
LEADING ROSECROFT RACEWAY DRIVERS
As of Friday February 13, 2026

How They Fared -- 

Last 7 Performances

Purses 
Won3rd2nd1stDriver Name

%
Win

% In 
Money

% Win 
FavStr

1:55
Mile Str 1st 2nd 3rd

%
win

Plante Jr, Roger  12  11  12  76,435  60  20.00  58.33  33.33  5  39  7  4  7  17.95

Roberts, Jonathan  8  7  7  49,245  68  11.76  32.35  35.71  1  45  6  6  5  13.33

Carter, William  8  6  6  44,850  53  15.09  37.74  37.50  1  34  6  2  4  17.65

Foster, Russell  7  4  7  44,995  37  18.92  48.65  45.45  2  25  4  4  4  16.00

Braden, Corey  6  5  2  32,400  26  23.08  50.00  40.00  2  17  4  2  2  23.53

Milby, Frank  5  3  6  30,390  43  11.63  32.56  100.00  1  30  4  3  4  13.33

Davis, Eric  5  8  5  42,790  53  9.43  33.96  0.00  2  35  3  8  3  8.57

Myers, Lucas  5  4  2  25,807  20  25.00  55.00  100.00  2  12  4  2  2  33.33

Moyer, Jared  4  4  2  28,350  46  8.70  21.74  0.00  2  29  3  2  1  10.34

Vincent, Justin  4  3  2  28,595  49  8.16  18.37  60.00  2  31  3  2  1  9.68

Walters, Justin  3  3  3  21,372  25  12.00  36.00  0.00  2  17  1  2  3  5.88

Robinson, Steven  2  1  0  7,230  12  16.67  25.00  0.00  0  10  2  1  0  20.00

Dinges, Tony  1  1  3  7,775  16  6.25  31.25  0.00  0  14  1  1  2  7.14

Carter, Billy  1  1  1  6,300  12  8.33  25.00  0.00  0  10  1  1  0  10.00

Mclenaghan, Stacey  1  0  0  3,180  4  25.00  25.00  0.00  0  4  1  0  0  25.00

Johnson, Christina  1  2  1  5,440  6  16.67  66.67  50.00  0  6  1  2  1  16.67

Greene, Michael  1  0  1  4,650  3  33.33  66.67  0.00  1  2  0  0  1  0.00

Sheridan, N. (Yogi)  1  0  1  3,650  3  33.33  66.67  33.33  0  3  1  0  1  33.33

Walters, Kyle  1  2  0  5,705  11  9.09  27.27  0.00  0  7  0  1  0  0.00

Zuccarello, Matt  1  1  0  3,630  4  25.00  50.00  0.00  0  4  1  1  0  25.00

LEADING TRAINERS
As of Friday February 13, 2026

Purses Won3rd2ndStrtTrainer Name %Win1st
Crites Jr., Johnny  31  8  3  5  42,480  25.81

Walters, Jason  16  6  3  3  25,642  37.50

Warnick, Scott  19  5  1  1  20,460  26.32

Hall, Michael  6  4  0  2  14,325  66.67

Nock, Jerry  20  4  3  2  21,082  20.00

Mclenaghan, Stacey  14  3  3  1  18,025  21.43

Birney, Howard  16  3  3  0  18,975  18.75

Foster, Courtney  12  3  3  1  12,275  25.00

Olsen, Darren  8  2  0  2  10,340  25.00

Bendix, Kasey  5  2  0  1  10,655  40.00

Pressel, Kayla  14  2  4  2  14,605  14.29

Scott Jr, Eli  8  2  1  0  9,450  25.00

Dinges, Tony  5  2  0  1  5,865  40.00

Reynolds, Willard  13  2  2  2  15,035  15.38

Schlotzhauer, Kenneth  18  2  0  3  9,950  11.11

Gannon Iii, Franklin  6  2  0  0  8,400  33.33

Roberts, W Bib  12  2  1  0  8,750  16.67

Milby, Don  13  2  2  2  12,155  15.38

Fulton, Andrew  3  2  1  0  13,500  66.67

Rash, Kristyann  11  2  0  4  11,880  18.18

Ferrell, Darren  11  2  1  2  9,780  18.18

Davis, Eric  6  1  1  1  5,965  16.67

Olsen, Cole  12  1  0  2  7,380  8.33

Roglitz, Jacob  6  1  1  1  6,900  16.67

Kozak, Philip  2  1  0  0  2,400  50.00

Le Blanc, Steve  1  1  0  0  4,250  100.00

Welty, Kerry  9  1  0  0  4,860  11.11

Dunning, Bryson  12  1  2  1  8,735  8.33

Kiel, MacKenzie  9  1  1  0  4,400  11.11

Dixon, Ronald  4  1  1  1  5,825  25.00

Young, Samuel  2  1  0  0  3,750  50.00

Eisenhower Sr., Joseph  9  1  0  0  3,000  11.11

Burton, Brian  11  1  1  3  7,140  9.09

Altig, Kevin  7  1  0  2  4,140  14.29

Hubble, Colby  4  1  0  0  5,325  25.00

Short, Ronald  11  1  2  0  10,100  9.09

Karrat, Joseph  4  1  0  0  3,300  25.00

Emerson, Brian  4  1  0  0  4,465  25.00

Petrelli, Jenny  3  1  1  0  5,625  33.33

Blackford, Amanda  3  0  0  1  765  0.00

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Starts

Win

Place

Show

78

13

7

8

78

5

10

8

78

8

8

8

78

8

10

15

78

13

15

11

78

18

8

7

78

8

9

8

74

6

8

6

49

1

2

6

Postitions

Win

Place

Show

16.7

25.6

35.9

6.4

19.2

29.5

10.3

20.5

30.8

10.3

23.1

42.3

16.7

35.9

50.0

23.1

33.3

42.3

10.3

21.8

32.1

8.1

18.9

27.0

2.0

6.1

18.4

Percent in Money

WINNING POST POSITIONS

Dead Heats: Place: 1 Win: 2 Show: 0

Percent of Winning Favorites  37.18 ( 29 of 78 )

Percent of Favorites Win and Place  57.69 ( 45 of 78 )

Percent Of Favorites in The Money  71.79 ( 56 of 78 )

Alphabetic Index for the 7th Racing Night Through Monday, February 16,2026 
Horse Index Name Race PPPPRace Name Race PP Name Race PP Name Race PP

31A MAJOR ATTITUDE
211ALWAYS B MAGIC
93ALWAYS ON TOP
96ALWAYS SAY YES
44AMARULA
64AYR CORLEON GB
34B SIRIUS
312BABES ALL IN
38BETTER DIG TWO
47BETTER THAN SOME
711BETTOR SEA
813BIG DREAM FELLA
911BLUE LABEL
27BO BREEZE
32BR KRUSER
15BROTHER DICK
611BULLIT TRAIN
111CAMLACHIE CHROME
53CAPITAL BUILDER
43CAPTAIN MAX HENRY
213CAPTAIN MIKEY
58CAVIART ACT TWO
77CHEYENNE RYAN LEE
74CLOUD MONSTER
710COUNTRY COURTESY
97COUSIN BRUCIE
19DANCING ON A STAR

712DANGER ZONE
33DO YA THINK
29DRAGON ROARS AGAIN
85EVERBRIDGE
16EVERYTHING B COOL
59FANTASTIC VOYAGE
110FIGHT LIKE MIKE
66FOR YOU GIRLS
54FOX VALLEY JERICHO
28FOX VALLEY MAMBA
98FREAKY FEET BEAST
26FREDERICKTOWN LAD
212GANDALF THE BAY
82GB'S TORPEDO
69HIDE THE CHEDDAR
36HIPPO HANOVER
410HONKY TONK FLAME
45IRRESISTIBLE
46ITS ONLY A GAME
73JOHNNY BADLANDS
310JUST BET IT ALL
25K J MICHAEL
311KEYSTONE DORAL
51LAYTON HANOVER
68LEVI AT PLAY
88LISBON SEELSTER
71LOU'S STARR

87LUATH
610LUCKATTHEBEACH
41LYONS STEALTH
210MANACCOUNT
912MARCO BEACH
112MIGHT BE RIGHT
99MIKI IS ALL IN
89MITTNITE DELIGHT
86MJ COPPERFIELD
11MOOD CONTROL
613MORE THAN YA KNOW
67NA NA NA BAATMAN
52OMYGOODNESGRACIOU

S
21ON THE CARDS N
510ONE COOL CAT
35PHILS SUN
76PIERRE HANOVER
78PLAYIN FOR REAL
512PRECISION BLUECHIP
812R N B BAND
913RHYTHM OF THE REIN
113RITCHIE ALPHA
612ROCK SMART
24ROCKET'S FINAL ACT
75ROCKTAVIUS
92RUSTY'S LANCELOT

42SALAZAR HANOVER
55SAULSBROOK BOOMER
413SEA OF LIFE
12SHAKAS PRIDE
412SHEER TERROR
810SHETHINKSISTILCARE
94SIR HANDEL HANOVER
13SKY LOW LOW
17SKYWAYBRENLINSFIB
61SPRING BLAKE
313STARSHIP
72STAY SHARP
513SUDDEN IMPACT
411SUNUMA BEACH
37SWEETHEART DEAL
811TAKE IT TO HARDT
49TECHTOPIA HANOVER
39THE CANDYMAN CAN
56THE MARSHAL
22THE SECILIAN
62THOMAS K
511THOR AND DR JONES
713TONY BABE
95TREY ROCKETTE
48TRICKY CAPTAIN N
63TRU LOU
18TWIN B LOUDACRIS

57TYRONSBITOFLEMON N
65VELOCITY GATOR
83VINCENNES
910VIRGIN BOY
79WALDEN WOODS
84WAVE GOODBYE
23WHITE ROLLS
14WHOSABRAT

Driver Index Race
1,4,7,9,10,11,13Braden, Corey

3Burton, Brian
1,3,4,6,7Carter, Billy

1,3,4,5,6,7,8,11,12Carter, William
2,4,5,7,8,9,10,12,13Davis, Eric

7,8Deaton, Tim
2,4,11Dinges, Tony

1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,12,13Foster, Russell
11Greene, Michael

13Griffith, Shane
2,3,5,6,8,9,10,11,12,13Milby, Frank
2,3,5,6,8,9,10,11,12,13Moyer, Jared

2,5,6,9,10,12Myers, Lucas
1,2,3,4,8,9,10,11,12,13Plante Jr, Roger
3,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12,13Roberts, Jonathan

7Robinson, Eugene
5Robinson, Steven

10Roglitz, Jacob

6Scofield, Scott
3,10Stafford, Trevor
1,2,3Vincent, Justin

1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12,13Walters, Justin

Trainer Index Race
11Altig, Kevin

1,2,5Birney, Howard
7Blackford, Amanda

3,5,9Bounds, Brittany
12Brooks, Courtney

3,10Burton, Brian
7Butler, Deweese

4,13Callahan, Katie
4Clark, Jeffery

10Coleman, Tucker
9Cox, William
4Crescenze, Gary

1,4,5,8,11,12,13Crites Jr., Johnny
11Dinges, Tony

2Dixon, Ronald
1Dunning, Bryson

2,2Eisenhower Sr., Joseph
9Eveland, James
9Ewing, Gary

12Ferrell, Darren
6,8,11Foster, Courtney

5,10Foster, Megan
1Fulton, Andrew
3Gannon III, Franklin
7Gannon, Kay
8Gara, Molly

3,6George, Dylan
7,12Goldin, Alexandra

11Greene, Michael
4,8Hall, Michael

7Karrat, Joseph
3Kelly, David
4Laviolette, Stacey
2Le Blanc, Steve
5Lewis, Douglas

7,9Lord, Thomas
5Luoto, Christina

2,4,9Mac Leod, Jackie

3Malone, Amanda
6,11Milby, Don

5Moyer, Jared
11Moyer, Raymond
6,7Murray, Shawn

2,2,4,6,9,10Nock, Jerry
6Offutt, Joseph

6,12Offutt, Timmy
9,13Olsen, Cole
1,3,8Olsen, Darren
6,12Rash, Kristyann

1,12,13Reynolds, Willard
5,8,12,13Roberts, W Bib

7Robinson, Eugene
10Roglitz, Jacob
9Sample, Deshawn

3,10Schlotzhauer, Kenneth
6Scofield, Scott

8,11Scott Jr, Eli

2,12,13Short, Ronald
3,10Stafford, Trevor

5,8,11Trotto, Greg
10Vance, Jamie
7Vickers, John

4,8Walters, Jason
1Warnick, Scott

10,13Welty, Kerry
13Wetzel, Steve
13Wisher, Adrian
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Maryland Preferred
Open Handicap

(Post positions assigned by horses` earnings in their last four starts.)

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

Early Double (1-2)1
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $12,000
Monday, February 16, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

44½ 1°1 12¼ 282 -9*.90 WRCarter BrDunning MoodCntrl,TheSeciln,ShaksPrde2- 9 26  8500 ft 24  271 10RcRÁ 572 15241242 16 152414½MPW4-6PM 1L
21¾ 33¼ 2°½ 28 -6NB WRCarter BrDunning MoodCntrl,ClodMnstr,SassyTea2- 5 26 ft 32  292 3RcRÁ 594 156128 1¾ 156 1nsQUA 4L
64 6°3½ 8°°6¼ 281 -103.00 JoBongiorno JoBongiorno BigBngBng,BlackEdtn,SonTiger12-2725  14000 ft 23-1 264 9M1 541 15121223 63 152 6524000CLHC 5L
11½ 11¼ 11½ 281 -6NB JoBongiorno JoBongiorno MoodCntrl,Springstn,CrushKlDs12-20 25 gd32-2 282 8M1 563 15341253 14¼ 153413½QUA 6L
57¼ 4°4½ 3°2 303 -86.88 JoBongiorno JoBongiorno WarrFrTrt,Alwaysctn,DelrsTurn12- 1 25  16000 ft 33  272 8YR 572 15411252 811½ 1562483-6YO30CLM 5L
44¾ 45 41¾ 292 -85.72 ToMcCarthy JoBongiorno HmrngHank,JstEnfStf,Themskdcr11-24 25  16000 ft 43  274 11YR 564 15241244 79 1543663-6YO30CLM 2L
11¼ 11¼ 33½ 314 -82.23 JaBartlett JoBongiorno JstEnfStf,Alwaysctn,Dntlktlve11-10 25  16000 ft 39  272 10YR 563 15321251 621¼ 157358½3-6YO30CLM 7L
47½ 45¾ 3°1¾ 291 -7*.85 CoKelly NiDevita JstEnfStf,BbLckyBoy,Themskdcr11- 3 25  16000 ft 52  z- 273 6YR 563 15231242 47 154 333-6YO30CLM 3L

      SCR JG - Trainer Entry Error -8NiDevita RcktFrght,CptTHnv,Minotaur10-30 25  15000 gd61-1 272 11YR 562 154112413-6YO20CLM 7 

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (134-14-18-10-.204)

8-1

Br- Ben D Mudry,FL

b g 4 by Control The Moment-Shadow World-Shadow Play
P T Stable,Brick,NJ

Red

Έ

2026
 35  6  4  3 $71,882 1:522YR ft

 1 1  0  0 $4,250 1:524RcR⅝ ft

 36  7  4  3 $76,132 1:522YR ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-BRYSON DUNNING (45-10-7-6-.353) 

MOOD CONTROL(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,670 LON-CL $10,000 TM Rating: 86.23

11½ 11½ 11 293 -9*.90 JuVincent WiReynolds OnTheCrds,TonyBabe,MightBRgh2- 9 26  9000 ft 24  271Ί11RcRÁ 571 1551252 1hd 155 11¼MPNW6000L4 4L
32½ 33 53¼ 291 -928.40 JuVincent WiReynolds LousStarr,LaytonHnv,SprngBlke2- 2 26  12000 ft 22  271 12RcRÁ 562 15321242 53¾ 154152¾MPOPENHC 3L
33 43 42¾ 28 -819.00 RoPlanteJr WiReynolds SprngBlke,AMjrAttde,OnTheCrds1-19 26  12000 ft 33  273 12RcRÁ 572 15231243 33 153132¾MPOPENHC 3L
31½ 33 43 294 -740.00 FrMilby WiReynolds SprngBlke,Rebelous,TonyBabe12- 8 25  12000 ft 29  262 1RcRÁ 55 15231233 57 154 33½MPOPENHC 2L
44½ 4°3 3°1½ 294 -83.80 JonRoberts WiReynolds SprngBlke,AMjrAttde,Rebelous12- 1 25  12000 ft 34  26 12RcRÁ 56 15311233 52½ 153331¼MPOPENHC 6L
11¾ 21½ 21½ 284 -9*1.00 JonRoberts WiReynolds OnTheCrds,FrontierR,ZsDream11-24 25  10000 ft 47  27 11RcRÁ 56 153124 11¾ 153 21½MPNW6000L4 7L
33 33 i3°3¾ 274 -82.70 JonRoberts WiReynolds PrecsnBlc,OnTheCrds,WnbkWilyT11-17 25  9000 ft 40  272 12RcRÁ 563 15341251 2¼ 15342nsMPNW6000L4 1L
1°1 11 23 321 -823.00 RuFoster WiReynolds SheerTerr,AMjrAttde,LaytonHnv11- 2 25  25000 ft 65  252 8RcRÁ 542 1501213 822¼ 154266¾MEDHURST 4L
12 11½ 11½ 272 -8*.70 TrPorter WiReynolds OnTheCrds,BsnsDrctr,FrontierR10-27 25  9000 ft 55  272 11RcRÁ 574 1531253 11½ 153 11¼MPNW6000L4 4L

JUSTIN VINCENT  (38) k grn-s red-wh (60-4-4-4-.126)

15-1

Br- B D West & N R Tilsley,NZ

b g 11 by Bettor's Delight-Funontherun-In The Pocket
Mark R Howard,Federalsburg,MD

Blue

Έ

2026
 36  7  8  5 $66,200 1:52 RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  0  1 $6,540 1:55 RcR⅝ ft

 196  43  43  23 $583,048 1:491M1 ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-WILLARD REYNOLDS (37-10-6-10-.450) 

ON THE CARDS N(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$7,140 TM Rating: 85.64

31½ 43½ 53¾ 283 -824.30 JuWalters HoBirney LaytonHnv,SheerTerr=SprngBlke=2- 9 26  12000 ft 24  27 12RcRÁ 554 15231233 42½ 153 52½MPOPENHC 7L
55¼ 55 4°3 29 -96.90 JuWalters HoBirney LousStarr,LaytonHnv,SprngBlke2- 2 26  12000 ft 22  271 12RcRÁ 562 15321242 43 154 42¾MPOPENHC 6L
21½ 21½ 21½ 28 -83.90 JuWalters HoBirney SprngBlke,AMjrAttde,OnTheCrds1-19 26  12000 ft 33  273Έ12RcRÁ 572 15231243 21¼ 152421¼MPOPENHC 6L
21½ 21½ 21½ 28 -9*.60 JuWalters HoBirney ArtScapng,AMjrAttde,GndlfThBy12-15 25  9000 ft 26  26 13RcRÁ 56 15141233 2ns 151421½MPNW6100L4 6L
54¾ 5°5½ 5°3¼ 294 -73.60 JuWalters HoBirney SprngBlke,Rebelous,TonyBabe12- 8 25  12000 ft 29  262 1RcRÁ 55 15231233 46¾ 154 43¾MPOPENHC 1L
67½ 75 75 283 -811.70 JuWalters HoBirney SprngBlke,AMjrAttde,Rebelous12- 1 25  12000 ft 34  26 12RcRÁ 56 15311233 2½ 153173MPOPENHC 8L
79¼ 65½ 75 28 -98.50 JuWalters HoBirney SheerTerr,LnrdsLgcy,SprngBlke11-24 25  12000 ft 47  263 12RcRÁ 56 15141232 43 152254¼MPOPENHC 7L
89½ 7°6¾ 7°5¾ 28 -82.70 JuWalters HoBirney Rebelous,LnrdsLgcy,SheerTerr11-17 25  12000 ft 40  262 11RcRÁ 554 15141233 64¾ 152475½MPOPENHC 7L
67 64½ 54½ 283 -61.60 JuWalters HoBirney AMjrAttde,LnrdsLgcy,Rebelous11-10 25  12000 ft 40  262 1RcRÁ 553 1521223 11¼ 152 52¼MPOPEN 6L

JUSTIN WALTERS  (22) b go-h grn-wh (173-11-18-21-.162)

10-1

Br- W J Donovan,FL

b g 6 by Captaintreacherous-Fine China-Dragon Again
Howard L Birney,North East,MD

White 2026
 38  6  10  6 $64,985 1:504RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  1  0 $4,920  

 105  13  25  19 $147,322 1:504RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-HOWARD BIRNEY (16-3-3-0-.292) 

A MAJOR ATTITUDE(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$7,170 LEX-SEL $25,000 TM Rating: 87.44

89¾ 88½ 8°6¼ 283 -887.00 BlyCarter DaOlsen LaytonHnv,SheerTerr=SprngBlke=2- 9 26  12000 ft 24  27Έ12RcRÁ 554 15231233 73¾ 153263½MPOPENHC 6L
56½ 56 4°3 281 -94.10 BlyCarter DaOlsen LynsStlth,Shethnkss,RockSmart2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272 9RcRÁ 574 15511262 1ns 155131MPNW4000L4 5L
1½ 32 31¾ 29 -98.30 BlyCarter DaOlsen BigDremFl,RockSmart,LynsStlth1-19 26  7500 ft 33  262Έ9RcRÁ 553 1541244 31 154131¼MPNW4000L4 1L
11 11 11 293 -9*1.30 RuFoster DaOlsen LynsStlth,Rocktavis,BradyRcks12- 8 25  6000 ft 29  263 5RcRÁ 554 15421244 11¼ 154211¾MPNW2500L4 4L
67¾ 5°4¼ 4°2¾ 30 -829.10 CoOlsen DaOlsen TonyBabe,VelWhtASt,RseRunZor12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  263 13RcRÁ 554 15341242 76¼ 155 63½MPNW4200L4 3L
55¼ 5°6 5°5 293 -914.70 RoPlanteJr DaOlsen OnTheCrds,FrontierR,ZsDream11-24 25  10000 ft 47  27 11RcRÁ 56 153124 78 154365½MPNW6000L4 4L
78½ 75¼ 7°4½ 29 -7*1.50 JonRoberts DaOlsen TrpleShot,CaptnMiky,PrecsnBlc11-10 25  9000 ft 40  27 11RcRÁ 564 15431252 52¾ 155154MPNW6000L4 6L
55½ 54 63¼ 283 -813.50 JsnGreen DaOlsen MightBRgh,RacerPacr,FrontierR11- 2 25  9000 ft 65  263 12RcRÁ 56 15241241 42¾ 153253¼MPNW6000L4 1L
66 6°4 5°°1¾ 284 -8*.40 ArBuford DaOlsen LynsStlth,Shethnkss,DerbyDHnv+10-20 25  6000 ft 51  264 2RcRÁ 56 15341243 11¾ 15343½MPNW2500L4 4L

BILLY CARTER  (54) red-blk (12-1-1-1-.157)

15-1

Br- Ryan W Smith,OH

br g 6 by Sweet Lou-Zane Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Darren N Olsen,Pocomoke,MD

Green 2026
 37  5  7  5 $40,355 1:511RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  0  1 $4,650 1:551RcR⅝ ft

 99  19  17  18 $216,552 1:511RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-DARREN OLSEN (8-2-0-2-.333) 

LYONS STEALTH(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$7,650 LEX-SEL $85,000 TM Rating: 81.15

43¼ 3°2½ 2°½ 29 -81.50 RoPlanteJr AnFulton LaytonHnv,SheerTerr=SprngBlke=2- 9 26  12000 ft 24  27 12RcRÁ 554 15231233 1½ 15231hdMPOPENHC 4L
66¾ 66½ 64¾ 281 -93.70 RoPlanteJr AnFulton LousStarr,LaytonHnv,SprngBlke2- 2 26  12000 ft 22  271Έ12RcRÁ 562 15321242 2¾ 153363¾MPOPENHC 7L
11½ 11½ 11½ 274 -8*.50 RoPlanteJr AnFulton LaytonHnv,LnrdsLgcy,Shethnkss1-19 26  9000 ft 33  272Έ11RcRÁ 561 1514124 12 151411½MPNW6101L4 3L
43 4°3¼ 2°1½ 303 -86.30 AlDavis AnFulton Effingham,Shipmastr,Atoghntcr1- 8 26  7500 ft 43  254Ί1DDÁ 54 151122 69½ 152458NW6001L5 2LA
79¾ 7°8½ 7°5½ 291 -93.80 AlDavis AnFulton TackRmCht,BrznBrzln,AtsHnv1- 1 26  10000 ft 23-1 273Ί7DDÁ 56 1521233 98¾ 153498¼NW8551L5 4LA
810½ 86½ 8°4¼ 284 -94.30 MoTeague AnFulton TomHorn,JokrOnJck,LveLveLny12-18 25  12500 ft 47  261Ί7DDÁ 541 1504122 64 151363½NW10501L5 5LA
45½ 3°2½ 2°1 29 -815.80 AlDavis AnFulton DaleYeah,SpicyMajr,TDog12-11 25  18000 ft 30-1 273 10DDÁ 561 15121233 46¾ 152444¼WO10000HC 3LA
810½ 67¼ 87 282 -951.00 CoCallahan AnFulton GnrlMntna,JokrOnJck,TDog12- 4 25  19000 ft 35  261 9DDÁ 543 1521224 53½ 152352¾WO10000L5 7LA
66 66½ 6°3 283 -910.20 TiTetrick AnFulton HundrdDlr,WagerOnMe,RcknrlLou11-20 25  19000 ft 46  26 9DDÁ 554 1514123 62½ 152163½WO10000L5 2LA

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (60-12-11-12-.369)

2-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 7 by Captaintreacherous-Livin Life-Western Ideal
Tribbett Racing,Denton,MD

Black 2026
 34  3  8  5 $87,145 1:511RcR⅝ ft

 2 5  1  0 $13,500 1:514RcR⅝ ft

 118  25  22  21 $602,530 1:501Phl⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-ANDREW FULTON (26-5-3-3-.295) 

LAYTON HANOVER(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$13,500 SHS-HBG $67,000 TM Rating: 89.75

2°hd 11½ 1½ 29 -8*.50 RuFoster JoCritesJr LaytonHnv,SheerTerr=SprngBlke=2- 9 26  12000 ft 24  27 12RcRÁ 554 15231233 2dh½ 15232hdMPOPENHC 8L
912 910½ 9°7½ 281 -9*1.30 RuFoster JoCritesJr LousStarr,LaytonHnv,SprngBlke2- 2 26  12000 ft 22  271 12RcRÁ 562 15321242 33 154 85MPOPENHC 9L
11½ 11½ 11½ 28 -8*1.00 RuFoster JoCritesJr SprngBlke,AMjrAttde,OnTheCrds1-19 26  12000 ft 33  273 12RcRÁ 572 15231243 11¼ 152311¼MPOPENHC 8L
2°1 11½ 1hd 282 -8*.50 RuFoster JoCritesJr SprngBlke,Rebelous,PrecsnBlc12-15 25  12000 ft 26  263 11RcRÁ 55 15111224 11¼ 151111½MPOPENHC 8L
2hd 11½ 11¾ 29 -72.00 RuFoster JoCritesJr SprngBlke,Rebelous,TonyBabe12- 8 25  12000 ft 29  262 1RcRÁ 55 15231233 15¾ 152312MPOPENHC 6L
33 3°1½ 1°ns 293 -8*1.00 RuFoster JoCritesJr SprngBlke,AMjrAttde,Rebelous12- 1 25  12000 ft 34  26 12RcRÁ 56 15311233 1½ 15311¼MPOPENHC 7L
44¾ 4°3 2°1 282 -92.30 RuFoster JoCritesJr SheerTerr,LnrdsLgcy,SprngBlke11-24 25  12000 ft 47  263 12RcRÁ 56 15141232 31¼ 152 21MPOPENHC 9L
1°1 12¼ 13 281 -7NB RuFoster JoCritesJr SprngBlke,LuluRocks,ThomasK11-20 25 ft 45  282 1RcRÁ 58 1541126 13¾ 154112QUA T&P 7L
2°hd 11¼ 12½ 272 -8*.50 TyButer CoStratton SprngBlke,Prospctrs,SntfsCoch11- 8 25  16000 ft 58  z- 262 8PcDÁ 55 14911214 16¼ 149112¾30000CLHC 5L

RUSSELL FOSTER  (36) r blu-wh-b go (181-29-18-23-.258)

3-1

Br- Winbak Farm,MD

b r 5 by Courtly Choice-Spring Break-Dream Away
Johnny A Crites Jr,Queen Anne,MD

Yellow 2026
 30  11  4  4 $94,475 1:491PcD⅝ ft

 1 3  1  1 $9,660 1:523RcR⅝ ft

 65  17  8  11 $204,096 1:491PcD⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-JOHNNY CRITES JR. (31-8-3-5-.366) 

SPRING BLAKE(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$15,660 SHS-HBG $30,000 TM Rating: 92.05

      SCR JG - Weather -8ScWarnick LaytonHnv,SheerTerr=SprngBlke=2- 9 26  12000 ft 24  27 12RcRÁ 554 15231233MPOPENHC 9 
1°1 11½ 11½ 29 -92.50 CoBraden ScWarnick LousStarr,LaytonHnv,SprngBlke2- 2 26  12000 ft 22  271Ί12RcRÁ 562 15321242 1¾ 153211½MPOPENHC 5 
12¼ 12 11¾ 281 -7NB CoBraden ScWarnick LousStarr,BrthrDick,AlwysBMgc1-22 26 ft 46  27 5RcRÁ 581 15521271 17 155213QUA 7 
11½ 21½ 22 271 -716.80 CoBraden ScWarnick PrincHHnv,LousStarr,MakesSnse11- 7 25  30000 ft 61  274 13PhlÁ 571 15141244 23½ 152221½L Bell 3CP 6 
710¾ 78¾ 7°3¾ 292 -8*.10 FePaquetJr ScWarnick TheLizard,MrcsSlstr,RocketMac10-26 25  12000 ft 57  264 9Wdstk 56 15521253 71¾ 155441WO5000L4CD 8 
66½ 6°4½ 4°3 281 -92.50 JuVincent ScWarnick LaytonHnv,LousStarr,AMjrAttde10-20 25  12000 ft 51  263 12RcRÁ 552 15111222 2nk 151131MPOPENHC 8 
5°4¼ 2°1 11 284 -8*.40 FePaquetJr ScWarnick TheLizard,LousStarr,RocketMac10-11 25  9000 ft 66  262 7Wdstk 55 15231234 2½ 15231nsWO5000L4CD 8 
1°1 11½ 11½ 282 -8*.50 FePaquetJr ScWarnick LousStarr,LnrdsLgcy,Rebelous10- 5 25  9000 ft 79  272 14Wdstk 551 1521233 11½ 152 11½WO5000L4CD 8 
66¼ 67½ 73½ 271 -846.70 FePaquetJr ScWarnick Louprint,OdsOutlir,CaptnOptm9-18 25  500000 ft 86  273 D20Dela 562 15011234 76¾ 151373¾JUG FINAL 6 

COREY BRADEN  (55) b go-d br-wh (26-6-5-2-.363)

8-5

Br- Willow Oak Ranch,TN

br h 4 by Sweet Lou-Amantha Starr-Bettor's Delight
Daniel A Chansky,Powhatan,VA

Pink 2026
 26  7  7  4 $115,557 1:504PcD⅝ ft

 1 1  0  0 $6,000 1:532RcR⅝ ft

 41  13  7  6 $144,047 1:504PcD⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-SCOTT WARNICK (26-5-1-1-.226) 

LOU'S STARR

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$16,500 LEX-SEL $32,000 TM Rating: 92.92

Trackman Selections: 6-7-5-1
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Maryland Preferred
Winners of 4 but Not More Than 6
Ext. PM Races or $50,000 Lifetime

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

2
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $8,500
Monday, February 16, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

67½ 66 66¾ 281 -93.40 LuMyers JeNock MoodCntrl,TheSeciln,ShaksPrde2- 9 26  8500 ft 24  271 10RcRÁ 572 15241242 36½ 154 47¾MPW4-6PM 3 
2°ns 21½ 31¼ 284 -98.00 LuMyers JeNock StaySharp,ShaksPrde,NatrlbrnL2- 2 26  8500 ft 22  272 2RcRÁ 564 1544126 21¼ 155 52½MPW4-6PM 4 
6°4 5°3 5°2½ 283 -87.60 LuMyers JeNock FoxVlyMmb,ShaksPrde,SalazrHnv1-19 26  8500 ft 33  273Ί1RcRÁ 58 15521262 2¼ 155241½MPW4-6PM 8 
67¾ 68 66 292 -8106.40 BrGivens JeNock LochlnHnv,TitoNChdr,GodbyStrn12-21 25  13500 ft 43  274 12PhlÁ 57 15331243 88¼ 155164CGnw5PM 2 
710 710½ 7°4¾ 281 -849.10 CoCallahan JeNock WarNoMore,BetorSafe,ShinngMmn12- 7 25  13500 ft 40  264 13PhlÁ 56 1531242 62¾ 153374CGnw5PM 6 
68¼ 69½ 65½ 29 -654.20 CoCallahan JeNock CaptnLufy,WhiteLots,HevnNdsMe11-30 25  13500 ft 41  274 5PhlÁ 571 15311243 57½ 154355CGnw5PM 1 

LUCAS MYERS  (22) d br-wh-o go (42-5-5-3-.209)

3-1

Br- Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

b g 4 by Bettor's Wish-Zuluwarriorhanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Jerry Dallas Nock,Willards,MD

Red 2026
 25  4  5  2 $34,424 1:55 RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  2  1 $5,270  

 30  4  7  3 $39,944 1:55 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JERRY NOCK (20-4-3-2-.317) 

SHAKAS PRIDE

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,270

11½ 32½ 44¼ 284 -928.10 RuFoster HoBirney MoodCntrl,TheSeciln,ShaksPrde2- 9 26  8500 ft 24  271Έ10RcRÁ 572 15241242 26 154 36¼MPW4-6PM 7 
32½ 33½ 33¼ 293 -9*1.30 LuMyers HoBirney TheSeciln,ThomasK,AlwaysSyY2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273 8RcRÁ 571 1561254 1hd 156 31½MPW2-3PM 2 
1½ 11½ 11 292 -95.40 LuMyers HoBirney TheSeciln,Brower,ItsOnlyAG1-19 26  7500 ft 33  274 7RcRÁ 57 15431251 1½ 154311¼MPW1-3PM 5 
53¾ 54 4°°3 283 -7*2.20 LuMyers HoBirney Brower,BobbysBlc,TheSeciln12-15 25  7500 ft 26  272 3RcRÁ 57 15431253 31½ 154432MPW2-3PM 3 
77 7°7¾ 5°2¾ 292 -814.80 LuMyers HoBirney CapoBovno,TheSeciln,ItsOnlyAG12- 8 25  7500 ft 29  272 4RcRÁ 563 15611262 21 15623hdMPW2-3PM 4 
911¼ 99½ 9°5¾ 301 -98.70 LuMyers HoBirney CapoBovno,CroswndsB,ItsOnlyAG12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  263 7RcRÁ 55 15511242 43 155474MPW2-3PM 7 

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (60-12-11-12-.369)

6-1

Br- Dr William J Solomon,PA

br g 4 by Captain Ahab-Read All About It-Tell All
Howard L Birney,North East,MD

Blue 2026
 26  2  5  2 $23,219 1:56 RcR⅝ ft

 2 3  1  0 $9,625 1:543RcR⅝ ft

 36  4  10  4 $44,004 1:543RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-HOWARD BIRNEY (16-3-3-0-.292) 

THE SECILIAN

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$10,525

55½ 55 96½ 303 -922.60 JuVincent JoEisenhower RNBBand,SeaOfLife,FightLkMk2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262Ί9RcRÁ 56 15321251 818¼ 157 88¾MPNW4000L4 3 
99 911¼ x913 341 -954.00 WRCarter JoEisenhower StaySharp,ShaksPrde,NatrlbrnL2- 2 26  8500 ft 22  272Έ2RcRÁ 564 1544126 940 2024919½MPW4-6PM 8 
44¾ 44½ 2°1 293 -96.50 RoPlanteJr JoEisenhower BrKruser,HidThChdr,HonkyTnkF1-19 26  6000 ft 33  271 3RcRÁ 57 15511252 1½ 15512hdMPNW2500L4 9 
79½ 7°7½ 6°4½ 284 -93.10 JaMoyer JoEisenhower DancngOnA,SeaOfLife,TchtpaHnv12-15 25  6000 ft 26  27 8RcRÁ 563 15411251 53¼ 154451¾MPNW2500L4 5 
87¼ 8°7 8°6 292 -98.60 JaMoyer JoEisenhowerFoxVlyMmb,FrekyFtBs,SewMchSwg12- 1 25  8500 ft 34  264 9RcRÁ 552 15321234 75½ 154296MPW4-6PM 7 
45 4°4¼ 2°1 283 -9*2.00 RuFoster JoEisenhower LkAtThBch,FrekyFtBs,BrKruser11-24 25  8500 ft 47  272 5RcRÁ 572 1541253 31¾ 154221MPW4-6PM 2 

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (47-4-4-2-.147)

12-1

Br- Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Knox Services,OH;etc.

b g 6 by Yankee Cruiser-Bleach Goddess-Somebeachsomewhere
Ashley C Page,Loris,SC

White

Έ

2026
 10  2  1  3 $9,930 1:54 Wdstk ft

 1 3  0  0 $3,000 1:551RcR⅝ ft

 24  7  3  4 $43,060 1:522MVR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JOSEPH EISENHOWER SR. (9-1-0-0-.111) 

BR KRUSER

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,300

810½ 8°7½ 8°°9 28 -989.30 FrMilby RoDixon MoodCntrl,TheSeciln,ShaksPrde2- 9 26  8500 ft 24  271 10RcRÁ 572 15241242 47¼ 154158¼MPW4-6PM 9 
21 21½ 41¾ 284 -84.50 RoPlanteJr RoDixon FoxVlyMmb,ShaksPrde,SalazrHnv1-19 26  8500 ft 33  273 1RcRÁ 58 15521262 3¾ 155331¼MPW4-6PM 6 
88½ 87 7°4½ 29 -958.90 RoPlanteJr RoDixon BetOnSnsh,FrekyFtBs,GoWthThRl12-15 25  8500 ft 26  264 10RcRÁ 553 15241241 66¼ 154 63MPW4-6PM 8 
44 64½ 75½ 284 -817.40 RoPlanteJr RoDixon FrekyFtBs,PlaynFrRl,LkAtThBch12- 8 25  8500 ft 29  27 6RcRÁ 572 15421253 75½ 155273¾MPW4-6PM 1 
64¼ 75½ 74¾ 291 -914.00 RoPlanteJr RoDixon FoxVlyMmb,FrekyFtBs,SewMchSwg12- 1 25  8500 ft 34  264 9RcRÁ 552 15321234 43 154 54½MPW4-6PM 3 
33¼ 33¼ 43 281 -913.30 RoPlanteJr RoDixon LkAtThBch,FrekyFtBs,BrKruser11-24 25  8500 ft 47  272 5RcRÁ 572 1541253 42¼ 154252¾MPW4-6PM 3 

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (43-5-3-6-.202)

8-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 4 by Papi Rob Hanover-Spells Well-Well Said
Ronald Lee Dixon,Greensboro,MD

Green 2026
 35  5  9  6 $44,150 1:541RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  1 $1,700  

 39  5  9  7 $46,412 1:541RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-RONALD DIXON (4-1-1-1-.472) 

SALAZAR HANOVER

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,700 SHS-HBG $25,000

4°2½ 3°1½ 2°¾ 291 -86.40 JuWalters JaMacLeod FoxVlyMmb,ShaksPrde,SalazrHnv1-19 26  8500 ft 33  273 1RcRÁ 58 15521262 62 155421¼MPW4-6PM 7 
56 54½ 75¾ 284 -730.10 JuWalters JaMacLeod VlctyGtr,PhilsSun,ZsDream12-15 25  7500 ft 26  262 1RcRÁ 553 15341241 62¼ 154173½MPNW4000L4 1 

      SCR VET - Sick -8JaMacLeod FrekyFtBs,PlaynFrRl,LkAtThBch12- 8 25  8500 ft 29  27 6RcRÁ 572 15421253MPW4-6PM 7 
45½ 44¾ 2°1 292 -8*.20 JuWalters JaMacLeod Omygodnsg,Hungrysth,TheMarshl12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  264 1RcRÁ 561 1543125 1½ 15432nsMPW2-3PM 2 
914½ 913½ 99½ 274 -936.10 JaMacLeod JaMacLeod LkAtThBch,FrekyFtBs,BrKruser11-24 25  8500 ft 47  272 5RcRÁ 572 1541253 96 155195½MPW4-6PM 7 
55 5°6¼ 5°3¾ 29 -99.30 JaMacLeod JaMacLeod LkAtThBch,ShaksPrde,BrKruser11-17 25  8500 ft 40  27 1RcRÁ 57 1544126 75½ 155462¼MPW4-6PM 1 

JUSTIN WALTERS  (22) b go-h grn-wh (173-11-18-21-.162)

8-1

Br- Mr Jackie D Mac Leod,MD

b g 6 by Rusty's All In-A Mean Hurricane-Yankee Cruiser
Cynthia J & Wayne E Jett,Accokeek,MD;
Mr Jackie D Mac Leod,Lothian,MD

Black 2026
 14  4  0  3 $17,315 1:533RcR⅝ ft

 0 1  0  0 $0  

 22  7  0  4 $25,975 1:532RcR⅝ gd
2025
Life 4,

Tr-JACKIE MAC LEOD (3-0-0-0-.000) 

OMYGOODNESGRACIOUS

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,750

11¾ 11 11 291 -9*1.50 JuVincent RonShort ThomasK,Fredrcktw,HippoHnv2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  28 5RcRÁ 583 15521261 11 155211½MPW2-3PM 6L
1°1 22 21¾ 294 -99.40 JuVincent RonShort TheSeciln,ThomasK,AlwaysSyY2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273 8RcRÁ 571 1561254 2hd 156 21½MPW2-3PM 4L
54½ 64½ 74¼ 292 -925.40 JuVincent RonShort TheSeciln,Brower,ItsOnlyAG1-19 26  7500 ft 33  274 7RcRÁ 57 15431251 44 155264MPW1-3PM 1L
22 21½ 31¼ 282 -859.70 JuVincent RonShort ThomasK,TheMarshl,ItsOnlyAG12-15 25  7500 ft 26  273 7RcRÁ 582 15511263 1½ 155131½MPW2-3PM 6L
21½ 33 42¾ 30 -899.70 JuVincent RonShort CapoBovno,TheSeciln,ItsOnlyAG12- 8 25  7500 ft 29  272 4RcRÁ 563 15611262 53¾ 157 62¾MPW2-3PM 5L
53½ 53¾ 54 314 -950.50 JuVincent RonShort CapoBovno,CroswndsB,ItsOnlyAG12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  263 7RcRÁ 55 15511242 79 157 63¼MPW2-3PM 1L

JUSTIN VINCENT  (38) k grn-s red-wh (60-4-4-4-.126)

5-1

Br- Ronald E Short,DE

br g 4 by Rusty's For Real-Aunt Babe-Panspacificflight
Ronald E Short,Greenwood,DE

Yellow

Έ

2026
 21  4  1  3 $23,220 1:551RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  1  0 $6,225 1:552RcR⅝ ft

 30  5  2  4 $32,445 1:551RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-RONALD SHORT (18-1-2-3-.173) 

THOMAS K(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$9,975

76 78¾ 6°°3¼ 281 -9*.40 RuFoster StLeBlanc StaySharp,ShaksPrde,NatrlbrnL2- 2 26  8500 ft 22  272Ί2RcRÁ 564 1544126 11¼ 15441hdMPW4-6PM 6L
811¼ 811½ 8°8½ 28 -829.40 CoCallahan StLeBlanc StnbrgThr,DoWhatUDo,PrfctWagr1-22 26  13000 ft 38  272 4DDÁ 552 1503123 810 1523810¼WO4/6 8L
811¾ 810¼ 88½ 28 -822.90 CoCallahan StLeBlanc PrfctWagr,WtchMyWrr,StnbrgThr1-15 26  13000 ft 27-1 291 7DDÁ 58 1541253 66 155167½WO4/6 8L
78½ 6°4¾ 5°2¾ 282 -821.30 CoCallahan StLeBlanc Welcmtths,Letsdthmc,DontSyMyb+1- 8 26  13000 ft 43  271 6DDÁ 561 1531243 5p43 153354WO4/6 8L
67 6°6 3°°1½ 292 -714.20 CoCallahan StLeBlanc Welcmtths,LlJulio,StaySharp1- 1 26  16000 ft 23-1 271Έ4DDÁ 553 1541243 31 154131¾WO4/6-W 6L
68 5°12 511 272 -6NB CoCallahan StLeBlanc MdnghtMgc,StaySharp,RocknJams12-17 25 ft 39  291 2DDÁ 582 15531263 23¼ 156156QUA 6L

RUSSELL FOSTER  (36) r blu-wh-b go (181-29-18-23-.258)

5-2

Br- Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

b g 4 by Stay Hungry-Euphoria-Well Said
Glenn C Dyke,Townsend,DE

Pink 2026
 22  5  1  2 $35,066 1:522Mea⅝ gd

 1 5  0  1 $7,802 1:544RcR⅝ ft

 35  6  2  5 $51,440 1:522Mea⅝ gd
2025
Life 3,

Tr-STEVE LE BLANC (23-4-0-4-.232) 

STAY SHARP(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,498 SHS-HBG $25,000

912 98½ 910 293 -960.60 ErDavis JoEisenhower MoodCntrl,TheSeciln,ShaksPrde2- 9 26  8500 ft 24  271 10RcRÁ 572 15241242 916 156 911MPW4-6PM 5L
54 6°°3 3°°1¾ 304 -83.10 JonRoberts JoEisenhower FoxVlyMmb,ShaksPrde,SalazrHnv1-19 26  8500 ft 33  273Έ1RcRÁ 58 15521262 811½ 157384¼MPW4-6PM 3L
34½ 34 3°3¼ 301 -815.45 GrMerton GrMerton FunkyBnch,KjLeo,TyphonStr1- 6 26  6100 ft 36  281 1MR 57 15531253 53¾ 156233¼10000CL OP 2L
1¾ 1¼ 11 313 -810.45 GrMerton GrMerton KjLeo,FunkyBnch,Budythbke12-30 25  6100 ft 22-2 281 3MR 573 1591274 42½ 15921210000CL OP 3L
43¾ 43¾ 42½ 291 -839.65 GrMerton GrMerton FunkyBnch,KjLeo,Budythbke12-2325  6100 sn 30-2 283 2MR 591 15741282 41½ 158 43½10000CL OP 2L
55 5°4¾ 4°1½ 294 -106.70 GrMerton GrMerton LearSlstr,YnkSprkl,SpirtOfTr12- 6 25  8500 ft 34  273 1M1 563 15331251 57¾ 155133TM<71Cd 3L

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (59-6-8-5-.205)

12-1

Br- Philip Jasper,NJ;Anthony Bellomo,FL

b g 5 by Huntsville-Sophisticatedkelly-Real Artist
Anthony Bellomo,Hollywood,FL

Gray 2026
 22  3  1  2 $20,920 1:564PRc⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $305  

 32  5  2  4 $31,520 1:543TgDn⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JOSEPH EISENHOWER SR. (9-1-0-0-.111) 

GB'S TORPEDO(L)

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$793

53 55¾ 73¾ 30 -960.40 ErDavis JeNock StaySharp,ShaksPrde,NatrlbrnL2- 2 26  8500 ft 22  272 2RcRÁ 564 1544126 610½ 156484½MPW4-6PM 1 
75¾ 74½ 84¾ 282 -825.90 ErDavis JeNock FoxVlyMmb,ShaksPrde,SalazrHnv1-19 26  8500 ft 33  273Έ1RcRÁ 58 15521262 72 155473¾MPW4-6PM 2 
77¾ 79 5°8¾ 292 -98.70 JuVincent JeNock ReactrNow,ContryCrt,DerbyDHnv12- 1 25  6000 ft 34  27 2RcRÁ 562 15341244 610¾ 156 57MPNW2500L4 4 
77½ 66½ 66 292 -959.10 JuVincent JeNock VelWhtASt,Shim,YnkeLtgtr11-24 25  6000 ft 47  272 1RcRÁ 562 15321234 65½ 154265¼MPNW2500L4 8 
32 43 54¼ 294 -951.60 JuVincent JeNock RocketMac,LovOnThLn,Rocktavis11-17 25  7500 ft 40  261 7RcRÁ 554 1533124 85½ 154374MPNW4000L4 7 
913 99 99¾ 283 -969.40 JuVincent JeNock LkAtThBch,SalazrHnv,Omygodnsg11-10 25  8500 ft 40  272 5RcRÁ 573 1541252 910 156 96¾MPW4-6PM 9 

TONY DINGES  (47) *red-wh-blk (20-1-1-4-.144)

15-1

Br- Andrew Scheller,VA

b g 4 by Rusty's For Real-Majorconstellation-Art Major
Andrew Scheller,Gloucester,VA

Purple 2026
 32  3  5  5 $62,041 1:543RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $0  

 49  7  12  5 $134,186 1:543RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JERRY NOCK (20-4-3-2-.317) 

RUSTY'S LANCELOT

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$0

Trackman Selections: 7-2-4-1 Driver Selections
Russell Foster: #7 over #2Shakas Pride, Rusty`s Lancelot; BR Kruser,
Justin Vincent: #6 over #3GB`s Torpedo: Uncoupled per MRC.
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Maryland Preferred
Non-Winners $1,000 Last 4 Starts

or $15,000 in 2025-26
(15 starts required)

Also Eligible: TrackMaster Rating Less Than 70

Exacta, Trifecta
$0.50 Pick-4 (3-4-5-6)

(15% takeout)3
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $4,500
Monday, February 16, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

66 86½ 9°5¼ 301 -944.50 TrStafford TrStafford TakItTHrd,BettorSea,SwthrtDel2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273 4RcRÁ 57 1561264 910 158 94½MPNW1000L4 2L
88¾ 98 96¾ 302 -94.70 TrStafford TrStafford HippoHnv,CheynRynL,AlwysBMgc2- 2 26  4500 ft 22  273Ί3RcRÁ 582 15721271 88¼ 159 85¾MPNW1000L4 3L
65 4°1¾ 2°°1 304 -9106.40 PaBerry SJhnsnSffrd SomeWarth,DclnSlstr,Caliber1- 6 26  7500 ft 43  263 5DDÁ 553 15611253 62½ 156363¾CLM10000 [9L
44½ 54¾ 75¾ 301 -79.50 ArStaffordJr SJhnsnSffrd ShortOrdr,HiroKnckt,SmthgBtr12-30 25  7000 ft 30-2 302 1DDÁ 583 1571272 59 158455½CLM10000 3L
79 7°9¼ 8°6½ 30 -824.90 ArStaffordJr SJhnsnSffrd TopvlRckn,SomeWarth,ShockngTr12- 9 25  7000 ft 32  273Ί14DDÁ 573 1552126 88¾ 157187CLM10000 6L
88¾ 8°6¾ 6°°5¾ 301 -920.10 ArStaffordJr SJhnsnSffrd WickdDncr,AsterdCcl,AlienPowr11-24 25  9500 ft 44  272 7DDÁ 57 1541251 812¾ 156389¼WO2/9-20CL 7L

TREVOR STAFFORD  (48) wh-c red-b go (4-0-0-1-.083)

15-1

Br- White Birch Farm,NJ

b g 6 by Bettor's Delight-Fancy Filly-Western Hanover
Arthur P Eaton,Ridgley,MD

Red 2026
 13  2  0  1 $10,989 1:542Har ft

 0 3  0  0 $0  

 65  6  5  10 $51,842 1:542Har ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-TREVOR STAFFORD (4-0-0-1-.083) 

SKY LOW LOW(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$420 LEX-SEL $120,000 TM Rating: 67.37

      SCR VET - Sick -8AmMalone DgnUAlong,AlwysBMgc,TrickyCpt2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273 7RcRÁ 571 15621262MPNW1000L4 3L
44 65½ 64¾ 301 -939.30 JaMoyer AmMalone HippoHnv,CheynRynL,AlwysBMgc2- 2 26  4500 ft 22  273 3RcRÁ 582 15721271 55½ 158254¾MPNW1000L4 8L
22 21½ 32¼ 30 -98.30 JonRoberts AmMalone FantstcVy,SunmaBech,MystcWaze12-15 25  4500 ft 26  264 6RcRÁ 564 15441252 45¼ 155441½MPNW1000L4 6L
43¾ 54½ 75¾ 294 -925.50 JaMoyer AmMalone RockOnThH,CaptnTrmn,MystcWaze12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  28 3RcRÁ 59 15741281 57¼ 159173½MPNW1000L4 2L
33 33 33¾ 301 -934.20 JaMoyer AmMalone VlctyGtr,MystcWaze,WhiteRols12- 1 25  4500 ft 34  273 6RcRÁ 574 1551261 310¾ 157136MPNW1000L4 1L
44¾ 44¾ 5°3½ 302 -813.30 JaMoyer AmMalone BlueLabel,DoYaThink+SunmaBech-11-17 25  4500 ft 40  272 8RcRÁ 572 1561264 89 157453¼MPNW1000L4 1L

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (47-4-4-2-.147)

10-1

Br- Spring Haven Farm,OH;Douglas W Millard,ON, CA

gr g 13 by Roll With Joe-Perfume N Pearls-Mach Three
Tammy S Crescenze,Willards,MD

Blue 2026
 18  0  2  3 $6,280  

 0 1  0  0 $225  

 296  40  39  42 $301,655 1:514RcR⅝ gd
2025
Life 4,

Tr-AMANDA MALONE (12-0-0-1-.028) 

WHITE ROLLS(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,350 LEX-SEL $30,000 TM Rating: 66.76

910¼ 5°4½ 5°3½ 303 -9*2.00 JonRoberts DaOlsen HippoHnv,CheynRynL,AlwysBMgc2- 2 26  4500 ft 22  273 3RcRÁ 582 15721271 45½ 158264¾MPNW1000L4 6L
810 87¾ 89 291 -958.30 JonRoberts DaOlsen CapoBovno,BettorSea,ThrNDrJns1-19 26  4500 ft 33  271 8RcRÁ 572 1542125 78¼ 156 78¾MPNW1025L4 7L
911½ 88 8°5¾ 293 -927.50 RuFoster DaOlsen ThrNDrJns,JackQuick,BlueLabel12-15 25  4500 ft 26  271 2RcRÁ 563 154125 89¼ 155475¼MPNW1000L4 9L
911 6°4½ 4°3¼ 294 -93.80 JonRoberts DaOlsen RockOnThH,CaptnTrmn,MystcWaze12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  28 3RcRÁ 59 15741281 44½ 158331MPNW1000L4 9L
43 3°2½ 33 284 -911.00 JonRoberts DaOlsen OneColCat,JackQuick,DoYaThink11-24 25  4500 ft 47  28 2RcRÁ 573 15331252 36½ 154434MPNW1000L4 4L
56¼ 5°5¾ 3°2 284 -82.30 JonRoberts DaOlsen BlueLabel,DoYaThink+SunmaBech-11-17 25  4500 ft 40  272 8RcRÁ 572 1561264 3p2ns 156 2hdMPNW1000L4 2L

BILLY CARTER  (54) red-blk (12-1-1-1-.157)

6-1

Br- Robert Mctsh Stbs,ON;C S X Stbs,OH;etc.

b g 10 by Ponder-See You L A-Art Major
Darren N Olsen,Pocomoke,MD

White 2026
 30  2  4  8 $17,092 1:57 RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $360  

 204  22  27  30 $208,165 1:513PcD⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-DARREN OLSEN (8-2-0-2-.333) 

DO YA THINK(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$720 TM Rating: 70.78

810¾ 7°6¼ 5°3 294 -84.10 JonRoberts BrBounds DgnUAlong,AlwysBMgc,TrickyCpt2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273 7RcRÁ 571 15621262 42¼ 156442¼MPNW1000L4 7L
99¾ 9°9¼ 6°°4 291 -980.50 JonRoberts BrBounds BettorSea,CaptnMxHn,RunArndJh2- 2 26  4500 ft 22  274 7RcRÁ 571 15641272 23¼ 157231MPNW1000L4 9L
21½ 22 24 301 -4NB JonRoberts BrBounds DerbyDHnv,JohnyBdln,CaptnMxHn1-15 26 ft 35  28 3RcRÁ 1003 1572128 38¼ 159 24QUA 3L
21¾ 21½ 1°½ 32 -92.30 JuWalters GrTrotto JohnyBdln,RmblnReck,RUMachnMe11- 2 25  4500 ft 65  263 6RcRÁ 552 1541241 711½ 156154½MPNW1000L4 5L
54½ 44½ 64¾ 292 -920.40 RySkinner GrTrotto FastChat,Rocktavis,LeviAtPly10-27 25  6000 ft 55  27 9RcRÁ 563 1551261 68 156385MPNW2551L4 2L
1½ 11½ 3°1½ 361 -917.60 WRCarter GrTrotto Rickybbyn,RstysHdni,LeviAtPly10-20 25  6000 ft 51  263 8RcRÁ 543 15421234 9ch28¾ 200132¾MPNW2500L4 7L

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (68-8-7-7-.209)

3-1

Br- D L Shaver & A E Shaver & L R Perniciaro,MI

b g 6 by Captaintreacherous-Chase The Shadows-Shadow Play
Brittany N Bounds,Sharptown,MD

Green 2026
 21  0  3  1 $11,290 Q 1:573RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  1  0 $1,485  

 70  13  10  12 $131,593 1:521Phl⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-BRITTANY BOUNDS (22-0-3-0-.076) 

CAPTAIN MAX HENRY(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,485 TM Rating: 71.83

77½ 7°6½ 6°4¾ 311 -925.00 MaShahanJr DyGeorge BulitTran,BerevdHnv,CaptlBldr2- 5 26  5000 ft 24  ‡ 263 8RcRÁ 561 158126 3¾ 158153¾MADCNW1000 8L
811¼ 7°7¾ 7°7¾ 304 -816.30 MaShahanJr DyGeorge BulitTran,Chaching,WaltsNtyD1-22 26  5000 ft 40  ‡ 262Ί11RcRÁ 55 15531242 56 156455MADCNW1000 7L
56 5°6 5°ix3¾ 381 -846.60 MHerschbrgerDyGeorge MrDunigns,CvrActTwo,MajorAce12-2425  7000 ft 48  ‡ 284 3PhlÁ 584 15541264 8p750½ 205482810000CL 5L
45¼ 54 4°4¼ 303 -774.60 MiCole DyGeorge CntrlGrop,MrDunigns,CptCash12-12 25  7000 ft 35  ‡ 273 3PhlÁ 564 15421242 67½ 155434½10000CL 3L
79 710 76½ 30 -823.20 MHerschbrgerDyGeorge Ishothshr,DoubleUpN,YourBrthr11-30 25  10000 ft 41  ‡ 27 7PhlÁ 562 15311242 612½ 155367¼10CL Ser C 1L
34½ 33¼ 34½ 293 -83.50 MHerschbrgerDyGeorge RealLucky,HesASwthr,Itsgodtbd11-21 25  8000 ft 55  ‡ 262 2PhlÁ 553 15211231 57 153334½10CL SerL3 1L

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (134-14-18-10-.204)

6-1

Br- Spring Haven Farm,OH;Miller's Stable Inc,KY

b g 13 by Somebeachsomewhere-Sweet Work Of Art-Artsplace
Dylan M George,Cordova,MD

Black 2026
 39  7  9  4 $43,297 1:534Phl⅝ ft

 0 2  0  1 $700  

 307  49  38  38 $320,522 1:511RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-DYLAN GEORGE (25-0-4-3-.129) 

CAPITAL BUILDER(‡)(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$700 LEX-SEL $75,000 TM Rating: 76.56

79¼ 5°4¾ 3°1½ 303 -814.30 JuVincent KSchlotzhaur DgnUAlong,AlwysBMgc,TrickyCpt2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273 7RcRÁ 571 15621262 74½ 157121¼MPNW1000L4 6L
911½ 99¼ 9°10 284 -998.80 JuVincent KSchlotzhaur CapoBovno,BettorSea,ThrNDrJns1-19 26  4500 ft 33  271 8RcRÁ 572 1542125 67¼ 155467¾MPNW1025L4 8L
812¼ 7°5½ 6°5 293 -9*2.00 JuVincent KSchlotzhaur FantstcVy,SunmaBech,MystcWaze12-15 25  4500 ft 26  264 6RcRÁ 564 15441252 66¼ 156 63MPNW1000L4 3L
89 87 86 29 -919.70 JuVincent KSchlotzhaur BigDremFl,DancngOnA,MitntDlgh12- 8 25  6000 ft 29  272 8RcRÁ 553 15341242 44 154383MPNW2500L4 6L
810¾ 810¼ 87½ 284 -845.30 JuVincent KSchlotzhaur OneColCat,LeviAtPly,MitntDlgh12- 1 25  6000 ft 34  271 5RcRÁ 571 15431253 76¼ 155465½MPNW2500L4 1L
917 913 916 301 -923.10 JuWalters KSchlotzhaur VelWhtASt,Shim,YnkeLtgtr11-24 25  6000 ft 47  272 1RcRÁ 562 15321234 919 1571915¾MPNW2500L4 x3xL

JUSTIN VINCENT  (38) k grn-s red-wh (60-4-4-4-.126)

9-2

Br- Knox Services,OH;Slaughter Rcg Stb,KY;R Paver,OH

b g 9 by Sweet Lou-Real Touch-Real Desire
Kenneth Schlotzhauer,Easton,MD

Yellow 2026
 23  5  0  1 $17,830 1:531Phl⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $0  

 142  25  22  14 $294,107 1:491Phl⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-KENNETH SCHLOTZHAUER (18-2-0-3-.167) 

TRU LOU(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$480 TM Rating: 73.59

910½ 9°7¼ 7°4¼ 291 -97.40 FrMilby FrGannonIII TakItTHrd,BettorSea,SwthrtDel2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273Ί4RcRÁ 57 1561264 54½ 156472¼MPNW1000L4 9L
53½ 56¼ 55 30 -99.60 FrMilby FrGannonIII CaptnMiky,FrontierR,Malard2- 2 26  6000 ft 22  272Ί4RcRÁ 554 15341243 59¼ 155365¼MPNW2500L4 6L
98¼ 910 8°5¾ 291 -938.80 FrMilby FrGannonIII BigDremFl,RockSmart,LynsStlth1-19 26  7500 ft 33  262 9RcRÁ 553 1541244 76¼ 155174¾MPNW4000L4 7L
46 45½ 410 284 -4NB FrMilby FrGannonIII DerbyDHnv,JohnyBdln,CaptnMxHn1-15 26 ft 35  28 3RcRÁ 1003 1572128 27½ 158448½QUA 4L

      SCR VET - Sick -8FrGannonIII TonyBabe,VelWhtASt,RseRunZor12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  263 13RcRÁ 554 15341242MPNW4200L4 3L
6°6½ 66½ 77½ 31 -956.90 RySkinner FrGannonIII WnbkWilyT,MarcoBech,HonkyTnkF11-24 25  7500 ft 47  271 10RcRÁ 554 15311234 914¾ 156198MPNW4000L4 9L

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (43-5-3-6-.202)

5-2

Br- John Dixon,MD

b g 7 by Badlands Hanover-Honey-Three Olives
Franklin Gannon III,Hurlock,MD;Elizabeth C Gannon,Hurlock,MD;
Susan S Clark,Chestertown,MD

Pink 2026
 40  3  8  2 $22,430 1:54 RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $525  

 135  16  18  15 $221,326 1:513Har ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-FRANKLIN GANNON III (6-2-0-0-.333) 

JOHNNY BADLANDS(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$525 TM Rating: 76.81

67¾ 5°6¾ 6°11 30 -845.20 KeAltig DaAKelly BungloBil,RedwdAgan,SchwartzB1-22 26  5000 ft 40  293 9RcRÁ 594 1571274 814¾ 200 610MADCNW1000 6 
74¾ 76¾ 88½ 334 -943.30 EuRobinson DaAKelly DntFrkOut,DgnHunter,DynmtsPek12-11 25  5000 ft 32  274 5RcRÁ 573 157126 x9x21¾ 201288½MADCNW1000 3 
713 712½ 711½ 303 -717.00 FrTsipouras DaAKelly SlickFl,CheynRynL,CrushHnv12- 4 25  5000 ft 34  271 8RcRÁ 572 15611261 714½ 159 712MADCNW1000 6 
87½ 88 89½ 29 -9143.70 RoPlanteJr DaAKelly OneColCat,JackQuick,DoYaThink11-24 25  4500 ft 47  28 2RcRÁ 573 15331252 712¾ 1561810½MPNW1000L4 5 
55½ 55¾ 5°3½ 292 -832.70 JonRoberts DaAKelly ToghOldHc,CaptnTrmn,RedwdAgan11-17 25  4500 ft 40  283 5RcRÁ 59 15611281 510 158154¼MPNW1000L4 4 
78½ 811¾ 6°°13½ 313 -871.90 KeAltig DaAKelly Hrkngcrlo,MSIngenes,BrbnsCrge11- 6 25  5000 ft 47  271 3RcRÁ 552 15421241 520 1582614MADCNW1000 3 

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (60-12-11-12-.369)

20-1

Br- S H Stewart,KY;D Shetler Jr,IN;K M Shetler,FL

b g 6 by Tellitlikeitis-Stonebridge Beauty-Camluck
David A Kelly,Chestertown,MD

Gray 2026
 30  2  0  4 $14,195 1:584Har ft

 0 1  0  0 $200  

 61  3  1  8 $22,382 1:584Har ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-DAVID KELLY (1-0-0-0-.000) 

VINCENNES

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$600 LEX-SEL $42,000 TM Rating: 61.15

65 65¼ 75½ 292 -955.60 BrBurton BrBurton BettorSea,CaptnMxHn,RunArndJh2- 2 26  4500 ft 22  274 7RcRÁ 571 15641272 54¾ 157493¾MPNW1000L4 6L
44½ 44½ 43¼ 294 -82.00 JonRoberts BrBurton RunArndJh,RolinAbot,AllInJest1-19 26  4500 ft 33  281 5RcRÁ 583 15711273 53¾ 158 52¾MPNW1000L4 3L
57¼ 44 54 294 -917.00 BrBurton BrBurton FantstcVy,SunmaBech,MystcWaze12-15 25  4500 ft 26  264 6RcRÁ 564 15441252 55¾ 156 53MPNW1000L4 1L
55¼ 56 54 30 -913.90 BrBurton BrBurton ThrNDrJns,HidThChdr,AlwyOnTp12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  273 7RcRÁ 562 15441251 36½ 156 53¾MPNW1000L4 5L
89 98¾ 98¼ 294 -939.70 BrBurton BrBurton VlctyGtr,MystcWaze,WhiteRols12- 1 25  4500 ft 34  273 6RcRÁ 574 1551261 712¾ 157389MPNW1000L4 3L
67¾ 67¼ 65 284 -810.30 BrBurton BrBurton BlueLabel,DoYaThink+SunmaBech-11-17 25  4500 ft 40  272 8RcRÁ 572 1561264 43½ 156363½MPNW1000L4 3L

BRIAN BURTON  (48) o go-br-grn (4-0-1-0-.139)

10-1

Br- Fair Winds Stable,NJ

b g 7 by Always B Miki-Apogee Hanover-Jereme's Jet
Brian E Burton,Berlin,MD;Jason R Burton,Cambridge,MD

Purple 2026
 36  0  2  8 $11,633  

 0 2  0  0 $450  

 146  13  14  25 $107,319 1:524RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-BRIAN BURTON (11-1-1-3-.232) 

ALWAYS ON TOP(L)

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,215 LEX-SEL $15,000 TM Rating: 68.30

Trackman Selections: 4-7-5-6 Driver Selections
Jonathan Roberts: #4 over #3

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21756487  92928



Maryland Preferred
Non-Winners 2 Ext. PM Races

or $12,500 Lifetime

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

4
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $6,500
Monday, February 16, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

54¾ 5°4¾ 3°2 311 -817.80 RuFoster KCallahan BSirius=CshBetHnv=AyrCrlnIr2- 9 26  6500 ft 24  272 2RcRÁ 571 156126 78 157333MPNW2PM 3 
33 33 33 291 -845.90 RySkinner KCallahan CshBetHnv,AyrCrlnIr,BSirius2- 2 26  6500 ft 22  28Ί5RcRÁ 584 15721281 53 158 42MPNW2PM 1 
88½ 88¼ 9°8 282 -960.80 RySkinner KCallahan BobbysBlc,Fredrcktw,OneLckyBy1-19 26  7500 ft 33  273Έ4RcRÁ 573 15621271 54 157152¾MPW1-3PM 8 
52¾ 6°4½ 5°4 303 -857.20 RySkinner KCallahan Dinrndshw,SendMeTen,Amarula12- 8 25  6500 ft 29  281 2RcRÁ 58 15811271 42½ 158353¾MPNW2PM 1 
89 810¼ 8°6 302 -974.40 RySkinner KCallahan BeachLgcy,Amarula,SendMeTen12- 1 25  6500 ft 34  28 4RcRÁ 58 1581272 75 159 73½MPNW2PM 8 
2hd 11½ 11 324 -915.30 ErDavis KCallahan TheSeciln,MrSmartyp,SlsbrkBlt11-17 25  6500 ft 40  271 4RcRÁ 573 1561263 717½ 159228MPNW2PM 4 

RUSSELL FOSTER  (36) r blu-wh-b go (181-29-18-23-.258)

10-1

Br- Pamela E Wagner,VA

b g 4 by More The Better N-Aristobrat Hanover-Rockin Image
Brian L & Katie Callahan,Queen Anne,MD

Red 2026
 17  1  0  3 $7,885 1:574RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $700  

 31  1  2  7 $37,385 1:574RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-KATIE CALLAHAN (10-0-1-1-.089) 

WHOSABRAT

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,220

      SCR JG - Weather -8JaMacLeod BSirius=CshBetHnv=AyrCrlnIr2- 9 26  6500 ft 24  272Ί2RcRÁ 571 156126 MPNW2PM 9 
65½ 66¾ 87 291 -957.10 JuWalters JaMacLeod BobbysBlc,Fredrcktw,OneLckyBy1-19 26  7500 ft 33  273Έ4RcRÁ 573 15621271 77½ 157464MPW1-3PM 7 
54¾ 5°3¼ 4°3 294 -854.60 JuWalters JaMacLeod AlwaysSyY,RocktsFnl,Amarula12-15 25  6500 ft 26  274 5RcRÁ 571 15631263 21¾ 157 21MPNW2PM 1 
31¼ 54½ 65 303 -857.80 JuWalters JaMacLeod Dinrndshw,SendMeTen,Amarula12- 8 25  6500 ft 29  281 2RcRÁ 58 15811271 63¼ 158464½MPNW2PM 5 
43¾ 4°4 76 302 -964.40 JuWalters JaMacLeod BeachLgcy,Amarula,SendMeTen12- 1 25  6500 ft 34  28 4RcRÁ 58 1581272 65 159 84MPNW2PM 3 
913 8°8¼ 8°6¼ 294 -970.00 JuWalters JaMacLeod ItsOnlyAG,BotThtTmP,BeachLgcy11-24 25  6500 ft 47  272 3RcRÁ 573 15531264 811¼ 157485MPNW2PM 9 

COREY BRADEN  (55) b go-d br-wh (26-6-5-2-.363)

10-1

Br- Thomas B Cooke,MD

b g 6 by Cam's Rocket-Toms Tulip-Nuclear Breeze
Andrew C Jett,Charlotte Hall,MD;
Mr Jackie D Mac Leod,Lothian,MD

Blue

Ί

2026
 6  0  1  0 $1,625  

 0 1  0  0 $0  

 22  1  2  3 $11,827 1:594RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,Q

Tr-JACKIE MAC LEOD (3-0-0-0-.000) 

ROCKET'S FINAL ACT

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,625

66¼ 66 5°3¼ 292 -810.20 JuWalters JaWalters BSirius=CshBetHnv=AyrCrlnIr2- 9 26  6500 ft 24  272 2RcRÁ 571 156126 1dhhd 156 43MPNW2PM 5 
21½ 21½ 21½ 291 -810.50 JuWalters JaWalters CshBetHnv,AyrCrlnIr,BSirius2- 2 26  6500 ft 22  28Έ5RcRÁ 584 15721281 3¾ 157331MPNW2PM 4 
21½ 21½ 31½ 303 -5NB JuWalters StWalters HenrySugr,RocknCste,AlBetsOnL1-28 26 gd11-3 294 1MeaÁ 1001 20041302 42¼ 201131¼Qua 4 
11 21½ 32½ 291 -8*.90 JuWalters JaWalters BSirius,Swtlkngmn,Whogtmyth9-22 25  5500 ft 73  28 4RcRÁ 571 1553126 11 155321½MPNW1PM 3 
55 4°3¼ 2°ns 292 -81.60 JuWalters JaWalters Malard,BSirius,Fortunsfl9-15 25  5500 ft 70  281Ί4RcRÁ 581 15631272 21 15641hdMPNW1PM 4 
43 44½ 54½ 28 -97.80 JuWalters StWalters ImaPrdCpt,SumKndOfF,BSirius9-10 25  8600 ft 75  282 5MeaÁ 591 1562128 32 156445NW1EXTPM 1 

JUSTIN WALTERS  (22) b go-h grn-wh (173-11-18-21-.162)

4-1

Br- J Davino,NJ;B Shackman,AB;etc.

b g 3 by Always B Miki-Star Captain-Captaintreacherous
Jason E Walters,Hughesville,MD

White 2026
 6  1  2  2 $8,065 1:553RcR⅝ ft

 1 2  0  1 $3,217 1:56 RcR⅝ ft

 8  2  2  3 $11,282 1:553RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 2,

Tr-JASON WALTERS (16-6-3-3-.542) 

B SIRIUS

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$7,342 SHS-HBG $50,000

3°2 11¾ 2½ 31 -832.20 RoPlanteJr StLaviolette BSirius=CshBetHnv=AyrCrlnIr2- 9 26  6500 ft 24  272 2RcRÁ 571 156126 65¼ 157 22MPNW2PM 2 
56½ 5°5½ 4°3½ 293 -840.20 RoPlanteJr StLaviolette CshBetHnv,AyrCrlnIr,BSirius2- 2 26  6500 ft 22  28Ί5RcRÁ 584 15721281 65½ 158252¼MPNW2PM 3 
910½ 99 8°5¾ 301 -968.70 JonRoberts StLaviolette TheSeciln,Brower,ItsOnlyAG1-19 26  7500 ft 33  274Έ7RcRÁ 57 15431251 710¼ 156386¼MPW1-3PM 8 
31¾ 31¾ 32 30 -86.80 JonRoberts StLaviolette AlwaysSyY,RocktsFnl,Amarula12-15 25  6500 ft 26  274 5RcRÁ 571 15631263 32½ 157 42½MPNW2PM 2 
75¾ 4°3 2°ns 312 -83.80 JonRoberts StLaviolette Dinrndshw,SendMeTen,Amarula12- 8 25  6500 ft 29  281 2RcRÁ 58 15811271 32 158321MPNW2PM 4 
77½ 7°7¾ 4°3 30 -910.80 JonRoberts StLaviolette BeachLgcy,Amarula,SendMeTen12- 1 25  6500 ft 34  28 4RcRÁ 58 1581272 2¼ 158 3¼MPNW2PM 5 

BILLY CARTER  (54) red-blk (12-1-1-1-.157)

15-1

Br- Stacey L Laviolette,MD

b g 4 by Believeinbruiser-Royal Engagement-Stonebridge Regal
Stacey L Laviolette,Pocomoke City,MD

Green 2026
 26  1  4  5 $15,320 1:562RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $0  

 29  1  4  5 $15,320 1:562RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-STACEY LAVIOLETTE (3-0-0-0-.000) 

AMARULA

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$780

89½ 89½ 7°6 29 -85.80 ErDavis JeClark BSirius=CshBetHnv=AyrCrlnIr2- 9 26  6500 ft 24  272 2RcRÁ 571 156126 4¾ 156164½MPNW2PM 8 
710 6°7 6°°4¾ 282 -81.90 ErDavis JeClark CshBetHnv,AyrCrlnIr,BSirius2- 2 26  6500 ft 22  28Ί5RcRÁ 584 15721281 41½ 15732½MPNW2PM 6 
910 9°8¼ 5°3½ 291 -9*1.50 ErDavis JeClark BobbysBlc,Fredrcktw,OneLckyBy1-19 26  7500 ft 33  273Έ4RcRÁ 573 15621271 43 157 31MPW1-3PM 9 
22¼ 21¼ i34 28 -72.70 MiOosting MiBrink GrandChmp,Straghtsr,FoxVlyJrc12-21 25  4500 ft 30  282 2Haw1 581 1561273 32¼ 156232½NW2001-4 2 

      SCR JG - Weather -8MiBrink RocknPlse,Anothrstt,Shipwrckd12-13 25  4500 ft 11  291 8Haw1 58 1561271NW2001-4 9 
1011½ 1012½ 98½ 29 -1012.90 MiOosting MiBrink FoxVlyStl,ErniThMs,TrenteDeo12- 6 25  4500 ft 31  284 5Haw1 572 15541261 74¾ 156487¾NW2001-4 7 

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (59-6-8-5-.205)

8-1

Br- Fox Valley Stbds & James&Tracey Walker Stb,IL

b g 4 by Somestarsomewhere-Roll With Josie-Roll With Joe
Jeffery B Clark,Centreville,MD

Black 2026
 15  2  1  1 $7,558 1:543Spr1 ft

 0 3  0  0 $1,640  

 26  4  2  1 $27,549 1:543Spr1 ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JEFFERY CLARK (7-0-0-1-.048) 

FOX VALLEY JERICHO

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,245 WALKER $38,000

21 3°3½ 1°½ 30 -8*1.70 JonRoberts JoCritesJr BSirius=CshBetHnv=AyrCrlnIr2- 9 26  6500 ft 24  272 2RcRÁ 571 156126 3hd 156 12MPNW2PM 4L
11½ 11½ 11½ 291 -8*.40 JonRoberts JoCritesJr CshBetHnv,AyrCrlnIr,BSirius2- 2 26  6500 ft 22  28Ί5RcRÁ 584 15721281 2nk 15721½MPNW2PM 2L
35 44½ 2°°1 30 -7NB JonRoberts JoCritesJr AyrCrlnIr,SwthrtDel,BetrTkeIt1-22 26 ft 46  264 1RcRÁ 561 15621261 12 15621¾QUA-T&P 5L
22¼ 21¾ 22½ 30 -82.09 ChLong RoMangiardi BravStrng,BobyWhtSc,AyrCrlnIr11-26 25  10000 gd54-1 28 2Stga 581 15611261 32 156333¾NW2PMCD 4L
46 55¾ 53½ 294 -72.98 ChLong RoMangiardi Dilicious,AyrCrlnIr,MajorDrma11-19 25  10000 ft 40  274 2Stga 58 15541262 25¼ 156444NW2PMCD 3L
68¾ 64¾ 75½ 292 -89.86 ChLong RoMangiardi WdmrSklr,FalInLne,HotOnThTr11-12 25  10000 ft 38  282 8Stga 592 15731281 65½ 158365¾NW2PMCD 7L

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (68-8-7-7-.209)

2-1

Br- Ryan Oneil,SC

b g 6 by Hasty Hall-Sold Out-Western Ideal
Mike Chaney,Huntingtown,MD

Yellow 2026
 20  1  6  4 $32,474 1:553Stga ft

 0 2  1  1 $2,405 1:562RcR⅝ ft

 41  11  10  6 $70,671 1:553Stga ft
2025
Life 5,

QTr-JOHNNY CRITES JR. (31-8-3-5-.366) 

AYR CORLEON GB(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$6,105

33½ 11¾ 1½ 281 -6NB RoPlanteJr MiHall MoodCntrl,ClodMnstr,SassyTea2- 5 26 ft 32  292 3RcRÁ 594 156128 2¾ 15612nsQUA 1 
66¼ 75½ 76½ 271 -812.86 TiTetrick NoDaley BenyBHil,KisInThSk,Fourbetor8-26 25  15000 ft 74  292 4Lex1 571 15321252 62 153452GOLDENROD 3 
68 67½ 7°5 262 -84.27 TiTetrick NoDaley BeSting,ClodMnstr,HealyPass8-17 25  10000 ft 91  274 1Lex1 563 15221254 24 153143WILDCAT 8 
45 44¾ 4°3 271 -7NB TiTetrick NoDaley ClodMnstr,ThKaChow+BigHess+8- 6 25  10000 ft 74  292 1Lex1 583 1554128 14¼ 15542½WILDCAT 3 
56¼ 57 66¾ 294 -611.67 ToMcCarthy NoDaley Clouseau,ProficBld,DontShtMD6-23 25  40000 ft 89  28 8OakGrÁ 574 1543126 613½ 1571610½KYSS2YOCG 3 
610¼ 612 69½ 274 -7NB NiKarna NoDaley RasajiHnv,EasyBreze,RingnTCpt6-17 25 ft 68  304 1PhlÁ 594 15541282 611 158 611¾QUA 2YOCG 4 

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (60-12-11-12-.369)

7-2

Br- Crawford Farms LLC,NY

b g 3 by Huntsville-Krispy Ginger-Always B Miki
Ctc Stable,Chestnut Ridge,NY;Kdp Stable LLC,Westlake Vlg,CA;
Manklin Creek LLC,Berlin,MD

Pink

Ί

2026
 4  1  1  0 $7,500 1:554Lex1 ft

 0 0  0  0 $0  

 4  1  1  0 $7,500 1:554Lex1 ft
2025
Life 2,

Tr-MICHAEL HALL (6-4-0-2-.778) 

CLOUD MONSTER

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$7,500 LEX-SEL $80,000

56 56¾ 5°5½ 29 -96.00 ToDinges JeNock WaveGdbye,LindasBoy,Whogtmyth2- 5 26  5500 ft 24  274 4RcRÁ 573 15641264 12¼ 156432¼MPNW1PM 1 
4°3½ 11¼ 11½ 311 -7NB JonRoberts JeNock BaysdMvrc,WaveGdbye,CousnBrce1-22 26 ft 46  29 4RcRÁ 581 1591128 2nk 15912½QUA 6 
77¾ 79 78¼ 292 -87.40 LuMyers JeNock LynsWytrp,AlwaysSyY,Tragedy11-13 25  5500 ft 47  28 4RcRÁ 582 15641272 67¾ 158254¼MPNW1PM 4 
56¼ 5°4 3°1¾ 293 -9*.40 LuMyers JeNock WaveGdbye,RodysFily,Lilbtfgsp10-23 25  5500 ft 57  283 2RcRÁ 100 15841284 11 15842hdMPNW1PM 4 
56 56 5°x4¼ 29 -823.50 LuMyers JeNock Exquisite,SewMchSwg,Whogtmyth10-16 25  5500 ft 58  274 4RcRÁ 582 1571274 42¾ 157331¼MPNW1PM 2 
711¾ 7°6 7°5¾ 301 -849.80 TrBeyer ChRyder SamsonHnv,StayFresh,AlwaysHsB9-28 25  11000 ft 78  27 15PhlÁ 561 15241242 715 155477½2YO NW2 8 

TONY DINGES  (47) *red-wh-blk (20-1-1-4-.144)

8-1

Br- Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

b g 3 by Bettor's Wish-Stood Up-Somebeachsomewhere
Jerry Dallas Nock,Willards,MD

Gray

Έ

2026
 8  1  0  0 $3,740 1:584RcR⅝ ft

 1 1  0  0 $2,750 1:564RcR⅝ ft

 9  2  0  0 $6,490 1:564RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JERRY NOCK (20-4-3-2-.317) 

WAVE GOODBYE

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,940

43 44½ 64¼ 343 -861.50 WRCarter GaCrescenze BSirius=CshBetHnv=AyrCrlnIr2- 9 26  6500 ft 24  272 2RcRÁ 571 156126 827¼ 201289½MPNW2PM 1L
68¼ 78 77¼ 32 -831.50 WRCarter GaCrescenze CshBetHnv,AyrCrlnIr,BSirius2- 2 26  6500 ft 22  28Έ5RcRÁ 584 15721281 721¼ 201377¼MPNW2PM 5L
47½ 45¾ 45¾ 304 -7NB WRCarter GaCrescenze LousStarr,BrthrDick,AlwysBMgc1-22 26 ft 46  27 5RcRÁ 581 15521271 518¾ 1591411QUA 1L
21½ 21½ 22 284 -815.40 WRCarter GaCrescenze SirHndHnv,Whogtmyth,LynsWytrp10- 9 25  5500 ft 58  281 2RcRÁ 594 15831292 11 158322MPNW1PM 2L
21½ 21½ 21¾ 302 -716.20 WRCarter GaCrescenze Monanyoo,Whogtmyth,Whosabrat10- 2 25  5500 ft 61  273 4RcRÁ 582 1591282 41 159131¾MPNW1PM 6 
43 44½ 5°5 31 -864.30 TiDeaton GaCrescenze BSirius,Swtlkngmn,Whogtmyth9-22 25  5500 ft 73  28 4RcRÁ 571 1553126 812½ 158 87¾MPNW1PM 1 

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (134-14-18-10-.204)

20-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 3 by Bettor's Delight-Stunning Lady-Art Major
Gary L Crescenze,Willard,MD

Purple 2026
 10  1  1  0 $6,157 1:583RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $0  

 12  1  1  0 $6,157 1:583RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 2,

Tr-GARY CRESCENZE (5-0-1-0-.111) 

SIR HANDEL HANOVER(L)

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,190 SHS-HBG $27,000

Trackman Selections: 7-6-3-5 Driver Selections
Russell Foster: #1 over #4

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21756487  92928



Maryland Preferred
Non-Winners $2,500 Last 4 Starts

Optional Claiming: $10,000

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

5
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $6,000
Monday, February 16, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

11½ 21½ 31½ 29 -83.10 JuWalters GrTrotto LkAtThBch,BrthrDick,Manacount2- 9 26  6000 ft 24  27Ί3RcRÁ 562 154125 21½ 154131¼MPNW2500L4 2L
710¼ 79 8°6½ 283 -923.80 JuWalters GrTrotto LynsStlth,Shethnkss,RockSmart2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272Ί9RcRÁ 574 15511262 74¾ 156173¾MPNW4000L4 7L
22¼ 22 21¾ 291 -7NB JonRoberts GrTrotto LousStarr,BrthrDick,AlwysBMgc1-22 26 ft 46  27 5RcRÁ 581 15521271 27 156423QUA 5L
56½ 56½ 79½ 28 -811.20 RuFoster JHndrtpfndJr Caliber,BecaMtchl,DsHertlnd9-23 25  10000 ft 80  274 5Har 564 15421252 74¼ 15518725000CL 5L
816 812½ 88¼ 283 -828.70 JsnThompsn JHndrtpfndJr BecaMtchl,TopGenius,MadlnsBlk9- 9 25  10000 ft 70  272 3Har 551 15341242 64½ 15437825000CL 8L
68¼ 6°6¾ 6°5 282 -75.80 JsnThompsn JHndrtpfndJr Bipbopnle,LnrdsLgcy,RacerPacr8-31 25  9600 ft 67  272 10OD 563 15411251 52¼ 154362½NW6001L4 6L

JUSTIN WALTERS  (22) b go-h grn-wh (173-11-18-21-.162)

7-2

Br- Christy A Yoder Jr,IN

b g 8 by Jk Endofanera-Caviart Cara-Western Ideal
Rodney M Long,Salisbury,MD

Red 2026
 26  5  8  4 $50,101 1:524DD⅝ ft

 0 2  1  0 $1,500  

 180  27  30  27 $292,237 1:503DD⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-GREG TROTTO (15-1-2-0-.141) 

BROTHER DICK(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,500 HOOSIER $13,000 TM Rating: 80.38

6°8¼ 65¾ 75 321 -942.80 JaMoyer JaMoyer LeviAtPly,MajorAce,VlctyGtr2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262 1RcRÁ 572 15431254 922½ 159 7x47500CLHC 5L
87½ 88¾ 86¼ 294 -943.80 JaMoyer JaMoyer MajorAce,PhilsSun,KysDoral2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  264 1RcRÁ 562 1551125 83¾ 156 94¼7500CLHC 1L
79¼ 74½ 86½ 291 -922.50 JaMoyer JaMoyer SlsbrkBmr,RockSmart,ContryCrt12-15 25  6000 ft 26  262 4RcRÁ 554 15521252 52½ 1554747500CL OP 6L
77¾ 78¾ 78 292 -823.60 JaMoyer JaMoyer ArtScapng,ReactrNow,RseRunZor12- 8 25  7500 ft 29  261 13RcRÁ 553 15141224 510 153478¼MPNW4000L4 5L
4°°2¼ 21 21½ 301 -72.00 JaMoyer JaMoyer KJMichael,Subban,RolinAbot12- 1 25  4500 ft 34  282 3RcRÁ 573 15711264 12¾ 157131¼MPNW1000L4 7L
54½ 55 67½ 283 -923.60 JaMoyer JaMoyer OneColCat,JackQuick,DoYaThink11-24 25  4500 ft 47  28 2RcRÁ 573 15331252 49½ 155279½MPNW1000L4 2L

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (47-4-4-2-.147)

15-1

Br- Scott D Woogen,VA

b g 9 by Rusty's All In-Winsmith Karen-Matt's Scooter
Scott D Woogen,North Chesterfield,VA

Blue 2026
 36  3  4  7 $22,623 1:55 RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $0  

 197  24  23  31 $192,372 1:503TgDn⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-JARED MOYER (13-1-1-2-.171) 

K J MICHAEL(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$675 TM Rating: 74.15

912¼ 8°7¾ 8°6 291 -94.10 JonRoberts BrBounds LeviAtPly,MajorAce,VlctyGtr2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262 1RcRÁ 572 15431254 67¾ 15618i4¾10000CLHC 9L
3°1½ 11½ 1ns 301 -9*1.00 JonRoberts BrBounds MajorAce,PhilsSun,KysDoral2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  264 1RcRÁ 562 1551125 2½ 15511hd10000CLHC 8L
2°ns 11½ 1hd 293 -9*.50 JonRoberts BrBounds KysDoral,PhilsSun,WtchURBck1-19 26  7500 ft 33  263Ί10RcRÁ 554 15411243 2½ 15411110000CLHC 5L
67½ 6°4½ 4°2¾ 291 -75.50 ErDavis BrBounds VlctyGtr,PhilsSun,ZsDream12-15 25  7500 ft 26  262 1RcRÁ 553 15341241 21 154 31MPNW4000L4 7L
43¾ 44½ 64½ 291 -820.00 ErDavis BrBounds MightBRgh,BabesAlIn,RocketMac12- 8 25  9000 ft 29  263 12RcRÁ 551 15221232 64¾ 153264½15000CL OP 1L
22½ 22 22 30 -6NB JonRoberts BrBounds Brooksfrl,PhilsSun,SnekngUpO12- 4 25 ft 39  28 1RcRÁ 571 15631263 22 157 21¾QUA 4L

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (68-8-7-7-.209)

$10,000 

3-1

Br- Hudson Standrdbrd Stb Inc,QC, CA

b h 10 by Sunshine Beach-Racey Miss-Shanghai Phil
Brittany N Bounds,Sharptown,MD

White 2026
 21  4  9  3 $33,655 1:531RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  2  0 $3,750  

 134  23  25  21 $241,332 1:51 DD⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-BRITTANY BOUNDS (22-0-3-0-.076) 

PHILS SUN(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,625 TM Rating: 80.03

810¾ 98¾ 97½ 282 -923.00 ErDavis DgLewis LeviAtPly,MajorAce,VlctyGtr2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262Ί1RcRÁ 572 15431254 55½ 1553957500CLHC 8L
33 33¾ 34 29 -5NB CoCallahan DgLewis Jstclmbck,ItzMisckl,RoyalyHot2- 5 26 ft 24  304 3DDÁ 1003 1591301 55 200 34½QUA 2L
89¾ 89½ 826½ -837.00 CoCallahan DgLewis Kisincptn,Mcpleasnt,MdnteMike12-15 25  9000 ft 24-2 27 12DDÁ 552 15241233 8dis8disCLM12500 7L
810½ 77½ 75¾ 282 -817.30 CoCallahan DgLewis Horse,MrOverbte,Imkepnths12- 8 25  9000 ft 29-1 273Ί8DDÁ 553 1533125 55 154356CLM12500 8L
811¾ 811 87¾ 293 -814.80 CoCallahan DgLewis SdnImpct,Granite,AlstrChdr11- 2 25  9000 ft 60  271 2PhlÁ 561 15231242 815 1553810½15000 CL 3L
67½ 67½ 7°5 283 -75.70 SiAllard DgLewis SntfsCoch,PerfctPrm,UpTheCrek10-26 25  11000 ft 60  271 2PhlÁ 564 15321244 75½ 15427620000CLHC 3L

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (59-6-8-5-.205)

10-1

Br- Marvin Katz & Sam A Goldband & Al J Libfeld,ON

b g 6 by Bettor's Delight-Izzy Hanover-Captaintreacherous
Robert J Cacamese,Chestertown,MD

Green 2026
 35  8  3  6 $63,806 1:514M1 ft

 0 1  0  0 $375  

 98  22  15  17 $130,365 1:514M1 ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-DOUGLAS LEWIS (8-1-0-1-.167) 

IRRESISTIBLE(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$825 LEX-SEL $90,000 TM Rating: 77.74

11½ 11½ 1½ 292 -923.70 RuFoster MeFoster LeviAtPly,MajorAce,VlctyGtr2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262 1RcRÁ 572 15431254 42¾ 15512hd7500CLHC 7L
1hd 33 43 301 -94.10 RuFoster MeFoster MajorAce,PhilsSun,KysDoral2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  264 1RcRÁ 562 1551125 73 155452¼7500CLHC 5L
911 99¼ 96¾ 294 -921.90 RuFoster MeFoster KysDoral,PhilsSun,WtchURBck1-19 26  7500 ft 33  263 10RcRÁ 554 15411243 88 155494½10000CLHC 9L
11½ 11¼ 11 30 -9*.70 RuFoster MeFoster SlsbrkBmr,RockSmart,ContryCrt12-15 25  6000 ft 26  262 4RcRÁ 554 15521252 1nk 15521hd7500CL OP 5L
11¾ 11½ 1½ 294 -91.50 RuFoster MeFoster SlsbrkBmr,JackQuick,ForUGirls12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  27 10RcRÁ 553 15411242 11½ 15411hdMPCL5000 7L
11½ 21½ 31¾ 294 -94.30 RuFoster MeFoster GoWthThRl,DancngOnA,ToghOldHc12- 1 25  6000 ft 34  274 8RcRÁ 581 15511262 67 156342¾7500CL OP 7L

RUSSELL FOSTER  (36) r blu-wh-b go (181-29-18-23-.258)

$10,000 

6-1

Br- Saulsbrook Stables Inc,NS, CA

b g 7 by Betterthancheddar-Rock The Cradle-Rocknroll Hanover
Russell Foster Racing LLC,Cordova,MD

Black 2026
 38  8  6  9 $48,402 1:533RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $600  

 141  20  23  26 $146,459 1:52 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-MEGAN FOSTER (17-2-1-2-.190) 

SAULSBROOK BOOMER(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,600 TM Rating: 75.28

21½ 21½ 31¼ 284 -94.60 FrMilby JoCritesJr LeviAtPly,MajorAce,VlctyGtr2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262Ί1RcRÁ 572 15431254 31 154431¼7500CLHC 2L
99 910¼ 9°6¼ 292 -916.50 FrMilby JoCritesJr MajorAce,PhilsSun,KysDoral2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  264 1RcRÁ 562 1551125 62¼ 15538410000CLHC 9L
4°2½ 4°3 2°hd 314 -95.70 FrMilby JoCritesJr KysDoral,PhilsSun,WtchURBck1-19 26  7500 ft 33  263 10RcRÁ 554 15411243 910¾ 15622110000CLHC 8L
21½ 21½ 31¾ 291 -74.80 JonRoberts JoCritesJr VlctyGtr,PhilsSun,ZsDream12-15 25  7500 ft 26  262 1RcRÁ 553 15341241 11 153441MPNW4000L4 4L
810¾ 9°9½ 75½ 283 -912.00 JonRoberts JoCritesJr RNBBand,VirginBoy,PremrOnSt12- 8 25  7500 ft 29  27 9RcRÁ 562 1541252 45½ 155 54½MPNW4000L4 8L
11½ 11½ 12 284 -9*.05 JonRoberts JoCritesJr VlctyGtr,MystcWaze,WhiteRols12- 1 25  4500 ft 34  273 6RcRÁ 574 1551261 13¼ 155 12½MPNW1000L4 4L

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (43-5-3-6-.202)

$10,000 

9-2

Br- Karl Dean Miller,IN

b g 8 by Always A Virgin-Don't Sugar Me-Dontgetinmyway
Mike Chaney,Huntingtown,MD

Yellow 2026
 36  5  5  1 $31,653 1:521RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  1 $900  

 154  22  17  18 $165,518 1:521RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 7,

Tr-JOHNNY CRITES JR. (31-8-3-5-.366) 

VELOCITY GATOR(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,650 HOOSIER $15,000 TM Rating: 78.89

32½ 33 65½ 294 -944.60 JonRoberts WBibRoberts RNBBand,SeaOfLife,FightLkMk2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262 9RcRÁ 56 15321251 713½ 156 77¾MPNW4000L4 1L
88½ 86¼ 85¾ 30 -833.50 FrMilby WBibRoberts MightBRgh,RthmOfthR,LkAtThBch2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273 11RcRÁ 571 1551251 67¼ 156285¼MPNW4000L4 7L
53¼ 65 74¾ 291 -95.30 JonRoberts WBibRoberts BigDremFl,RockSmart,LynsStlth1-19 26  7500 ft 33  262 9RcRÁ 553 1541244 54¾ 155 63¾MPNW4000L4 3L
33¼ 33 43½ 282 -96.60 JonRoberts WBibRoberts SalsbrkGn,VirginBoy,Rocktavis12-15 25  7500 ft 26  271 12RcRÁ 57 1531244 34½ 153434¼MPNW4000L4 1L
31½ 31¼ 31½ 293 -99.90 FrMilby WBibRoberts LynsStlth,Rocktavis,BradyRcks12- 8 25  6000 ft 29  263 5RcRÁ 554 15421244 21¼ 154321¾MPNW2500L4 1L
44 54¼ 75½ 282 -910.90 JonRoberts WBibRoberts BabesAlIn,WaldnWods,RNBBand12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  274 11RcRÁ 58 15511263 64½ 156 63¾MPNW4000L4 3L

LUCAS MYERS  (22) d br-wh-o go (42-5-5-3-.209)

10-1

Br- Perretti Racing Stb LLC,NJ

b g 13 by Rocknroll Hanover-Mcgrin N Mcbare It-McArdle
William B Roberts,Brandywine,MD

Pink

Ί

2026
 37  2  7  6 $25,445 1:54 RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $375  

 343  61  51  45 $464,884 1:501RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 7,

Tr-W BIB ROBERTS (12-2-1-0-.213) 

ROCKTAVIUS(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,275 LEX-SEL $55,000 TM Rating: 78.72

810½ 7°7¼ 6°4¾ 291 -825.70 WRCarter HoBirney LkAtThBch,BrthrDick,Manacount2- 9 26  6000 ft 24  27 3RcRÁ 562 154125 46½ 155164½MPNW2500L4 7L
66¾ 77 6°4 293 -917.30 LuMyers HoBirney FightLkMk,Everbrdge,HonkyTnkF2- 2 26  6000 ft 22  273Ί10RcRÁ 572 15621262 22¼ 156455¾MPNW2500L4 7L
810½ 89 76¾ 302 -958.70 LuMyers HoBirney DangrZone,GndlfThBy,ZsDream1-19 26  7500 ft 33  254Ί13RcRÁ 55 1533123 66¼ 154488MPNW4000L4 7L
75¼ 75 86¼ 30 -816.80 MHerschbrgerHoBirney TheRegltr,SkywayBls,BlrdEnstn12- 7 25  8000 ft 40  272 3PhlÁ 564 1542125 59¼ 15615812500CL 1L
57 56½ 6°6¾ 282 -722.50 MHerschbrgerHoBirney OhCofeBen,SkywayBls,TheRegltr11-30 25  8000 ft 41  27 1PhlÁ 562 153124 54 153456¾12500CL 1L
78 76¾ 74¾ 293 -75.90 JosphLee HoBirney HshtgMony,BizysBtle,Everbrdge11-23 25  7500 ft 50  27 7PhlÁ 56 1543124 3½ 154374½AHDC 3L

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (134-14-18-10-.204)

6-1

Br- Barry Rubenstein Farms LLC,NY

b g 7 by Western Ideal-Cheyenne Trish-Artiscape
Howard L Birney,North East,MD

Gray 2026
 36  2  5  6 $21,760 1:534RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  1  0 $1,980  

 134  9  24  25 $105,060 1:524RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-HOWARD BIRNEY (16-3-3-0-.292) 

EVERBRIDGE(L)

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,380 TM Rating: 76.88

810 88¼ 7°5½ 283 -978.30 StRobinson ChLuoto RNBBand,SeaOfLife,FightLkMk2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262 9RcRÁ 56 15321251 47½ 154454¼MPNW4000L4 7L
65½ 65 4°3 304 -830.80 StRobinson ChLuoto MightBRgh,RthmOfthR,LkAtThBch2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273 11RcRÁ 571 1551251 78¼ 156343MPNW4000L4 1L
67½ 66 6°6¾ 302 -932.70 StRobinson ChLuoto DangrZone,GndlfThBy,ZsDream1-19 26  7500 ft 33  254Έ13RcRÁ 55 1533123 76½ 154477MPNW4000L4 6L
810½ 6°5 3°°1½ 293 -91.50 KeAltig ChLuoto YnkeLtgtr,TreyRckte,AwesmTmsT12-11 25  6000 ft 32  264 9RcRÁ 563 15511252 2½ 155132MADCNW2500 3L
811¼ 7°6½ 5°5½ 292 -9*.80 StRobinson ChLuoto TreyRckte,HungryMax,TheMnshdw12- 4 25  5000 ft 34  27 6RcRÁ 563 15511244 11 155134MADCNW1001 6L
811 8°8½ 7°7¼ 283 -942.60 JaMoyer ChLuoto TonyBabe,Pizagaina,MitntDlgh11-24 25  6000 ft 47  273 7RcRÁ 573 15421251 64 155164¾MPNW2500L4 8L

STEVEN ROBINSON  (61) r blu-l blu (12-2-1-0-.213)

10-1

Br- Midland Acres Inc,OH

b g 8 by Yankee Cruiser-O Narutac Rockette-Rocknroll Hanover
Christina Sue Luoto,Denton,MD

Purple

Ί

2026
 33  4  3  4 $36,549 1:522M1 ft

 0 3  0  0 $600  

 173  23  24  22 $184,843 1:514Aces⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-CHRISTINA LUOTO (L) (3-0-0-0-.000) 

TREY ROCKETTE(L)

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,800 OH-SEL $65,000 TM Rating: 76.43

Trackman Selections: 6-3-1-5 Driver Selections
Jonathan Roberts: #3 over #7
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Maryland Preferred
Winners of 2 but Not More Than 3

Ext. PM Races Lifetime

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

$0.50 Pick-3 (6-7-8)6
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $7,500
Monday, February 16, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

811 98½ 9°8 284 -96.50 JonRoberts JeNock ThomasK,Fredrcktw,HippoHnv2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  28 5RcRÁ 583 15521261 55¾ 156384½MPW2-3PM 1 
911¾ 9°11¾ 8°9½ 29 -95.30 JonRoberts JeNock TheSeciln,ThomasK,AlwaysSyY2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273 8RcRÁ 571 1561254 42¾ 156376¾MPW2-3PM 6 
77 7°6¾ x4°°2¼ 312 -95.80 LuMyers JeNock BobbysBlc,Fredrcktw,OneLckyBy1-19 26  7500 ft 33  273 4RcRÁ 573 15621271 813½ 159 97½MPW1-3PM 6 
7xdis 7dis 7dis -72.30 JonRoberts JeNock Brower,BobbysBlc,TheSeciln12-15 25  7500 ft 26  272 3RcRÁ 57 15431253 7dis7disMPW2-3PM 2ex 
69½ 6°7½ 5°3¼ 292 -843.70 LuMyers JeNock Omygodnsg,Hungrysth,TheMarshl12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  264 1RcRÁ 561 1543125 42 155 41¼MPW2-3PM 6 
911½ 911 98¾ 282 -926.40 LuMyers JeNock SewMchSwg,Malard,Hungrysth11-24 25  7500 ft 47  281 9RcRÁ 58 15521263 87½ 156497½MPW2-3PM 9 

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (68-8-7-7-.209)

6-1

Br- Roll The Dice Stable,DE

b g 4 by Always A Virgin-I'm Toohot Tostop-Somebeachsomewhere
Jerry Dallas Nock,Willards,MD

Red 2026
 23  3  1  4 $17,200 1:55 RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $975  

 26  3  1  4 $18,175 1:55 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JERRY NOCK (20-4-3-2-.317) 

EVERYTHING B COOL

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$975

21¾ 31¾ 32 29 -921.10 WRCarter TiOffutt ThomasK,Fredrcktw,HippoHnv2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  28 5RcRÁ 583 15521261 21 155321½MPW2-3PM 5L
4°2¾ 4°4½ 6°6¾ 313 -920.50 WRCarter TiOffutt TheSeciln,ThomasK,AlwaysSyY2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273 8RcRÁ 571 1561254 913¾ 158498½MPW2-3PM 9L
31 21½ 31¾ 284 -97.10 WRCarter TiOffutt BobbysBlc,Fredrcktw,OneLckyBy1-19 26  7500 ft 33  273 4RcRÁ 573 15621271 2ns 156241¼MPW1-3PM 1L
69¼ 65½ 6°4 281 -827.90 WRCarter TiOffutt ThomasK,TheMarshl,ItsOnlyAG12-15 25  7500 ft 26  273 7RcRÁ 582 15511263 62 155363¼MPW2-3PM 1L
58 56½ 64¾ 294 -821.80 JuVincent TiOffutt Omygodnsg,Hungrysth,TheMarshl12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  264 1RcRÁ 561 1543125 66 155474¼MPW2-3PM 3L
78½ 78 7°7¼ 283 -96.40 ErDavis TiOffutt SewMchSwg,Malard,Hungrysth11-24 25  7500 ft 47  281 9RcRÁ 58 15521263 76½ 156386½MPW2-3PM 6L

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (134-14-18-10-.204)

7-2

Br- Olive Branch Farm,NC

b g 5 by Stay Hungry-Ann Van Go-Modern Art
Tammy L Lafferty,Huntingtown,MD

Blue 2026
 26  2  4  4 $23,020 1:542Mea⅝ ft

 0 3  2  0 $3,750  

 42  3  8  6 $46,070 1:542Mea⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-TIMMY OFFUTT (13-0-6-3-.333) 

FREDERICKTOWN LAD(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,750

45 53¼ 53½ 292 -93.40 FrMilby CoFoster ThomasK,Fredrcktw,HippoHnv2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  28Έ5RcRÁ 583 15521261 34¼ 156152½MPW2-3PM 3 
1°1 11 1½ 301 -92.00 RuFoster CoFoster HippoHnv,CheynRynL,AlwysBMgc2- 2 26  4500 ft 22  273Ί3RcRÁ 582 15721271 14¼ 157211MPNW1000L4 7 
34 42¾ 35 304 -725.50 RuFoster ErFoster SkywayBls,Itsgodtbd,Tron12-2625  7000 ft 31  283 4PhlÁ 574 15411254 617¼ 1573310½10000CL NW 2 
67 67¾ 5°5¼ 302 -754.80 RuFoster ErFoster BoilrMakr,SkywayBls,SwftyLazr12-12 25  7000 ft 35  271 6PhlÁ 562 15331242 510¾ 15545710000CL NW 3 
43 44¾ 64¼ 294 -84.80 RuFoster CoFoster CapoBovno,TheSeciln,ItsOnlyAG12- 8 25  7500 ft 29  272 4RcRÁ 563 15611262 74½ 157 83¾MPW2-3PM 1 
1°hd 2°1 2°1 352 -92.00 RuFoster CoFoster CapoBovno,CroswndsB,ItsOnlyAG12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  263 7RcRÁ 55 15511242 x9x23¾ 200 43MPW2-3PM 8 

RUSSELL FOSTER  (36) r blu-wh-b go (181-29-18-23-.258)

5-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 4 by Stay Hungry-Holla Hanover-Well Said
Eric L Foster,Ridgely,MD

White 2026
 27  2  3  2 $25,593 1:554DD⅝ ft

 1 2  0  1 $3,150 1:572RcR⅝ ft

 43  3  6  7 $43,779 1:554DD⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-COURTNEY FOSTER (12-3-3-1-.417) 

HIPPO HANOVER

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,500 SHS-HBG $75,000

33½ 2°1 2°1 312 -914.50 RySkinner DyGeorge ThomasK,Fredrcktw,HippoHnv2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  28 5RcRÁ 583 15521261 912 157431½MPW2-3PM 2L
54¼ 55½ 44¾ 30 -95.90 RySkinner DyGeorge TheSeciln,ThomasK,AlwaysSyY2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273 8RcRÁ 571 1561254 74 156443¼MPW2-3PM 1 
43 43 43 292 -911.70 RySkinner DyGeorge TheSeciln,Brower,ItsOnlyAG1-19 26  7500 ft 33  274Ί7RcRÁ 57 15431251 33 155133MPW1-3PM 9 
910¼ 8°5¼ 8°7¾ 271 -1091.70 JaCutting DyGeorge SwrthyHnv,InTheMnlg,Losbdcsby1- 3 26  14500 ft 29-1 273 2M1 574 15321252 74 154186¾5u nw2cd 8 
57¼ 57½ 4°7 284 -765.10 TrBeyer DyGeorge BettorNot,GatwyPtrt,Touchback12-2825  12000 gd36-1 28 13PhlÁ 58 15321254 513 156 46½CGnw3PM 4 
45½ 4°3 2°hd 283 -85.60 RySkinner DyGeorge ThomasK,TheMarshl,ItsOnlyAG12-15 25  7500 ft 26  273 7RcRÁ 582 15511263 3½ 15512hdMPW2-3PM 2 

LUCAS MYERS  (22) d br-wh-o go (42-5-5-3-.209)

6-1

Br- Robert Mctsh Stbs Inc & Al Mctsh Hlds Inc,ON

b g 4 by Thinking Out Loud-Noshameinmygame-Camluck
Dylan M George,Cordova,MD

Green 2026
 27  1  2  6 $18,153 1:553RcR⅝ ft

 0 4  0  1 $1,335  

 37  2  4  9 $29,228 1:553RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-DYLAN GEORGE (25-0-4-3-.129) 

ITS ONLY A GAME(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,335

710 6°4¾ 6°3 292 -919.30 FrMilby DoMilby TwnLodcrs,PlaynFrRl,FoxVlyMmb2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272 6RcRÁ 574 1563127 42 157 53CLM15K-NW9 3 
79¾ 7°7½ 7°6½ 294 -953.00 FrMilby DoMilby PlaynFrRl,HungryMax,NatrlbrnL1-19 26  7500 ft 33  262 2RcRÁ 554 15421243 66 155374¾CLM15K-NW9 7 
57½ 5°4½ 4°2¼ 281 -8*1.70 FrMilby DoMilby ThomasK,TheMarshl,ItsOnlyAG12-15 25  7500 ft 26  273 7RcRÁ 582 15511263 2½ 155141¾MPW2-3PM 5 
812¾ 8°9 7°4¾ 29 -86.20 FrMilby DoMilby Omygodnsg,Hungrysth,TheMarshl12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  264 1RcRÁ 561 1543125 31¾ 155 63MPW2-3PM 1 
68¼ 4°3¾ 3°2½ 29 -8*1.50 FrMilby DoMilby SewMchSwg,Brower,TheMarshl11-17 25  7500 ft 40  27 6RcRÁ 571 15431253 32¼ 155 21½MPW2-3PM 1 
78½ 8°6 5°°2½ 291 -944.20 FrMilby DoMilby ShaksPrde,TheMarshl,Fredrcktw11-10 25  7500 ft 40  272 7RcRÁ 572 1551253 21½ 155143MPW2-3PM 4 

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (43-5-3-6-.202)

5-2

Br- Mary W Bare & John C Bare,VA

b g 5 by Firm Belief-Go Boys Miss E-Gamblers Dream
Mary W & John C Bare,Forest,VA

Black 2026
 21  2  5  3 $22,205 1:564RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $600  

 47  2  6  9 $45,294 1:564RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-DON MILBY (13-2-2-2-.291) 

THE MARSHAL

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,375

66 67 56¼ 301 -929.30 ScScofield ScScofield TheSeciln,ThomasK,AlwaysSyY2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273 8RcRÁ 571 1561254 86¼ 157155MPW2-3PM 3L
89 87½ 96¾ 30 -93.30 FrMilby ScScofield TheSeciln,Brower,ItsOnlyAG1-19 26  7500 ft 33  274 7RcRÁ 57 15431251 810¼ 156374¾MPW1-3PM 6L
8dis 8dis 8dis -83.10 ScScofield ScScofield ThomasK,TheMarshl,ItsOnlyAG12-15 25  7500 ft 26  273 7RcRÁ 582 15511263 8dis8disMPW2-3PM 3xL
912 8°5¾ 5°2¾ 294 -98.70 RySkinner KCallahan SlsbrkBmr,JackQuick,ForUGirls12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  z- 27 10RcRÁ 553 15411242 33½ 154433MPCL5000 6L

      SCR VET - Sick -8KCallahan Omygodnsg,Hungrysth,TheMarshl12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  264 1RcRÁ 561 1543125 MPW2-3PM 8L
77¾ 76½ 7°6 30 -97.90 RySkinner KCallahan SlsbrkBmr,RUMachnMe,ThrNDrJns11-24 25  4500 ft 47  27 13RcRÁ 561 15531252 44¾ 156345MPCL5000 5L

SCOTT SCOFIELD  (47) red-blk-go (1-0-0-0-.000)

15-1

Br- Brian L Callahan,MD

b g 5 by Dontloseyourdayjob-Heres Matty-Full Of Fun
Scott L Scofield,Fredericka,DE

Yellow 2026
 33  1  1  5 $17,465 1:541RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $0  

 47  7  4  6 $134,165 1:531RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 2,

Tr-SCOTT SCOFIELD (2-0-0-0-.000) 

FOR YOU GIRLS(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$540

54½ 64¾ 84¼ 292 -938.60 JaMoyer JoOffutt TakItTHrd,BettorSea,SwthrtDel2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273 4RcRÁ 57 1561264 75 157 83½MPNW1000L4 1 
43¼ 53¾ 53½ 294 -956.30 JaMoyer JoOffutt BettorSea,CaptnMxHn,RunArndJh2- 2 26  4500 ft 22  274 7RcRÁ 571 15641272 75¼ 157462¼MPNW1000L4 1 
33 33 3°1½ 311 -86.10 JuVincent JoOffutt RunArndJh,RolinAbot,AllInJest1-19 26  4500 ft 33  281Ί5RcRÁ 583 15711273 89½ 159 31½MPNW1000L4 2 
42¼ 42¾ 53 29 -742.60 JuVincent JoOffutt Brower,BobbysBlc,TheSeciln12-15 25  7500 ft 26  272 3RcRÁ 57 15431253 53½ 155143¾MPW2-3PM 6 
711¼ 79 86½ 30 -832.40 WRCarter JoOffutt Omygodnsg,Hungrysth,TheMarshl12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  264 1RcRÁ 561 1543125 78 156185¾MPW2-3PM 4 
67 66½ 6°5¾ 292 -9116.50 WRCarter JoOffutt SewMchSwg,Malard,Hungrysth11-24 25  7500 ft 47  281 9RcRÁ 58 15521263 99¼ 157166¼MPW2-3PM 2 

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (47-4-4-2-.147)

15-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 4 by Captaintreacherous-Paris Hanover-Camluck
Joseph M Offutt,Woodsboro,MD;Michael J Offutt,Frederick,MD

Pink

Έ

2026
 39  3  2  4 $21,120 1:563RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $0  

 49  3  2  5 $22,420 1:563RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JOSEPH OFFUTT (8-0-0-1-.042) 

PIERRE HANOVER

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$375 SHS-HBG $50,000

912½ 7°5½ 6°4¾ 292 -996.10 BlyCarter ShMurray ThomasK,Fredrcktw,HippoHnv2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  28 5RcRÁ 583 15521261 66½ 156374¼MPW2-3PM 9L
89¾ 810¾ 910½ 29 -923.20 BlyCarter ShMurray TheSeciln,ThomasK,AlwaysSyY2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273 8RcRÁ 571 1561254 63¾ 156488¼MPW2-3PM 5L
77½ 75¾ 6°°4¼ 294 -910.50 WRCarter ShMurray TheSeciln,Brower,ItsOnlyAG1-19 26  7500 ft 33  274Ί7RcRÁ 57 15431251 56 155453MPW1-3PM 3L
65¾ 68¼ 4°3 292 -942.30 RuFoster ShMurray Madewrite,ShiftyHil,Iknowgykn1- 6 26  9500 ft 43  273Ί3DDÁ 564 155126 44¾ 156 53¾WO2/4-NW 4L
810¼ 88 8°7 30 -982.00 JsnGreen ShMurray StlAwyHnv,StingRay,Rondnrndw12-30 25  12500 ft 30-2 281Έ11DDÁ 572 15641264 67¼ 158177¼WO2/4 7L
68 68½ 6°12½ 293 -8NB JsnGreen ShMurray SmthgBtr,FantstcVy,BabaOrily12-10 25 ft 42  282 4DDÁ 59 15711272 411 1592512QUA 3L

BILLY CARTER  (54) red-blk (12-1-1-1-.157)

10-1

Br- Murray Stable LLC,DE

b g 4 by Getitoffyourchest-Lady Ann Christine-Artsplace
Murray Stable LLC,Dagsboro,DE

Gray 2026
 17  2  2  4 $27,464 1:562OD ft

 0 4  0  0 $1,287  

 21  2  2  4 $28,751 1:562OD ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-SHAWN MURRAY (7-0-0-0-.000) 

MJ COPPERFIELD(L)

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,287

56½ 4°3 4°3¼ 293 -94.00 RuFoster KrRash ThomasK,Fredrcktw,HippoHnv2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  28 5RcRÁ 583 15521261 44¾ 156242½MPW2-3PM 4L
78 78½ 78 284 -923.80 RuFoster KrRash TheSeciln,ThomasK,AlwaysSyY2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273 8RcRÁ 571 1561254 31 156166¾MPW2-3PM 7L
66 5°4½ 5°4¼ 304 -94.40 RuFoster KrRash TheSeciln,Brower,ItsOnlyAG1-19 26  7500 ft 33  274Έ7RcRÁ 57 15431251 911¼ 156496½MPW1-3PM 2L
2°1½ 1°ns 2°1 294 -8*.60 RoPlanteJr KrRash AlwaysSyY,RocktsFnl,Amarula12-15 25  6500 ft 26  274 5RcRÁ 571 15631263 11¾ 156311MPNW2PM 6L
11½ 11½ 11½ 284 -9*.70 RoPlanteJr KrRash AlwaysSyY,Whogtmyth,AlwysGame12- 4 25  5500 ft 34  28 4RcRÁ 583 15621273 14 156211¾MPNW1PM 6L
4°4 44¾ 54½ 293 -9*.50 RySkinner KrRash SendMeTen,VooDooVxn,BeMercifl11-20 25  5500 ft 45  28 2RcRÁ 581 15631274 58¼ 158155¼MPNW1PM 7L

JUSTIN WALTERS  (22) b go-h grn-wh (173-11-18-21-.162)

8-1

Br- Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 4 by Always B Miki-Yes Deer-Dragon Again
Anthony J Carson Jr,Forney,TX

Purple 2026
 27  2  3  4 $20,749 1:562RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  1 $1,500  

 30  2  3  5 $22,249 1:562RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-KRISTYANN RASH (13-2-0-4-.256) 

ALWAYS SAY YES(L)

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,750 SHS-HBG $17,000

Trackman Selections: 2-5-3-1 Driver Selections
William R. Carter: #2 over #4

Frank Milby: #5 over #3

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21756487  92928



Maryland Preferred
Non-Winners $1,000 Last 4 Starts

or TrackMaster Rating Less Than 70

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

7
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $4,500
Monday, February 16, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

66 67½ 54¾ 291 -821.60 JuWalters JoVickers RunArndJh,RolinAbot,AllInJest1-19 26  4500 ft 33  281 5RcRÁ 583 15711273 43½ 157462¾MPNW1000L4 5L
5°5¼ 7°5½ 6°4¾ 304 -911.30 WRCarter JoVickers RockOnThH,CaptnTrmn,MystcWaze12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  28 3RcRÁ 59 15741281 811¼ 200 52MPNW1000L4 5L
11½ 11 12 323 -93.40 JuVincent JoVickers AllInJest,Subban,RedMustng11-24 25  4500 ft 47  272 6RcRÁ 561 1571252 65 158 13MPNW1000L4 5L
67 66¾ 43¼ 294 -929.60 JuVincent JoVickers PremrOnSt,LeviAtPly,MitntDlgh11-17 25  4500 ft 40  272 2RcRÁ 554 15431244 43½ 155142½MPNW1025L4 4L

      SCR JG - Transportation -7JoVickers TruLou,WhiteRols,NaNaNaBtm11-10 25  4500 ft 40  28 3RcRÁ 581 15711272MPNW1000L4 3L
43¼ 53½ 53 30 -921.70 TiDeaton JoVickers BtrThnSme,SamsTrplC,Pizagaina11- 2 25  4500 ft 65  272 4RcRÁ 563 1551253 46 156144¼MPNW1000L4 2L

JUSTIN WALTERS  (22) b go-h grn-wh (173-11-18-21-.162)

6-1

Br- Lyle Dean Slabach,IN

br g 12 by Total Truth-Allamerican Mona-Life Sign
John D Vickers,Sharptown,MD

Red 2026
 26  1  2  2 $9,075 1:582OD ft

 0 1  0  0 $360  

 191  8  22  26 $106,987 1:534RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-JOHN VICKERS (1-0-0-0-.000) 

SKYWAYBRENLINSFIB(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$720 BHS $5,200 TM Rating: 67.74

8°9 5°4 4°1¼ 294 -927.10 BlyCarter ShMurray TakItTHrd,BettorSea,SwthrtDel2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273 4RcRÁ 57 1561264 64½ 156451MPNW1000L4 6L
5°3¼ 4°3 4°3 301 -941.00 JuVincent ShMurray BettorSea,CaptnMxHn,RunArndJh2- 2 26  4500 ft 22  274Ί7RcRÁ 571 15641272 86¾ 158172½MPNW1000L4 4L
69½ 68½ 6°5½ 302 -854.00 JsnGreen ShMurray ProperOne,CaptnGrvy,Aidan1-12 26  5500 ft 36  27 2DDÁ 571 15411251 812¼ 1563810½NW5001L5 5L
811½ 6°6¾ 3°2¾ 302 -971.10 JsnGreen ShMurray ShadysShr,Boston,CaptnGrvy12-2925  6000 ft 26-2 274 11DDÁ 574 15641274 710½ 158477¾NW5001L5 6L
810¾ 812½ 87½ 291 -849.40 JsnGreen ShMurray CptnAwsme,LuckyRmsy,Aidan12- 8 25  5500 ft 29-1 273 6DDÁ 56 15411252 89 156 88¼NW5001L5 7L
88¼ 87½ 8°°5¾ 304 -846.70 CdyPoliseno ShMurray ShadysShr,CntStpLou,AlNightPr12- 1 25  5500 ft 40  272 2DDÁ 561 15431253 815½ 1573812NW5001L5 7L

BILLY CARTER  (54) red-blk (12-1-1-1-.157)

8-1

Br- Robert E Murray & Elberta C Murray,DE

b g 11 by Nuclear Breeze-Lady Ann Christine-Artsplace
Murray Stable LLC,Dagsboro,DE

Blue 2026
 29  4  3  1 $20,426 1:554Har ft

 0 3  0  0 $0  

 258  34  37  21 $236,929 1:52 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-SHAWN MURRAY (7-0-0-0-.000) 

BO BREEZE(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$0 TM Rating: 68.34

77½ 7°5¾ 5°2½ 291 -95.20 WRCarter AmBlackford TakItTHrd,BettorSea,SwthrtDel2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273 4RcRÁ 57 1561264 31¾ 15623½MPNW1000L4 5L
88¼ 88¼ 8°5½ 292 -910.30 WRCarter AmBlackford BettorSea,CaptnMxHn,RunArndJh2- 2 26  4500 ft 22  274 7RcRÁ 571 15641272 65¼ 157452¼MPNW1000L4 3L
714 69¼ 64¼ 294 -7NB WRCarter GaCrescenze AyrCrlnIr,SwthrtDel,BetrTkeIt1-22 26 ft 46  264 1RcRÁ 561 15621261 22 156431¾QUA-T&P 7L
x8dis 8dis 8dis -82.30 JaRoglitz GaCrescenze VelBtrChp,RUMachnMe,AlwyOnTp4-14 25  4500 ft 68  28Ί6RcRÁ 574 15441254 8dis8disMPNW1000L4 4xL
921½ 911¾ 9°8 294 -928.50 JaRoglitz AmBlackford KJMichael,BradyRcks,Mcbeantwn4- 7 25  6000 ft 47  274Έ5RcRÁ 57 1551252 89 156494¾MPNW2500L4 9L
89¼ 86¾ 8°6¼ 284 -83.20 JaRoglitz AmBlackford SchwartzB,Lcksnthwy,MkeSmeWvs3-31 25  4500 ft 70  264 2RcRÁ 561 15121234 812 153488½5000CLHC 5L

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (134-14-18-10-.204)

5-2

Br- Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 6 by Downbytheseaside-Jeremes Sweetheart-Jereme's Jet
Gary L Crescenze,Willard,MD

White 2026
 3  0  0  0 $0  

 0 2  0  1 $540  

 57  11  15  6 $93,767 1:513RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-AMANDA BLACKFORD (3-0-0-1-.111) 

SWEETHEART DEAL(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$540 LEX-SEL $65,000 TM Rating: 77.58

911¼ 910 96 311 -968.20 WRCarter JoKarrat FightLkMk,Everbrdge,HonkyTnkF2- 2 26  6000 ft 22  273 10RcRÁ 572 15621262 912 158498½MPNW2500L4 9L
33¼ 33 53 30 -93.00 JuWalters JoKarrat BrKruser,HidThChdr,HonkyTnkF1-19 26  6000 ft 33  271Ί3RcRÁ 57 15511252 53¾ 156 62MPNW2500L4 2L
45¼ 54½ 65 281 -926.70 ErDavis JoKarrat SalsbrkGn,VirginBoy,Rocktavis12-15 25  7500 ft 26  271 12RcRÁ 57 1531244 45¼ 154 65½MPNW4000L4 3L
55¾ 66¾ 8°5½ 291 -913.70 TiDeaton JoKarrat RNBBand,VirginBoy,PremrOnSt12- 8 25  7500 ft 29  27 9RcRÁ 562 1541252 68 155364½MPNW4000L4 5L
2°½ 2°1½ 2°3 302 -8*.90 GeHernandezJoKarrat RevolverN,BtrThnSme,Thndrfrmt11-30 25  7500 gd41  271 15PhlÁ 561 1554125 2¾ 156 21½AHDC 5L
1°¼ 11¾ 2¼ 304 -75.90 FrTsipouras JoKarrat HshtgMony,BizysBtle,Everbrdge11-23 25  7500 ft 50  27 7PhlÁ 56 1543124 51¼ 15442½AHDC 6L

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (59-6-8-5-.205)

3-1

Br- Brian L Allen,ON, CA

b g 10 by Betterthancheddar-Pathmarks-Straight Path
Joseph F Karrat,North East,MD

Green

Ί

2026
 33  2  3  1 $20,471 1:543Phl⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $300  

 188  25  22  28 $270,834 1:504HoP⅞ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-JOSEPH KARRAT (4-1-0-0-.250) 

BETTER THAN SOME(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$900 LONDON $14,000 TM Rating: 75.35

56 66¼ 85¾ 293 -841.40 EuRobinson EuRobinson DgnUAlong,AlwysBMgc,TrickyCpt2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273 7RcRÁ 571 15621262 64¼ 157183½MPNW1000L4 5L
77 8°7¾ 8°6½ 304 -951.10 EuRobinson EuRobinson HippoHnv,CheynRynL,AlwysBMgc2- 2 26  4500 ft 22  273 3RcRÁ 582 15721271 98¾ 159197MPNW1000L4 5L
89¾ 8°7¼ 8°6¼ 301 -958.10 EuRobinson EuRobinson Manacount,FightLkMk,TwnLodcrs12-15 25  4500 ft 26  271 9RcRÁ 574 1543126 814¼ 157295¾MPNW1000L4 4L
67 67½ 6°6 303 -959.70 EuRobinson EuRobinson ThrNDrJns,HidThChdr,AlwyOnTp12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  273 7RcRÁ 562 15441251 711¼ 157 65¼MPNW1000L4 7L
65¼ 67¼ 7°7 303 -728.90 EuRobinson EuRobinson KJMichael,Subban,RolinAbot12- 1 25  4500 ft 34  282 3RcRÁ 573 15711264 68¼ 158463¼MPNW1000L4 2L
66½ 76½ 76¾ 311 -837.70 EuRobinson EuRobinson CrusePtrl,WindmrFrn,LerysSkpn11-20 25  5000 ft 45  264 6RcRÁ 56 1562125 56¼ 157365¼MADCNW1000 4L

EUGENE ROBINSON  (60) wh-blk (10-0-0-1-.033)

12-1

Br- A D Neumann & I M Neumann,NZ

br g 10 by Sportswriter-Tyron's Alive-Live Or Die
Eugene Mannon Robinson,Havre De Grace,MD

Black 2026
 28  0  2  0 $4,445  

 0 2  0  0 $0  

 122  12  11  9 $116,716 1:52 Phl⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-EUGENE ROBINSON (7-0-0-1-.048) 

TYRONSBITOFLEMON N(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$0 TM Rating: 62.72

44½ 44¾ 64¼ 30 -834.30 JuWalters KaGannon DgnUAlong,AlwysBMgc,TrickyCpt2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273 7RcRÁ 571 15621262 84½ 157173½MPNW1000L4 2L
32½ 43½ 43¼ 31 -923.60 JuWalters KaGannon HippoHnv,CheynRynL,AlwysBMgc2- 2 26  4500 ft 22  273 3RcRÁ 582 15721271 66¾ 158443¼MPNW1000L4 1L
77½ 79 77¼ 291 -848.50 WRCarter KaGannon RunArndJh,RolinAbot,AllInJest1-19 26  4500 ft 33  281 5RcRÁ 583 15711273 65½ 158174½MPNW1000L4 7L
21 33 53¾ 301 -912.80 RuFoster KaGannon RockOnThH,CaptnTrmn,MystcWaze12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  28 3RcRÁ 59 15741281 67½ 159162¼MPNW1000L4 4L
31½ 43½ 45 291 -960.00 WRCarter KaGannon OneColCat,JackQuick,DoYaThink11-24 25  4500 ft 47  28 2RcRÁ 573 15331252 510½ 155346¼MPNW1000L4 1L
21 21½ 32 292 -88.80 WRCarter KaGannon ToghOldHc,CaptnTrmn,RedwdAgan11-17 25  4500 ft 40  283 5RcRÁ 59 15611281 48¾ 158 32MPNW1000L4 6L

RUSSELL FOSTER  (36) r blu-wh-b go (181-29-18-23-.258)

10-1

Br- David D Mulvey & Elizabeth A Mulvey,NV

br g 10 by Quality Western-Bp's Swinger-Pops Punch
Kay E Gannon,Cordova,MD

Yellow 2026
 32  2  3  6 $15,345 1:561RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $0  

 238  21  27  35 $146,538 1:534HoP⅞ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-KAY GANNON (3-0-0-0-.000) 

NA NA NA BAATMAN(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$0 TM Rating: 66.00

33 43 62¾ 293 -947.20 ErDavis AlGoldin TakItTHrd,BettorSea,SwthrtDel2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273 4RcRÁ 57 1561264 8be5¼ 157 62MPNW1000L4 3L
21 32 31¾ 303 -919.30 ErDavis AlGoldin HippoHnv,CheynRynL,AlwysBMgc2- 2 26  4500 ft 22  273Ί3RcRÁ 582 15721271 24¼ 158132MPNW1000L4 4L

      SCR VET - Sick -7AlGoldin Bionic,UncleCoz,Phelgon12-2825  7500 sy 36-1 281 4PhlÁ 583 15641264AHDC 8L
55½ 54 74 312 -963.90 AlGoldin AlGoldin BigCtyBud,TheMnshdw,MajorAce12-11 25  5000 ft 32  263 7RcRÁ 562 15511252 612½ 157386¾MADCNW1000 3L
21¼ 21½ 21½ 294 -72.50 AlGoldin AlGoldin SlickFl,CheynRynL,CrushHnv12- 4 25  5000 ft 34  271 8RcRÁ 572 15611261 2¼ 156121½MADCNW1000 5L
33¼ 2°1 2°2 333 -95.50 JonRoberts AlGoldin AllInJest,Subban,RedMustng11-24 25  4500 ft 47  272 6RcRÁ 561 1571252 912¼ 159299MPNW1000L4 1L

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (68-8-7-7-.209)

5-1

Br- Barry Rubenstein Farms LLC,NY

br g 10 by Roll With Joe-Matinee-Abercrombie
Katherine M. Love,Pocomoke,MD

Pink 2026
 32  3  3  4 $15,545 1:554RcR⅝ wf

 0 2  1  0 $1,125  

 228  32  34  29 $248,884 1:52 M1 ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-ALEXANDRA GOLDIN (11-0-1-4-.172) 

CHEYENNE RYAN LEE(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,475 SHS-HBG $12,000 TM Rating: 68.35

89 810½ 89 293 -849.40 LuMyers DeButler RunArndJh,RolinAbot,AllInJest1-19 26  4500 ft 33  281 5RcRÁ 583 15711273 79 159 86¼MPNW1000L4 8 
66¼ 9°7¾ 911¾ 31 -971.90 LuMyers DeButler RockOnThH,CaptnTrmn,MystcWaze12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  28 3RcRÁ 59 15741281 919 2013911¼MPNW1000L4 3 
68¼ 68¾ 6°6½ 313 -9153.90 LuMyers DeButler AllInJest,Subban,RedMustng11-24 25  4500 ft 47  272 6RcRÁ 561 1571252 75¾ 158156MPNW1000L4 2 
810¼ 910¼ 87 312 -9127.80 LuMyers DeButler PremrOnSt,LeviAtPly,MitntDlgh11-17 25  4500 ft 40  272 2RcRÁ 554 15431244 814¾ 157385½MPNW1025L4 5 
56¾ 55 65½ 303 -748.90 LuMyers DeButler TruLou,WhiteRols,NaNaNaBtm11-10 25  4500 ft 40  28 3RcRÁ 581 15711272 69 159 65MPNW1000L4 5 
21 21½ 43¼ 33 -919.40 TiDeaton DeButler Manacount,Luziana=DoYaThink=11- 2 25  4500 ft 65  27 2RcRÁ 564 15531262 922¼ 200 99MPNW1000L4 2 

TIM DEATON  (30) k grn-b go-wh (19-1-3-1-.158)

15-1

Br- Curran Racing LLC,NY

b g 7 by Dude's The Man-Celtic Danser-Admirals Galley
Deweese P Butler,Saint Leonard,MD

Gray 2026
 23  0  0  0 $1,665  

 0 1  0  0 $0  

 73  1  0  4 $10,170 1:583RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-DEWEESE BUTLER (2-0-0-0-.000) 

LUATH

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$0 TM Rating: 60.78

21½ 33¼ 34¾ 312 -7NB CoBraden ThLord BaysdMvrc,WaveGdbye,CousnBrce1-22 26 ft 46  29 4RcRÁ 581 1591128 36 200233½QUA 7L
79¼ 8°5¼ 7°3¾ 30 -814.00 WRCarter BrDunning BuckeyeN,CaptlBldr,Righthrrg6-16 25  4500 ft 67  z- 28 4OD 58 15641272 66¾ 158186½5000CLM 7L
713½ 710¼ 5°2¾ 303 -719.30 JaMoyer MiPatterson RunArndJh,ThrNDrJns,HidThChdr6- 9 25  4500 ft 73  z- 274 5OD 57 15611262 57½ 1573455000CL OP 7L
47 45½ 46 29 -617.80 JonRoberts MiPatterson PhilsSun,CrushHnv,SeIslCty6- 2 25  6500 ft 65  274 6OD 572 15441254 66¼ 156 46½NW3501L4 1L
610¼ 68 67¼ 294 -710.20 JonRoberts MiPatterson RckSldBet,RstysHdni,HalfCut5-25 25  6500 ft 68  274 9OD 573 15441263 615½ 1574612¼NW3501L4 5L
57 515 521½ 291 -6NB RuFoster MiPatterson RuthlsHnv,AgedchHnv,JstPlnLco5-13 25 ft 65  28 2PhlÁ 552 151123 626¾ 1562622½QUA 4L

COREY BRADEN  (55) b go-d br-wh (26-6-5-2-.363)

10-1

Br- Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL;Jerry Silva,NY

b g 14 by Rocknroll Hanover-Southwind Tempo-Bettor's Delight
Thomas H Lord,Greensboro,MD

Purple 2026
 4  0  0  0 $225  

 0 0  0  0 $0  

 343  43  44  59 $354,588 1:51 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 11,

Tr-THOMAS LORD (0-0-0-0-.000) 

COUSIN BRUCIE(L)

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$225 TM Rating: 68.41

Trackman Selections: 4-3-7-2 Driver Selections
Eric Davis: #4 over #7

Justin Walters: #1 over #6

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21756487  92928



Maryland Preferred
Winners of 2 Ext. PM Races that are

Non-Winners of 9 Ext. PM Races
to Be Claimed for $15,000

Exacta, Trifecta
$0.50 Pick-4 (8-9-10-11)

(15% takeout)8
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $7,500
Monday, February 16, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

67¾ 5°3 4°1½ 293 -92.80 WRCarter DaOlsen FoxVlyMmb,CvrActTwo,TwnLodcrs2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  273 8RcRÁ 581 15611263 31½ 15621hdCLM15K-NW9 5 
56¼ 4°3 4°°1½ 292 -912.90 WRCarter DaOlsen TwnLodcrs,PlaynFrRl,FoxVlyMmb2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272Ί6RcRÁ 574 1563127 1hd 15631hdCLM15K-NW9 2 
87¼ 8°4¾ 7°4½ 282 -820.60 WRCarter DaOlsen FoxVlyMmb,ShaksPrde,SalazrHnv1-19 26  8500 ft 33  273Έ1RcRÁ 58 15521262 41 155362½MPW4-6PM 5 
56 65¾ 74¾ 282 -916.50 RuFoster DaOlsen Manacount,FightLkMk,TwnLodcrs12-15 25  4500 ft 26  271 9RcRÁ 574 1543126 34½ 155264½MPNW1000L4 2 
43¼ 44½ 4°2¾ 304 -92.60 RuFoster DaOlsen ThrNDrJns,HidThChdr,AlwyOnTp12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  273 7RcRÁ 562 15441251 69¼ 156342¾MPNW1000L4 1 
5°4½ 5°4½ 4°5¼ 303 -99.30 CoOlsen DaOlsen VlctyGtr,MystcWaze,WhiteRols12- 1 25  4500 ft 34  273 6RcRÁ 574 1551261 813¾ 157457½MPNW1000L4 8 

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (134-14-18-10-.204)

$15,000 

4-1

Br- Twinbrook Limited,ON, CA

b g 5 by Sweet Lou-Lovely Erin-Sportswriter
Darren N Olsen,Pocomoke,MD

Red 2026
 37  4  6  8 $36,465 1:53 RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  0  1 $5,330 1:563RcR⅝ ft

 54  6  8  9 $56,387 1:53 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-DARREN OLSEN (8-2-0-2-.333) 

TWIN B LOUDACRIS

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,870

11¾ 11½ 1¼ 293 -9*1.30 RuFoster JoCritesJr FoxVlyMmb,CvrActTwo,TwnLodcrs2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  273 8RcRÁ 581 15611263 1½ 15612hdCLM15K-NW9 6 
11½ 21½ 31¼ 293 -91.30 RuFoster JoCritesJr TwnLodcrs,PlaynFrRl,FoxVlyMmb2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272Ί6RcRÁ 574 1563127 31½ 156431¾CLM15K-NW9 6 
1°1 11½ 1¾ 29 -8*2.10 RuFoster JoCritesJr FoxVlyMmb,ShaksPrde,SalazrHnv1-19 26  8500 ft 33  273 1RcRÁ 58 15521262 1¼ 155211¼MPW4-6PM 4 
76¾ 6°4½ 4°1¾ 292 -911.00 WRCarter JoCritesJr BetOnSnsh,FrekyFtBs,GoWthThRl12-15 25  8500 ft 26  264 10RcRÁ 553 15241241 56 154 42MPW4-6PM 7 
7°7 3°1½ 2°½ 293 -86.20 WRCarter JoCritesJr FrekyFtBs,PlaynFrRl,LkAtThBch12- 8 25  8500 ft 29  27 6RcRÁ 572 15421253 54¼ 15512hdMPW4-6PM 8 
1°¼ 21½ 31½ 292 -934.60 WRCarter JoCritesJr FoxVlyMmb,FrekyFtBs,SewMchSwg12- 1 25  8500 ft 34  264 9RcRÁ 552 15321234 11¾ 153221½MPW4-6PM 6 

RUSSELL FOSTER  (36) r blu-wh-b go (181-29-18-23-.258)

$18,750 

3-1

Br- Fox Valley Standardbreds & Jim Edgar,IL

b g 4 by Somestarsomewhere-Fox Valley Flora-Yankee Skyscaper
Mike Chaney,Huntingtown,MD

Blue 2026
 28  5  3  5 $28,995 1:523RcR⅝ ft

 2 3  0  1 $8,900 1:552RcR⅝ ft

 46  8  5  6 $53,493 1:523RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JOHNNY CRITES JR. (31-8-3-5-.366) 

FOX VALLEY MAMBA

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$9,325 WALKER $16,000

56 56¼ 66 303 -754.70 TrBeyer NiCallahan ShorNtBch,LewNotLou,VisAVsBlc2- 5 26  9000 ft 27  273 1DDÁ 562 15411244 711¾ 156368½WO2/9-20CL 2L
56 6°5¾ 5°4 311 -839.30 CoCallahan NiCallahan PoetLarte,SirJohnB,DobleBags1- 5 26  9500 ft 39  274 14DDÁ 564 15441253 814 1573810WO2/9-20CL [9L
56½ 43 42½ 302 -825.00 CoCallahan NiCallahan AllOutHnv,Denial,BtrDigTwo12-2925  9500 ft 26-2 28 14DDÁ 57 1551252 36¼ 156134WO2/9-20CL 3L
67½ 97¾ 8°7 281 -966.10 CoCallahan NiCallahan Beelzebub,LsbnSlstr,SenrPrtnr12-15 25  9500 ft 24-2 27 11DDÁ 571 15431253 52¾ 155153½WO2/9-20CL 3L
55½ 54¼ 55 291 -956.60 MoTeague NiCallahan CowbyCrgo,WickdDncr,DabMeUp12- 8 25  9500 ft 29-1 272 3DDÁ 564 1541125 44¾ 155144½WO2/9-20CL 2L
79½ 78½ 77¾ 301 -876.50 JsnGreen NiCallahan KngOTRngs,DlghtfEnd,Waterlo12- 1 25  9500 ft 40  27 14DDÁ 553 15421241 88 156 87½WO2/9-20CL 3L

TIM DEATON  (30) k grn-b go-wh (19-1-3-1-.158)

$15,000 

10-1

Br- Aaron J Callahan,MD

b g 5 by Roddy's Bags Again-Robindarich-Badlands Hanover
Molly Gara,Mount Dora,FL;James H Knowlton,Richland Center,WI;
Scott Sullivan,Fort Myers,FL

White

Ί

2026
 28  0  0  2 $11,235  

 0 2  0  0 $0  

 66  3  2  10 $66,028 1:554Har ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-MOLLY GARA (0-0-0-0-.000) 

BETTER DIG TWO(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,938

33 33¼ 42¾ 294 -82.20 RoPlanteJr MiHall DgnUAlong,AlwysBMgc,TrickyCpt2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273 7RcRÁ 571 15621262 31¾ 156452½MPNW1000L4 8L
1°¼ 21¼ 31¼ 304 -82.21 JiDevaux JoSkowyra DncnsRngr,LveToFlrt,Yelwjrsyr1- 6 26  4600 ft 36  29 8MR 583 15921284 52½ 159441¼NW400PSL5 2L
714 78¾ 65¾ 31 -835.56 JiDevaux JoSkowyra ThirdEdtn,NuiBaDenN,Sullivan12-30 25  5600 ft 22-2 282 11MR 574 1591274 75½ 200 65½NW500PSL5 7L

      SCR JG - Weather -7JoSkowyra TyphonStr,SctnlnRcr,JacksLgnd12-2325  5600 sn 30-2 284 6MR 581 15841274NW500PSL5 7L
21¼ 21¼ 31¾ 284 -515.82 ThMerton JoSkowyra Aviatr,HurknChyn,ShuflUHnv12-17 25  5600 ft 40  291 7MR 1001 15821293 42 158431½NW500PSL5 2L
77½ 77½ 74¼ 304 -747.60 MaKakaley JoSkowyra SesdeSlng,RonyInTne,CaptnBtby11-22 25  7000 hy 46-1 274 6PcDÁ 563 15421252 613¼ 157 65½NW1500L4 6L

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (47-4-4-2-.147)

$15,000 

8-1

Br- J R Stiven & J A Stiven,NZ

b g 5 by Captaintreacherous-Tricky Woman-In The Pocket
William J & Sarah S Macmillan,Glenwood,MD

Green

Έ

2026
 15  4  2  3 $29,631 1:57 Stga ft

 0 2  0  1 $770  

 28  5  3  6 $40,382 1:51 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-MICHAEL HALL (6-4-0-2-.778) 

TRICKY CAPTAIN N(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,218

21¾ 21½ 31½ 292 -910.20 ErDavis CoFoster FoxVlyMmb,CvrActTwo,TwnLodcrs2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  273 8RcRÁ 581 15611263 2½ 156141¼CLM15K-NW9 3L
811¾ be8°6 9dis -934.80 ErDavis CoFoster TwnLodcrs,PlaynFrRl,FoxVlyMmb2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272 6RcRÁ 574 1563127 dnfpu9disCLM15K-NW9 8L
67½ 66½ 6iip4¼ 292 -840.70 JoAhle ErFoster MrDunigns,CvrActTwo,MajorAce12-2425  7000 ft 48  284 3PhlÁ 584 15541264 26½ 157 24½10000CL 6L
56¼ 56 64¾ 293 -87.40 RuFoster ErFoster DoubleUpN=BrkdleSeb=AceOfAcs12-12 25  7000 ft 35  274 2PhlÁ 574 15511254 55¾ 156255¼10000CL NW 2L
5°5 86 8°6½ 292 -86.00 RuFoster CoFoster FrekyFtBs,PlaynFrRl,LkAtThBch12- 8 25  8500 ft 29  27 6RcRÁ 572 15421253 89 156184¾MPW4-6PM 5L
75¾ 6°5½ 6°4¾ 31 -9*1.20 RuFoster CoFoster FoxVlyMmb,FrekyFtBs,SewMchSwg12- 1 25  8500 ft 34  264 9RcRÁ 552 15321234 912¼ 155474¾MPW4-6PM 4L

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (59-6-8-5-.205)

$18,750 

8-1

Br- Caviart Farms,VA

b g 4 by Captain Crunch-Caviart Ally-Bettor's Delight
Eric L Foster,Ridgely,MD

Black 2026
 21  2  2  2 $20,880 1:541TgDn⅝ ft

 0 2  1  0 $1,875  

 32  5  3  4 $58,293 1:521Lex1 ft
2025
Life 2,

Tr-COURTNEY FOSTER (12-3-3-1-.417) 

CAVIART ACT TWO(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,975

33 43½ 53 281 -95.90 RoPlanteJr ElScottJr LeviAtPly,MajorAce,VlctyGtr2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262 1RcRÁ 572 15431254 1¾ 154342¾7500CLHC 6L
41½ 54½ 64½ 293 -924.50 RoPlanteJr ElScottJr MajorAce,PhilsSun,KysDoral2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  264Έ1RcRÁ 562 1551125 4¾ 155273¼7500CLHC 4L
914 911½ 98½ 293 -966.60 JaMoyer ElScottJr OneColCat,MkiIsAlIn,JustBtItA1-19 26  6000 ft 33  262Ί6RcRÁ 554 15431241 74 155295¾MPNW2500L4 9L
33 33 44½ 302 -824.00 JoAhle ElScottJr MachSilvr,SwftyLazr,CrusePtrl12-31 25  7000 ft 33  272 3PhlÁ 57 15511251 46½ 15626810000CL 5L
912¾ 910¾ 98½ 293 -948.00 LuMyers ElScottJr DancngOnA,SeaOfLife,TchtpaHnv12-15 25  6000 ft 26  27 8RcRÁ 563 15411251 910¾ 156296MPNW2500L4 8L
2°1 2°1 2°1 313 -971.60 JaMoyer ElScottJr LynsStlth,Rocktavis,BradyRcks12- 8 25  6000 ft 29  263 5RcRÁ 554 15421244 711¼ 156353MPNW2500L4 7L

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (60-12-11-12-.369)

$15,000 

5-1

Br- Winbak Farm,MD

b g 8 by Shadow Play-Wiggle Hanover-Life Sign
Brad D Ernest,Springfield,PA;John David Abrams,Bryn Mawar,PA;
Hana D Ernest,Springfield,PA

Yellow 2026
 26  1  5  6 $16,747 1:562OD ft

 1 3  0  0 $4,350 1:543RcR⅝ ft

 136  8  23  21 $128,260 1:532DD⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-ELI SCOTT JR (16-3-2-4-.340) 

LEVI AT PLAY(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,910 LEX-SEL $35,000

912¾ 9°8¾ 8°5½ 29 -94.10 JuWalters JaWalters FoxVlyMmb,CvrActTwo,TwnLodcrs2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  273 8RcRÁ 581 15611263 52¼ 156372¾CLM15K-NW9 9L
33 11½ 11¼ 293 -9*1.20 JuWalters JaWalters TwnLodcrs,PlaynFrRl,FoxVlyMmb2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272 6RcRÁ 574 1563127 2hd 15632hdCLM15K-NW9 1L
22 21½ 21½ 293 -92.60 JuWalters JaWalters PlaynFrRl,HungryMax,NatrlbrnL1-19 26  7500 ft 33  262Ί2RcRÁ 554 15421243 12½ 154221¼CLM15K-NW9 2L
3°1½ 2°hd 1°hd 30 -97.30 JuWalters JaWalters BetOnSnsh,FrekyFtBs,GoWthThRl12-15 25  8500 ft 26  264 10RcRÁ 553 15241241 97½ 154131¾MPW4-6PM 6L
1°1 21½ 31¾ 284 -85.70 JuWalters JaWalters FrekyFtBs,PlaynFrRl,LkAtThBch12- 8 25  8500 ft 29  27 6RcRÁ 572 15421253 22½ 154441MPW4-6PM 6L
3°°¼ 5°4 5°3¼ 311 -936.00 JuWalters JaWalters FoxVlyMmb,FrekyFtBs,SewMchSwg12- 1 25  8500 ft 34  264 9RcRÁ 552 15321234 811½ 155364½MPW4-6PM 9L

JUSTIN WALTERS  (22) b go-h grn-wh (173-11-18-21-.162)

$18,750 

6-1

Br- Pamela E Wagner,VA

b g 4 by Rusty's For Real-Playin The Ponies-Bettor's Delight
Anthony E Sapienza,Ponce Inlet,FL

Pink 2026
 22  6  2  2 $75,899 1:522RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  1  0 $6,000 1:542RcR⅝ ft

 38  7  3  6 $102,549 1:522RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JASON WALTERS (16-6-3-3-.542) 

PLAYIN FOR REAL(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$6,000

44¾ 64½ 6°4 291 -921.60 JonRoberts GrTrotto FoxVlyMmb,CvrActTwo,TwnLodcrs2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  273 8RcRÁ 581 15611263 42 156351¾CLM15K-NW9 8L
44¾ 3°1½ 2°1¼ 294 -98.30 JonRoberts GrTrotto TwnLodcrs,PlaynFrRl,FoxVlyMmb2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272Ί6RcRÁ 574 1563127 52¼ 157 42¾CLM15K-NW9 7L
77 78½ 7°6¼ 294 -935.30 RuFoster NiRatledge IcacoHnv,SirJohnB,Denial1-12 26  9500 ft 36  264 5DDÁ 552 15321233 56 154355½WO2/9-20CL [9L
78½ 7°6½ 6°4 293 -916.70 AMorgan NiRatledge AllOutHnv,OlivNATws,LewNotLou1- 5 26  9500 ft 39  27 9DDÁ 551 1532124 55 154254¼WO2/9-20CL 2L
44½ 3°2½ 2°1 284 -94.40 AMorgan NiRatledge Beelzebub,LsbnSlstr,SenrPrtnr12-15 25  9500 ft 24-2 27 11DDÁ 571 15431253 2nk 154331½WO2/9-20CL 4L
54¼ 54¾ 5°3¾ 291 -920.60 PaBerry NiRatledge Waterlo,Acronym,LsbnSlstr12- 8 25  9500 ft 29-1 28 9DDÁ 564 1551252 32¼ 155242¾WO2/9-20CL [9L

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (43-5-3-6-.202)

$15,000 

12-1

Br- Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

b g 5 by All Bets Off-Legacy-Art Major
Rodney M Long,Salisbury,MD

Gray 2026
 35  4  5  7 $44,469 1:534Har ft

 0 4  0  0 $1,925  

 74  7  12  16 $92,923 1:534Har ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-GREG TROTTO (15-1-2-0-.141) 

LISBON SEELSTER(L)

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,925 LON-CL $65,000

33 33¼ 44 302 -73.10 CoCallahan DyDavis ShorNtBch,LewNotLou,VisAVsBlc2- 5 26  9000 ft 27  273 1DDÁ 562 15411244 49¼ 156 46¼WO2/9-20CL 1L
910 8°10¼ 86½ 294 -912.20 MoTeague DyDavis IcacoHnv,SirJohnB,Denial1-12 26  9500 ft 36  264 5DDÁ 552 15321233 66¼ 154365¾WO2/9-20CL 8L
11½ 21½ 32 321 -92.00 CoCallahan DyDavis AllOutHnv,OlivNATws,LewNotLou1- 5 26  9500 ft 39  27 9DDÁ 551 1532124 915¾ 156399¼WO2/9-20CL 4L
2¼ 31½ 31½ 284 -91.40 JonRoberts WBibRoberts BetOnSnsh,FrekyFtBs,GoWthThRl12-15 25  8500 ft 26  264 10RcRÁ 553 15241241 22½ 153121¾MPW4-6PM 2L
21 11½ 1½ 284 -8*1.90 JonRoberts WBibRoberts FrekyFtBs,PlaynFrRl,LkAtThBch12- 8 25  8500 ft 29  27 6RcRÁ 572 15421253 12½ 15421hdMPW4-6PM 2L
2¼ 11½ 11 30 -93.00 JonRoberts WBibRoberts FoxVlyMmb,FrekyFtBs,SewMchSwg12- 1 25  8500 ft 34  264 9RcRÁ 552 15321234 21¾ 153411½MPW4-6PM 2L

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (68-8-7-7-.209)

$18,750 

6-1

Br- W P Keene & E Ann Keene & D Lee Bartley,KY

br g 4 by Freaky Feet Pete-Keene Supreme-Cambest
Kiwi Stables LLC,La Plata,MD;
Graham Grace Stables LLC,Clifton,VA

Purple

Ί

2026
 24  3  5  1 $40,440 1:512HoP⅞ gd

 0 3  0  0 $720  

 38  5  5  2 $99,715 1:512HoP⅞ gd
2025
Life 3,

Tr-W BIB ROBERTS (12-2-1-0-.213) 

FREAKY FEET BEAST(L)

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,845

Trackman Selections: 6-9-2-4 Driver Selections
Russell Foster: #2 over #3

Roger Plante Jr.: #6 over #4
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Maryland Preferred
Non-Winners $2,500 Last 4 Starts

or $20,000 in 2025-26
(15 starts required)

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

9
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $6,000
Monday, February 16, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

      SCR JG - Weather -8JaMacLeod HonkyTnkF,ContryCrt,NyJim2- 9 26  6000 ft 24  ‡ 264Ί6RcRÁ 561 15411243MPNW2500L4 6L
86½ 88½ 6°4½ 291 -96.50 JuWalters JaMacLeod BigDremFl,RockSmart,LynsStlth1-19 26  7500 ft 33  ‡ 262Έ9RcRÁ 553 1541244 44½ 154453MPNW4000L4 5L
45 4°4 2°1¼ 284 -9*1.50 JuWalters JaMacLeod DancngOnA,SeaOfLife,TchtpaHnv12-15 25  6000 ft 26  ‡ 27 8RcRÁ 563 15411251 12 15412½MPNW2500L4 4L
66 6°4½ 5°4¼ 283 -9*.70 JuWalters JaMacLeod BigDremFl,DancngOnA,MitntDlgh12- 8 25  6000 ft 29  ‡ 272 8RcRÁ 553 15341242 2¼ 153431MPNW2500L4 5L
21½ 3°2½ 2°ns 284 -94.50 JuWalters JaMacLeod GoWthThRl,DancngOnA,ToghOldHc12- 1 25  6000 ft 34  ‡ 274 8RcRÁ 581 15511262 2¼ 155111MPNW2500L4 6L
44¾ 3°3 2°1¼ 292 -93.10 JuWalters JaMacLeod TonyBabe,Pizagaina,MitntDlgh11-24 25  6000 ft 47  ‡ 273 7RcRÁ 573 15421251 42¼ 154421MPNW2500L4 7L

JUSTIN WALTERS  (22) b go-h grn-wh (173-11-18-21-.162)

5-2

Br- Gregory S Dey,NJ

b g 11 by American Ideal-More Diamonds-Dragon Again
Robert R Kloss Jr,Chevy Chase,MD;
Mr Jackie D Mac Leod,Lothian,MD

Red

Ί

2026
 17  2  3  2 $12,600 1:534RcR⅝ ft

 0 1  0  0 $600  

 214  31  42  26 $201,455 1:51 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-JACKIE MAC LEOD (3-0-0-0-.000) 

DANCING ON A STAR(‡)(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$6,600 SHS-HBG $27,000 TM Rating: 77.89

79 76¾ 76½ 31 -7NB JaMoyer ThLord DceDceBby,Carnsdlgc,TalkShwCh1-22 26 ft 46  29 2RcRÁ 101 1591293 714 2014710¾QUA 7L
36 36¾ 33¼ 303 -4NB RoPlanteJr MiPatterson Tenoutatn,Manattack,DgnRrsAgn5-28 25 sy 61-1 30 1OD 594 20141304 31¼ 202 33¼QUA T/P 3L
59¾ 513¾ 518 333 -5NB RuFoster MiPatterson MaxmsMiki,RaptrsFlg,SportyDgn5-13 25 ft 65  281 1PhlÁ 561 15221244 548¼ 202 533QUA 1L
6°7 6°4½ 6°°5¼ 282 -92.00 AdWisherJr JaVance DgnRrsAgn,AdmrlBlsy,Mickey11-13 24  5000 ft 41  272 8RcRÁ 563 1552126 16½ 155231MADCNW1500 3L
44¾ 64¾ 76¼ 29 -93.50 AdWisherJr JaVance ConcrtArt,AwesmTmsT,Tyronsbtf11- 6 24  5000 ft 72  271 9RcRÁ 564 15541254 51½ 156 53½MADCNW1500 1L
411¼ 46¼ 44¾ 293 -5NB JaVance JaVance SeasarL,Lcksnthwy,PrincClyd10-30 24 ft 76  274 3RcRÁ 564 15541261 45 156445½QUA HD 3L

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (59-6-8-5-.205)

15-1

Br- Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

b g 9 by Dragon Again-Armbro Cinnamon-Western Ideal
Thomas H Lord,Greensboro,MD

Blue

Έ

2026
 

 0 0  0  0 $0  

 107  19  20  13 $212,911 1:51 Mea⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

No Starts Prior Year
Tr-THOMAS LORD (0-0-0-0-.000) 

DRAGON ROARS AGAIN(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,400 TM Rating: 70.25

44 4°4 2°1¼ 302 -912.60 WRCarter GaEwing RNBBand,SeaOfLife,FightLkMk2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262Ί9RcRÁ 56 15321251 612¼ 155442½MPNW4000L4 8L
5°5½ 7°7½ 98¾ 303 -939.20 AMorgan GaEwing Atoghntcr,BalderSon,MyMikiBch1-22 26  8000 ft 38  264Ί12DDÁ 562 15211242 923¼ 1564917¾NW6001L5 6L
67½ 5°4½ 5°°4 313 -871.20 CoCallahan GaEwing ArmedBndt,Iwnbwthyu,SirChrlsO1- 8 26  18500 ft 43  261 11DDÁ 544 15021214 819½ 1541817¼CLM35000 3L
811¼ 89¾ 8°6½ 291 -830.20 CoCallahan GaEwing Metallica,ArtScapng,SthPharoh1- 1 26  17500 ft 23-1 272 10DDÁ 562 1531241 77¾ 154377¾CLM35000 7L
22 21¾ 21½ 29 -967.10 ArStaffordJr GaEwing SwetAnglB,SirChrlsO,ThCdymnCn12-18 25  18500 ft 47  261 13DDÁ 542 15031221 33¾ 151222½CLM35000 1L
810½ 99¾ 88¾ 283 -985.20 CoCallahan GaEwing CaptnHnsn,BigGulp,StagParty12-11 25  18500 ft 30-1 27 7DDÁ 553 1521234 910¾ 154199¼CLM35000 4L

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (43-5-3-6-.202)

7-2

Br- Birnam Wood Farms,FL

b g 9 by Rockin Image-Sweet Lady Jane-Somebeachsomewhere
Gary E Ewing,Easton,MD

White

Ί

2026
 5  0  0  1 $3,170  

 0 4  0  0 $0  

 159  28  22  27 $382,947 1:492PcD⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-GARY EWING (9-0-0-0-.000) 

THE CANDYMAN CAN(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$0 SHS-HBG $55,000 TM Rating: 84.96

44¾ 44½ 4°4 292 -814.80 WRCarter BrBounds HonkyTnkF,ContryCrt,NyJim2- 9 26  6000 ft 24  264 6RcRÁ 561 15411243 53½ 154443½MPNW2500L4 1L
1°½ 21½ 32 312 -98.60 JonRoberts BrBounds CaptnMiky,FrontierR,Malard2- 2 26  6000 ft 22  272 4RcRÁ 554 15341243 912¾ 156244¼MPNW2500L4 4L
69¼ 57 4°5¾ 293 -96.50 JonRoberts BrBounds OneColCat,MkiIsAlIn,JustBtItA1-19 26  6000 ft 33  262 6RcRÁ 554 15431241 52¼ 155 43MPNW2500L4 6L
21½ 21¼ 31¼ 292 -940.90 JonRoberts BrBounds DancngOnA,SeaOfLife,TchtpaHnv12-15 25  6000 ft 26  27 8RcRÁ 563 15411251 32¾ 154431¼MPNW2500L4 7L
67¾ 65 64¼ 304 -910.90 RySkinner GrTrotto TakItTHrd,LukeMcgok,BlueLabel11-24 25  6000 ft 47  272 4RcRÁ 572 15511253 910¼ 157174¼MPNW2500L4 4L
55 55 5°2¾ 294 -94.60 RySkinner GrTrotto RseRunZor,Shethnkss,TchtpaHnv11-17 25  6000 ft 40  264 9RcRÁ 551 1543125 34½ 155232MPNW2500L4 5L

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (68-8-7-7-.209)

6-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 9 by Artspeak-Triplet Hanover-Big Towner
Brittany N Bounds,Sharptown,MD

Green 2026
 35  3  2  7 $37,336 1:52 DD⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $600  

 200  29  32  32 $324,183 1:51 DD⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-BRITTANY BOUNDS (22-0-3-0-.076) 

TECHTOPIA HANOVER(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,320 SHS-HBG $30,000 TM Rating: 76.06

11½ 11½ 11 352 -913.70 ToDinges DeSample GndlfThBy,DangrZone,MorThnYKn2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  254 13RcRÁ 543 15341241 928¾ 159356MPNW4000L4 4L
68½ 67½ 6°5 283 -915.90 JaMoyer DeSample LynsStlth,Shethnkss,RockSmart2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272Ί9RcRÁ 574 15511262 64¼ 156 52½MPNW4000L4 1L
78¾ 7°8½ 65¾ 291 -944.40 CdyPoliseno DeSample KimbleA,MyMikiBch,BestNghtE1-15 26  8000 ft 27-1 272 5DDÁ 561 15421251 76¼ 155375¾NW6001L5 5 
67½ 67½ 78 283 -845.50 CdyPoliseno DeSample AdamTwlve,KimbleA,BalderSon1- 8 26  7500 ft 43  263Έ4DDÁ 552 15111231 610¾ 153269¾NW6001L5 5 
45¾ 5°4 4°3¼ 284 -92.60 JaMoyer DeSample FantstcVy,SunmaBech,MystcWaze12-15 25  4500 ft 26  264 6RcRÁ 564 15441252 14 154431¼MPNW1000L4 4 
56 55½ 34 291 -8NB DeSampleJr DeSample SmthgBtr,FantstcVy,BabaOrily12-10 25 ft 42  282 4DDÁ 59 15711272 21½ 157232QUA 2 

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (47-4-4-2-.147)

5-1

Br- Dawn K Amiss,MD

b h 9 by Cool Flying Fun-Ashante Macho-Nobleland Sam
Dawn K Amiss,Cordova,MD

Black

Ί

2026
 5  1  0  0 $2,250 1:544RcR⅝ ft

 0 4  0  0 $0  

 146  33  19  25 $275,243 1:501RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-DESHAWN SAMPLE (8-1-1-1-.236) 

FANTASTIC VOYAGE(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$0 TM Rating: 77.59

56½ 56 55¼ 292 -851.90 JaMoyer WiCox HonkyTnkF,ContryCrt,NyJim2- 9 26  6000 ft 24  264 6RcRÁ 561 15411243 74½ 155 63½MPNW2500L4 7L
99½ 912¼ 8°8¼ 30 -946.60 JuWalters WiCox CaptnMiky,FrontierR,Malard2- 2 26  6000 ft 22  272 4RcRÁ 554 15341243 611¾ 156188MPNW2500L4 8L
79½ 79¼ 6°4 29 -958.30 JaMoyer WiCox BrKruser,HidThChdr,HonkyTnkF1-19 26  6000 ft 33  271 3RcRÁ 57 15511252 2½ 155151½MPNW2500L4 4L
811¼ 88¼ 8°6½ 284 -931.60 FrMilby WiCox DancngOnA,SeaOfLife,TchtpaHnv12-15 25  6000 ft 26  27 8RcRÁ 563 15411251 74¾ 155173¼MPNW2500L4 3L
21½ 33 2°½ 301 -92.40 JaMoyer WiCox ThrNDrJns,HidThChdr,AlwyOnTp12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  273 7RcRÁ 562 15441251 23¼ 155221¼MPNW1000L4 2L
89¾ 87¼ 86¾ 284 -950.10 JaMoyer WiCox GoWthThRl,DancngOnA,ToghOldHc12- 1 25  6000 ft 34  274 8RcRÁ 581 15511262 77¼ 156385¼MPNW2500L4 8L

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (60-12-11-12-.369)

8-1

Br- Brenda L Barnim,ON, CA

b g 10 by Betterthancheddar-Fanciful Western-Western Hanover
William R Cox,Waldorf,MD

Yellow 2026
 40  1  5  7 $17,783 1:563RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  1  0 $1,500  

 268  28  34  35 $196,305 1:522RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-WILLIAM COX (5-0-1-0-.111) 

HIDE THE CHEDDAR(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,500 LONDON $8,000 TM Rating: 75.78

      SCR JG - Transportation -8CoOlsen LkAtThBch,BrthrDick,Manacount2- 9 26  6000 ft 24  27Ί3RcRÁ 562 154125 MPNW2500L4 9L
77 7°5½ 6°4½ 304 -818.80 RoPlanteJr CoOlsen MightBRgh,RthmOfthR,LkAtThBch2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273 11RcRÁ 571 1551251 89 156464MPNW4000L4 3L
912 912 910½ 304 -980.40 CoOlsen CoOlsen DangrZone,GndlfThBy,ZsDream1-19 26  7500 ft 33  254 13RcRÁ 55 1533123 811½ 1554910½MPNW4000L4 9L

      SCR VET - Injured -7CoOlsen Ovrthnkng,DracarysZ,THTyson12-21 25  7500 ft 43  27 15PhlÁ 551 1523124 nw5000L4 7 
68¼ 6°4¾ 5°5 284 -94.70 JuWalters CoOlsen SalsbrkGn,VirginBoy,Rocktavis12-15 25  7500 ft 26  271 12RcRÁ 57 1531244 88¼ 154355½MPNW4000L4 6L
66 6°6 6°4 303 -842.30 JuWalters CoOlsen Starship,PrecsnBlc,TrpleShot12- 8 25  9000 ft 29  263 11RcRÁ 541 1521223 49¾ 154 64MPNW6200L4 4L

RUSSELL FOSTER  (36) r blu-wh-b go (181-29-18-23-.258)

8-1

Br- Northfields Farm Inc,ON;Glenn E Bechtel,PE

b g 8 by Betting Line-Artomatic Love-Western Ideal
Cole N Olsen,Pocomoke,MD

Pink

Ί

2026
 33  6  4  4 $39,358 1:51 RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $0  

 181  32  27  29 $247,281 1:51 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-COLE OLSEN (12-1-0-2-.139) 

WALDEN WOODS(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$720 SHS-HBG $20,000 TM Rating: 77.11

89¾ 88½ 7°°5½ 301 -979.20 RySkinner JaEveland FightLkMk,Everbrdge,HonkyTnkF2- 2 26  6000 ft 22  273 10RcRÁ 572 15621262 76 157387¼MPNW2500L4 8 
811 810¾ 8°6¾ 291 -924.60 RuFoster JaEveland BrKruser,HidThChdr,HonkyTnkF1-19 26  6000 ft 33  271Ί3RcRÁ 57 15511252 64½ 156 73MPNW2500L4 8 

      SCR VET - Sick -7JaEveland VlctyGtr,PhilsSun,ZsDream12-15 25  7500 ft 26  262 1RcRÁ 553 15341241MPNW4000L4 5 
33 53½ 64¼ 292 -911.70 RuFoster JaEveland BigDremFl,DancngOnA,MitntDlgh12- 8 25  6000 ft 29  272 8RcRÁ 553 15341242 33¾ 154352½MPNW2500L4 1 
56¼ 56 54½ 283 -86.60 RuFoster JaEveland OneColCat,LeviAtPly,MitntDlgh12- 1 25  6000 ft 34  271 5RcRÁ 571 15431253 32 155 55MPNW2500L4 4 
56¼ 65½ 55¾ 282 -98.00 RuFoster JaEveland TonyBabe,Pizagaina,MitntDlgh11-24 25  6000 ft 47  273 7RcRÁ 573 15421251 32 154453¼MPNW2500L4 1 

COREY BRADEN  (55) b go-d br-wh (26-6-5-2-.363)

12-1

Br- Brian K Barton,ON, CA

b g 10 by Bettor's Delight-Oven Mitt-Albert Albert
James O & Roberta S Eveland,Hillsboro,MD

Gray 2026
 29  2  2  5 $17,790 1:54 RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $0  

 199  25  32  28 $189,833 1:511RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-JAMES EVELAND (4-0-0-0-.000) 

MITTNITE DELIGHT

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,440 TM Rating: 75.96

811½ 7°8½ 77 29 -820.60 LuMyers JeNock HonkyTnkF,ContryCrt,NyJim2- 9 26  6000 ft 24  264Ί6RcRÁ 561 15411243 64¼ 155 74½MPNW2500L4 8 
913½ 912 98¼ 283 -979.40 LuMyers JeNock LynsStlth,Shethnkss,RockSmart2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272Έ9RcRÁ 574 15511262 87 156395¼MPNW4000L4 9 
33 22 22¼ 30 -910.70 LuMyers JeNock OneColCat,MkiIsAlIn,JustBtItA1-19 26  6000 ft 33  262Ί6RcRÁ 554 15431241 2½ 154321½MPNW2500L4 2 
53½ 54½ 84¾ 283 -979.00 LuMyers JeNock BetOnSnsh,FrekyFtBs,GoWthThRl12-15 25  8500 ft 26  264 10RcRÁ 553 15241241 45½ 153484MPW4-6PM 3 
66 7°4½ 6°4¼ 29 -850.50 JuVincent JeNock FrekyFtBs,PlaynFrRl,LkAtThBch12- 8 25  8500 ft 29  27 6RcRÁ 572 15421253 65¼ 155262¾MPW4-6PM 3 
98¾ 98 96 291 -977.20 JuVincent JeNock FoxVlyMmb,FrekyFtBs,SewMchSwg12- 1 25  8500 ft 34  264 9RcRÁ 552 15321234 54¼ 154185MPW4-6PM 8 

LUCAS MYERS  (22) d br-wh-o go (42-5-5-3-.209)

10-1

Br- John D Kreiser,PA

b g 5 by Always B Miki-Plant A Kiss-Blissfull Hall
Jerry Dallas Nock,Willards,MD

Purple 2026
 37  2  6  5 $30,090 1:543RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  1  0 $1,500  

 90  5  11  21 $65,894 1:543RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-JERRY NOCK (20-4-3-2-.317) 

MIKI IS ALL IN

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,180 TM Rating: 78.52

Trackman Selections: 5-1-4-6 Driver Selections
Jared Moyer: #5 over #2, #6

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21756487  92928



Maryland Preferred
Non-Winners $4,000 Last 4 Starts

or $30,000 in 2025-26
(15 starts required)

Also Eligible: NW $60,000 Lifetime

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

10
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $7,500
Monday, February 16, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

78½ 76¾ 5°4 282 -926.70 CoBraden KSchlotzhaur RNBBand,SeaOfLife,FightLkMk2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262Έ9RcRÁ 56 15321251 34¾ 154232¼MPNW4000L4 6L
55¼ 5°4½ 1°1 30 -922.10 RoPlanteJr KSchlotzhaur FightLkMk,Everbrdge,HonkyTnkF2- 2 26  6000 ft 22  273 10RcRÁ 572 15621262 12¼ 156213MPNW2500L4 6L
57½ 45½ 55¾ 302 -953.80 RoPlanteJr KSchlotzhaur OneColCat,MkiIsAlIn,JustBtItA1-19 26  6000 ft 33  262Έ6RcRÁ 554 15431241 85¾ 155464½MPNW2500L4 4L
21½ 21½ 31½ 284 -912.20 RoPlanteJr KSchlotzhaur Manacount,FightLkMk,TwnLodcrs12-15 25  4500 ft 26  271 9RcRÁ 574 1543126 22 155 21½MPNW1000L4 6L
78¼ 65½ 75¼ 29 -952.30 RoPlanteJr KSchlotzhaur GoWthThRl,DancngOnA,ToghOldHc12- 1 25  6000 ft 34  274 8RcRÁ 581 15511262 46½ 156274¼MPNW2500L4 4L
79¼ 7°6½ 7°5¼ 30 -928.10 RoPlanteJr KSchlotzhaur TakItTHrd,LukeMcgok,BlueLabel11-24 25  6000 ft 47  272 4RcRÁ 572 15511253 66¾ 156364¼MPNW2500L4 5L

COREY BRADEN  (55) b go-d br-wh (26-6-5-2-.363)

8-1

Br- Jesse J De Long,WI

b g 10 by Rock N Roll Heaven-Delco Voracious-Voracious Hanover
Kenneth Schlotzhauer,Easton,MD

Red 2026
 39  3  5  3 $18,763 1:551RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  0  1 $3,900 1:562RcR⅝ ft

 269  29  28  32 $196,560 1:531RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-KENNETH SCHLOTZHAUER (18-2-0-3-.167) 

FIGHT LIKE MIKE(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,025 TM Rating: 75.32

43 44½ 53¾ 291 -879.60 TrStafford TrStafford LkAtThBch,BrthrDick,Manacount2- 9 26  6000 ft 24  27 3RcRÁ 562 154125 34¾ 155 43MPNW2500L4 5L
88 810¾ 98½ 30 -942.30 TrStafford TrStafford CaptnMiky,FrontierR,Malard2- 2 26  6000 ft 22  272Έ4RcRÁ 554 15341243 712 156199MPNW2500L4 5L
11½ 11½ 1½ 283 -9*.80 JonRoberts TrStafford Manacount,FightLkMk,TwnLodcrs12-15 25  4500 ft 26  271 9RcRÁ 574 1543126 12 154311½MPNW1000L4 5L
44½ 4°4¾ 4°4½ 294 -838.40 TrStafford TrStafford OneColCat,LeviAtPly,MitntDlgh12- 1 25  6000 ft 34  271 5RcRÁ 571 15431253 88 156145MPNW2500L4 2L
88½ 89¼ 89 29 -955.60 TrStafford TrStafford WnbkWilyT,MarcoBech,HonkyTnkF11-24 25  7500 ft 47  271 10RcRÁ 554 15311234 77½ 154375¼MPNW4000L4 5L
79 76¾ 87 291 -954.80 TrStafford TrStafford RocketMac,LovOnThLn,Rocktavis11-17 25  7500 ft 40  261 7RcRÁ 554 1533124 65 154385½MPNW4000L4 5L

TREVOR STAFFORD  (48) wh-c red-b go (4-0-0-1-.083)

15-1

Br- Winbak Farm,MD

b g 9 by American Ideal-Art Account-Artsplace
Trevor N Stafford,Greensboro,MD

Blue

Έ

2026
 42  6  3  5 $26,632 1:54 RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  1 $720  

 209  32  21  16 $187,012 1:511RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-TREVOR STAFFORD (4-0-0-1-.083) 

MANACCOUNT(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,970 LEX-SEL $90,000 TM Rating: 75.60

89¾ 811¼ 7°5¾ 294 -945.60 FrMilby JaVance GndlfThBy,DangrZone,MorThnYKn2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  254Έ13RcRÁ 543 15341241 76¾ 15516615000CL OP 5L
      SCR JG - Transportation -8JaVance MightBRgh,RthmOfthR,LkAtThBch2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273Έ11RcRÁ 571 155125115000CL OP 8L

710¾ 68½ 6°6¾ 292 -95.40 ErDavis JaVance OneColCat,MkiIsAlIn,JustBtItA1-19 26  6000 ft 33  262Ί6RcRÁ 554 15431241 32 155 54MPNW2500L4 7L
      SCR JG - Transportation -6JaVance CrunchThN,Huntanovr,BlvleFrnk12-2625  7000 ft 31  271 3PhlÁ 554 1551124310000CL 5L

67½ 77¼ 87¾ 302 -816.30 CoCallahan JaVance StretchTh,AceOfAcs,JojosPlce12-21 25  8000 ft 43  273 5PhlÁ 573 15411254 818½ 1574810½12500CL 6L
710¼ 77¼ 78 314 -83.30 CoCallahan JaVance RealLucky,StretchTh,OlivNATws11-30 25  12500 ft 41  272 11PhlÁ 571 1534125 823½ 1582810¼10CL Ser F 5L

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (43-5-3-6-.202)

10-1

Br- Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

br g 6 by Betting Line-Just Fine-Art Major
Joseph E Riad,West Grove,PA

White 2026
 18  3  2  2 $19,810 1:531Phl⅝ ft

 0 2  0  1 $720  

 64  13  12  14 $269,664 1:512Phl⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JAMIE VANCE (10-0-0-3-.100) 

JUST BET IT ALL(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$720 SHS-HBG $30,000 TM Rating: 78.24

21½ 21½ 21½ 292 -87.00 ErDavis BrBurton HonkyTnkF,ContryCrt,NyJim2- 9 26  6000 ft 24  264 6RcRÁ 561 15411243 11½ 154121¼MPNW2500L4 5 
1°1 21½ 32½ 302 -92.30 JuWalters BrBurton FightLkMk,Everbrdge,HonkyTnkF2- 2 26  6000 ft 22  273 10RcRÁ 572 15621262 33¾ 157144¾MPNW2500L4 5 
21½ 21½ 31½ 294 -93.10 JonRoberts BrBurton BrKruser,HidThChdr,HonkyTnkF1-19 26  6000 ft 33  271Ί3RcRÁ 57 15511252 3¾ 155241¼MPNW2500L4 6 
66¼ 67 65 30 -824.50 BrBurton BrBurton ArtScapng,ReactrNow,RseRunZor12- 8 25  7500 ft 29  261 13RcRÁ 553 15141224 610½ 153467¼MPNW4000L4 6 
810¾ 8°7 6°5 283 -979.80 BrBurton BrBurton BabesAlIn,WaldnWods,RNBBand12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  274 11RcRÁ 58 15511263 75½ 156174MPNW4000L4 8 
77 7°8¼ 6°4½ 292 -945.00 RuFoster BrBurton WnbkWilyT,MarcoBech,HonkyTnkF11-24 25  7500 ft 47  271 10RcRÁ 554 15311234 34½ 154 53½MPNW4000L4 4 

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (59-6-8-5-.205)

6-1

Br- Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 7 by Always B Miki-Square Dancer-Western Terror
Lonnie J Cohen,Franklin,MA

Green

Έ

2026
 37  4  2  7 $24,360 1:543RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  0  2 $4,440 1:541RcR⅝ ft

 144  15  19  30 $151,116 1:522RcR⅝ gd
2025
Life 5,

Tr-BRIAN BURTON (11-1-1-3-.232) 

HONKY TONK FLAME

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,440 SHS-HBG $82,000 TM Rating: 78.01

3°2½ 44¾ 6°4 292 -911.10 JaRoglitz JaRoglitz GndlfThBy,DangrZone,MorThnYKn2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  254 13RcRÁ 543 15341241 43¼ 154233½MPNW4000L4 6L
21½ 21½ 21½ 29 -95.30 JaRoglitz JaRoglitz LynsStlth,Shethnkss,RockSmart2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272Έ9RcRÁ 574 15511262 42½ 155341¼MPNW4000L4 3L
2°1 12 12¼ 302 -93.50 JaRoglitz JaRoglitz OneColCat,MkiIsAlIn,JustBtItA1-19 26  6000 ft 33  262Ί6RcRÁ 554 15431241 1½ 154311½MPNW2500L4 1L
913 97¾ 98¼ 281 -920.50 JaRoglitz JaRoglitz SalsbrkGn,VirginBoy,Rocktavis12-15 25  7500 ft 26  271 12RcRÁ 57 1531244 68 154398MPNW4000L4 9L
31½ 3°3¼ 3°2½ 302 -92.40 JaRoglitz JaRoglitz RNBBand,VirginBoy,PremrOnSt12- 8 25  7500 ft 29  27 9RcRÁ 562 1541252 810¾ 156175½MPNW4000L4 3L
1°1 11½ 11½ 29 -81.90 JaRoglitz JaRoglitz OneColCat,LeviAtPly,MitntDlgh12- 1 25  6000 ft 34  271 5RcRÁ 571 15431253 11¾ 154312MPNW2500L4 7L

JACOB ROGLITZ  (25) *c red-go (9-1-1-1-.210)

9-2

Br- Frederick C Shiery & Carolyn K Shiery,MI

b g 11 by Real Desire-Suwanee Girl-Cam's Card Shark
Jacob N Roglitz,Parsonsburg,MD

Black 2026
 24  4  3  1 $17,635 1:532RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  0  0 $4,200 1:543RcR⅝ ft

 187  15  26  22 $150,429 1:512HoP⅞ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JACOB ROGLITZ (6-1-1-1-.315) 

ONE COOL CAT(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,200 TM Rating: 79.16

3°1½ 11½ 1ns 29 -8*1.70 LuMyers JeNock LkAtThBch,BrthrDick,Manacount2- 9 26  6000 ft 24  27Ί3RcRÁ 562 154125 11½ 154 11MPNW2500L4 8 
1°1 4°3½ 53 294 -816.40 LuMyers JeNock MightBRgh,RthmOfthR,LkAtThBch2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273Ί11RcRÁ 571 1551251 32¾ 155353MPNW4000L4 8 
68 67½ 66¾ 274 -821.00 LuMyers JeNock LaytonHnv,LnrdsLgcy,Shethnkss1-19 26  9000 ft 33  272Ί11RcRÁ 561 1514124 57¼ 153164½MPNW6101L4 6 
810½ 812 814½ 29 -874.40 BrGivens JeNock LyonsStel,DivneRght,CutNRunN12-21 25  11000 ft 43  281 13PhlÁ 573 1524125 820½ 1564815nw10000L4 8 
32½ 53 53½ 284 -82.80 LuMyers JeNock FrekyFtBs,PlaynFrRl,LkAtThBch12- 8 25  8500 ft 29  27 6RcRÁ 572 15421253 33½ 155 52½MPW4-6PM 4 
41¼ 3°2¾ 2°1 301 -92.90 LuMyers JeNock FoxVlyMmb,FrekyFtBs,SewMchSwg12- 1 25  8500 ft 34  264 9RcRÁ 552 15321234 64¼ 154131½MPW4-6PM 1 

LUCAS MYERS  (22) d br-wh-o go (42-5-5-3-.209)

7-2

Br- Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 4 by Bettor's Wish-Nikki Beach-Somebeachsomewhere
Jerry Dallas Nock,Willards,MD

Yellow

Έ

2026
 28  8  2  2 $42,105 1:524RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  0  1 $4,350 1:54 RcR⅝ ft

 37  11  3  4 $54,530 1:524RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JERRY NOCK (20-4-3-2-.317) 

LUCKATTHEBEACH

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,350 BHS $9,500 TM Rating: 81.76

11½ 11½ 11½ 294 -82.70 RoPlanteJr TuColeman HonkyTnkF,ContryCrt,NyJim2- 9 26  6000 ft 24  264Ί6RcRÁ 561 15411243 21½ 154211¼MPNW2500L4 2L
32½ 53½ 74½ 294 -816.00 RuFoster TuColeman MightBRgh,RthmOfthR,LkAtThBch2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273 11RcRÁ 571 1551251 44 155474½MPNW4000L4 4L
3°°½ 2°1 2°1 351 -933.00 WRCarter TuColeman BigDremFl,RockSmart,LynsStlth1-19 26  7500 ft 33  262Έ9RcRÁ 553 1541244 931½ 2001910MPNW4000L4 9L
44 52¾ 53½ 292 -94.20 WRCarter TuColeman SlsbrkBmr,RockSmart,ContryCrt12-15 25  6000 ft 26  262 4RcRÁ 554 15521252 3½ 155252½MPNW2500L4 8L
43¼ 44 4°3½ 301 -820.50 WRCarter TuColeman ArtScapng,ReactrNow,RseRunZor12- 8 25  7500 ft 29  261 13RcRÁ 553 15141224 49½ 153335MPNW4000L4 1L
11 4°i3½ 33 294 -94.40 WRCarter TuColeman ReactrNow,ContryCrt,DerbyDHnv12- 1 25  6000 ft 34  27 2RcRÁ 562 15341244 26¾ 155123¾MPNW2500L4 8L

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (60-12-11-12-.369)

8-1

Br- Glenn E Bechtel,PE, CA

b g 6 by Lazarus N-Cheyenne Margie-Western Hanover
Tucker James Coleman,Denton,MD

Pink

Έ

2026
 36  3  10  3 $42,495 1:534OD ft

 0 3  1  0 $2,100  

 112  14  23  11 $199,116 1:524Har ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-TUCKER COLEMAN (L) (6-0-2-0-.185) 

COUNTRY COURTESY(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,820 TM Rating: 78.04

911¼ 912¾ 9°6¾ 292 -96.50 RuFoster MeFoster GndlfThBy,DangrZone,MorThnYKn2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  254 13RcRÁ 543 15341241 66½ 155 86¼MPNW4000L4 9L
11½ 11½ 11½ 284 -9*.70 RuFoster MeFoster LynsStlth,Shethnkss,RockSmart2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272Ί9RcRÁ 574 15511262 2ns 15512hdMPNW4000L4 6L
33½ 33 44 281 -813.70 RuFoster MeFoster LaytonHnv,LnrdsLgcy,Shethnkss1-19 26  9000 ft 33  272Ί11RcRÁ 561 1514124 35¾ 153 43¼MPNW6101L4 1L
66½ 6°6½ 6°6½ 293 -94.80 RuFoster MeFoster BloodFeud,LewNotLou,SkylinInd1-12 26  13500 ft 36  263Ί11DDÁ 561 15441244 74¼ 155374¼CLM17500 3L
21½ 43½ 43¾ 294 -912.20 RuFoster MeFoster MemryMakn,StagParty,SthMina1- 1 26  16000 ft 23-1 263 3DDÁ 554 1531241 79¼ 154478½CLM25000 1L
31½ 33 54½ 292 -81.70 TiTetrick MeFoster BodegaBay,Alabamjma,Sprocket12-18 25  15000 ft 47  27Έ6DDÁ 55 15311232 52½ 153353¼CLM25000 3L

RUSSELL FOSTER  (36) r blu-wh-b go (181-29-18-23-.258)

3-2

Br- Matt E Rowe,OH

b g 6 by Western Vintage-Metallico-Jereme's Jet
Russell Foster Racing LLC,Cordova,MD

Gray 2026
 26  5  4  1 $50,742 1:512RcR⅝ wf

 0 5  1  1 $2,955  

 68  13  10  4 $117,232 1:512RcR⅝ wf
2025
Life 5,

Tr-MEGAN FOSTER (17-2-1-2-.190) 

SHETHINKSISTILCARE(L)

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,955 TM Rating: 82.40

911½ 99¾ 8°°5½ 29 -919.50 RoPlanteJr Ke Welty RNBBand,SeaOfLife,FightLkMk2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262 9RcRÁ 56 15321251 58¾ 155166MPNW4000L4 9L
33¼ 33 54 283 -913.70 RoPlanteJr Ke Welty LynsStlth,Shethnkss,RockSmart2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272 9RcRÁ 574 15511262 53 155462¾MPNW4000L4 2L
44¼ 54½ 54¾ 304 -925.40 JaMoyer Ke Welty DangrZone,GndlfThBy,ZsDream1-19 26  7500 ft 33  254 13RcRÁ 55 1533123 56¼ 154455½MPNW4000L4 1L
21¾ 21½ 22 281 -922.90 JaMoyer Ke Welty SalsbrkGn,VirginBoy,Rocktavis12-15 25  7500 ft 26  271 12RcRÁ 57 1531244 21¾ 153222½MPNW4000L4 2L
1hd 21½ 21½ 29 -929.30 JaMoyer Ke Welty RNBBand,VirginBoy,PremrOnSt12- 8 25  7500 ft 29  27 9RcRÁ 562 1541252 23½ 154332MPNW4000L4 1L
79¼ 76¾ 85 291 -843.40 JaMoyer Ke Welty TonyBabe,VelWhtASt,RseRunZor12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  263 13RcRÁ 554 15341242 64½ 154373¾MPNW4200L4 4L

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (47-4-4-2-.147)

8-1

Br- Steve Schmucker,IN

b g 7 by Always A Virgin-Burning Beaches-Somebeachsomewhere
Kerry L Welty,Westminster,MD

Purple 2026
 3  0  2  0 $3,750 Q 1:57 RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $1,125  

 73  13  9  6 $88,360 1:522RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-KERRY WELTY (9-1-0-0-.111) 

VIRGIN BOY(L)

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,000 HOOSIER $40,000 TM Rating: 79.53

Trackman Selections: 6-7-4-8 Driver Selections
Roger Plante Jr.: #7 over #9

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21756487  92928



Maryland Preferred
Claiming $5,000

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

$0.50 Pick-3 (11-12-13)11
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $4,500
Monday, February 16, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

69½ 68¼ 67¾ 30 -935.70 MaShahanJr RaMoyer LendHndMn,BltmreJck,BetrTkeIt2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  274Έ11RcRÁ 581 15621262 78 158 66¾MADCNW2601 6L
67 5°4¼ 4°4½ 294 -935.20 JaMoyer RaMoyer CapoBovno,BettorSea,ThrNDrJns1-19 26  4500 ft 33  271Ί8RcRÁ 572 1542125 55¾ 155356¾5000CL OP 3L
2°1¼ 11¼ 1¾ 282 -94.10 KySymington JoGarcia LoormLake,DncnsRngr,BrnToDnce12-18 25  8000 ft 44  281 11M1 571 15441272 85½ 15541ns7500CL 3L
55¼ 54 6°7 283 -1063.20 KySymington JoGarcia Ovrthnkng,BettorNot,AlwysAWay12-13 25  9000 ft 36  27 2M1 552 15111232 710¾ 153267TM<74.5Cd 4L
42¼ 54¼ 56 282 -9*1.50 MHerschbrgerJoGarcia AcaplcSnb,UrbanRnwl,CptConan12- 6 25  9000 ft 34  272 11M1 552 15241241 64¾ 153456¼TM<74.5Cd 5L
4°3¾ 2°¾ 2°1¼ 291 -102.20 MHerschbrgerJoGarcia CamlchChr,ClascFrnk,SalrsShdw11-28 25  8000 ft 38-1 274 11M1 554 1541243 11½ 154 1¼TM<68Cd 4L

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (47-4-4-2-.147)

$5,000 

12-1

Br- Brad Wilson,ON, CA

b g 7 by Sunshine Beach-Gotta Love Her-Western Ideal
Raymond H Moyer,Ridgley,MD

Red

Ί

2026
 33  3  2  4 $20,707 1:54 M1 ft

 0 2  0  0 $465  

 123  12  19  10 $120,120 1:53 M1 ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-RAYMOND MOYER (3-0-0-0-.000) 

CAMLACHIE CHROME(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$975 TM Rating: 75.86

11½ 11½ 11½ 301 -85.60 FrMilby DoMilby DgnUAlong,AlwysBMgc,TrickyCpt2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273 7RcRÁ 571 15621262 21½ 156311¼MPNW1000L4 3L
6°5½ 2°1 2°½ 311 -95.30 FrMilby DoMilby HippoHnv,CheynRynL,AlwysBMgc2- 2 26  4500 ft 22  273 3RcRÁ 582 15721271 34¾ 158221MPNW1000L4 9L
34 33½ 33¼ 29 -7NB FrMilby DoMilby LousStarr,BrthrDick,AlwysBMgc1-22 26 ft 46  27 5RcRÁ 581 15521271 37¼ 156434QUA 3L
89¼ 87½ 86½ 29 -942.10 FrMilby DoMilby SlsbrkBmr,RUMachnMe,RstysHdni11-17 25  4500 ft 40  271 10RcRÁ 572 15531262 65¼ 156383½MPCL5000 8L
64¾ 6°4¼ 5°°1¾ 303 -938.00 FrMilby DoMilby RUMachnMe,SlsbrkBmr,LuckOnThB11-10 25  4500 ft 40  262 13RcRÁ 56 15541252 53¼ 156231½MPCL5000 8L

      SCR VET - Sick -8DoMilby JackRoger,TakItTHrd,SlsbrkBmr11- 2 25  6000 ft 65  271 13RcRÁ 57 153112426000CLHC 7L

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (43-5-3-6-.202)

$5,000 

6-1

Br- Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

b g 12 by Always A Virgin-Special Magic-Camluck
Franklin D & Candy A Milby,Cordova,MD

Blue 2026
 35  2  6  7 $23,202 1:553RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  1  1 $1,665  

 308  40  44  41 $301,483 1:51 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 7,

Tr-DON MILBY (13-2-2-2-.291) 

ALWAYS B MAGIC(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,890 TM Rating: 74.85

79¼ 7°6¾ 6°4 30 -93.60 MiGreene MiGreene LeviAtPly,MajorAce,VlctyGtr2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262 1RcRÁ 572 15431254 710 15636i3¾7500CLHC x4xL
2°hd 21½ 31½ 301 -95.60 MiGreene KrRash MajorAce,PhilsSun,KysDoral2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  264 1RcRÁ 562 1551125 3¾ 1552317500CLHC 7L
1ns 21½ 31 292 -920.80 MiGreene KrRash KysDoral,PhilsSun,WtchURBck1-19 26  7500 ft 33  263Ί10RcRÁ 554 15411243 1½ 1541417500CLHC 1L
2°°ns 2°1 814¼ 314 -867.30 MiGreene MiGreene Peetie,BigChcMgn,MrOverbte1-12 26  9000 ft 36  264 10DDÁ 554 15311242 829 159 824½CLM12500 7LA
42¾ 4°4¼ 55 313 -833.50 AlDavis MiGreene BigChcMgn,MdnteMike,Kisincptn1- 5 26  9000 ft 39  264Έ4DDÁ 55 15331233 812¾ 1561811½CLM12500 1LA
810¾ 89 8°°5 301 -869.00 RoWolfendn MiGreene SomeWarth,Caliber,OlivNATws12-2925  7000 ft 26-2 283 12DDÁ 58 15621272 710¾ 158378¼CLM10000 8LA

MICHAEL GREENE (P) (57) *gra-wh (4-1-0-1-.333)

$5,000 

8-1

Br- Max J Hempt & Christine Murphy,PA

b g 6 by Heston Blue Chip-Keystone Dawn-Western Hanover
Luther E. Joyner,Princess Anne,MD

White

Ί

2026
 31  1  2  1 $20,365 1:524DD⅝ ft

 1 5  0  1 $4,650 1:541RcR⅝ ft

 94  11  9  7 $73,349 1:512Wbsb⅞ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-MICHAEL GREENE (3-0-0-0-.000) 

KEYSTONE DORAL(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,650 SHS-HBG $7,000 TM Rating: 78.41

4°3 2°¼ 2°hd 294 -92.80 ToDinges KeAltig TakItTHrd,BettorSea,SwthrtDel2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273 4RcRÁ 57 1561264 43¼ 15632½5000CL OP 4L
3°1¾ 2°1 2°1 30 -947.90 ToDinges KeAltig BettorSea,CaptnMxHn,RunArndJh2- 2 26  4500 ft 22  274 7RcRÁ 571 15641272 44 1573215000CL OP 8L
12 11½ 11¼ 301 -94.00 RoPlanteJr DgLewis FantstcVy,SunmaBech,MystcWaze12-15 25  4500 ft 26  264 6RcRÁ 564 15441252 24 155311¼MPNW1000L4 7L
21¾ 21½ 32 304 -968.80 RoPlanteJr DgLewis SlsbrkBmr,JackQuick,ForUGirls12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  27 10RcRÁ 553 15411242 46¾ 155344½MPCL5000 8L
11½ 1hd 32½ 322 -94.10 RoPlanteJr DgLewis SlsbrkBmr,RUMachnMe,ThrNDrJns11-24 25  4500 ft 47  27 13RcRÁ 561 15531252 912¾ 158176MPCL5000 6L
11¾ 1ip1¾ 12 291 -8*1.20 RoPlanteJr DgLewis BlueLabel,DoYaThink+SunmaBech-11-17 25  4500 ft 40  272 8RcRÁ 572 1561264 2p3ns 156 1hdMPNW1000L4 7L

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (134-14-18-10-.204)

$5,000 

10-1

Br- Arnie Chusid,NY

b g 9 by Somebeachsomewhere-Saymynamesaymyname-Allamerican 
Native
William J Macmillan,Glenwood,MD;
Christopher P Devine,Hanover,MD

Green 2026
 25  2  3  3 $16,555 1:531MVR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $720  

 137  15  17  14 $183,572 1:512PcD⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-KEVIN ALTIG (7-1-0-2-.238) 

SUNUMA BEACH(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,205 TM Rating: 72.88

56¾ 5°4¼ 4°2¼ 322 -921.70 JuWalters GrTrotto LeviAtPly,MajorAce,VlctyGtr2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262Έ1RcRÁ 572 15431254 820 15835i2¾7500CLHC 1L
32¾ 3°2½ 3°1½ 292 -9*.90 WRCarter BrDunning CapoBovno,BettorSea,ThrNDrJns1-19 26  4500 ft 33  z- 271Ί8RcRÁ 572 1542125 3¾ 154321¼5000CL OP 4L
32½ 32½ 3°3½ 292 -98.90 WRCarter JoDunning LeaveNRol,IthacaHnv,WrweXtrme1-11 26  8000 ft 44  282 12M1 571 1551252 42¼ 155232¼7500CL 3L
1¾ 1¼ 1¾ 30 -75.95 WRCarter BrDunning ThrNDrJns,DesirsCpt,TheLstSng12-31 25  4000 ft 22-1 292 12MR 584 15931293 1½ 15931¾5000CL 5L
44 4°3¾ 2°½ 29 -93.00 WRCarter BrDunning ThrNDrJns,JackQuick,BlueLabel12-15 25  4500 ft 26  271 2RcRÁ 563 154125 12½ 154 11¼5000CL OP 1L
3°1½ 11½ 1½ 293 -9*1.90 WRCarter BrDunning ThrNDrJns,HidThChdr,AlwyOnTp12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  273 7RcRÁ 562 15441251 13¼ 154411¼MPNW1000L4 4L

JUSTIN WALTERS  (22) b go-h grn-wh (173-11-18-21-.162)

$5,000 

6-1

Br- Brian L Callahan,MD

b g 8 by Dontloseyourdayjob-Heres Matty-Full Of Fun
Vip Internet Stable LLC,Piscataway,NJ

Black 2026
 35  9  2  4 $35,545 1:53 RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  1 $1,100  

 129  20  15  15 $159,001 1:521RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-GREG TROTTO (15-1-2-0-.141) 

THOR AND DR JONES(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,100 TM Rating: 76.07

1°½ 11½ 11 32 -9*.70 NeSheridan ToDinges BulitTran,BerevdHnv,CaptlBldr2- 5 26  5000 ft 24  263 8RcRÁ 561 158126 1ns 158 1¼MADCNW1000 5L
11½ 11½ 13¼ 311 -83.30 KeAltig ToDinges BulitTran,Chaching,WaltsNtyD1-22 26  5000 ft 40  262 11RcRÁ 55 15531242 1nk 155311MADCNW1000 3L
1°½ 11½ 21 29 -4NB ESwrtzntrbr ToDinges SohoSkyfl,LchnvrAse,BulitTran1- 3 26 ft 30-1 282 3M1 562 154126 35¾ 155123QUA HD 3L
810¾ 810¾ 810¼ 312 -956.20 EmaMiller JryMiller BilyLncln,MedlndUnc,CsnoDrctr11-12 25  5500 ft 44  281 3Nfld 583 1582128 914¾ 2012915NW1500L4 6L
66¼ 64¾ 7°8 33 -97.30 EmaMiller DanMiller BornTRmbl,Btrlvtrck,MgcJoeLny10-28 25  5500 ft 52  271 4Nfld 561 1561253 720¾ 2001816NW1500L4 2L
57¾ 58¼ 59½ 332 -7NB HHrshbergr DanMiller TreRock,JesIndeed,WagonMstr10-22 25 gd46-1 29 1Nfld 584 15741273 425¼ 2024412QUA HD 3L

TONY DINGES  (47) *red-wh-blk (20-1-1-4-.144)

$5,000 

9-2

Br- Winbak Farm,MD

b h 7 by Heston Blue Chip-Calista-Falcons Future
Calista J Wilson,York Springs,PA

Yellow 2026
 17  1  4  1 $10,775 Q 1:532RcR⅝ ft

 2 2  0  0 $4,350 1:553RcR⅝ ft

 49  8  9  6 $52,932 1:532RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,Q

Tr-TONY DINGES (12-2-1-3-.296) 

BULLIT TRAIN(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,350 GOSHEN $10,000 TM Rating: 70.91

11½ 1¼ 1hd 291 -9*1.00 CoBraden CoFoster TakItTHrd,BettorSea,SwthrtDel2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273 4RcRÁ 57 1561264 2¼ 156 1½5000CL OP 8 
11¾ 11 11 292 -9*.10 CoBraden CoFoster BettorSea,CaptnMxHn,RunArndJh2- 2 26  4500 ft 22  274 7RcRÁ 571 15641272 13¼ 156411MPNW1000L4 5 
11 21½ 21½ 291 -918.20 CoBraden CoFoster CapoBovno,BettorSea,ThrNDrJns1-19 26  4500 ft 33  271 8RcRÁ 572 1542125 2½ 154232¼5000CL OP 2 
2°1 33¼ 53 293 -913.20 JuWalters CoFoster ThrNDrJns,JackQuick,BlueLabel12-15 25  4500 ft 26  271 2RcRÁ 563 154125 66 155164¼5000CL OP 7 
58¼ 56¼ 64 294 -742.91 JuHuckaboneFSaulBelieu JonesHnv,JayBrcknA,DnvrSlstr11-23 25  7500 ft 35  273 1Stga 562 15611261 53 1564537500CLM 5 
66¼ 97¾ 97¾ 284 -925.75 DylHckbne FSaulBelieu CptConan,PlayRock,Outlwnthn11-15 25  4500 sy 43-2 271 8VDÂ 582 1564128 97¾ 158296¾NW1751CD 7 

COREY BRADEN  (55) b go-d br-wh (26-6-5-2-.363)

$5,000 

4-1

Br- Willow Oak Ranch,TN

b g 5 by Downbytheseaside-Bettor Think Twice-Bettor's Delight
Eric Lee Foster Jr,Easton,MD

Pink 2026
 24  2  3  3 $11,650 1:534VD⅞ ft

 1 3  2  0 $4,500 1:564RcR⅝ ft

 53  8  9  9 $51,329 1:534VD⅞ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-COURTNEY FOSTER (12-3-3-1-.417) 

BETTOR SEA

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,500 LEX-SEL $41,000 TM Rating: 74.09

21½ 31½ 31¼ 29 -99.70 JonRoberts JoCritesJr TakItTHrd,BettorSea,SwthrtDel2- 9 26  4500 ft 24  273Ί4RcRÁ 57 1561264 1¼ 156 4¾5000CL OP 7L
56½ 4°4¼ 4°3¼ 301 -930.50 JuVincent JoCritesJr PlaynFrRl,HungryMax,NatrlbrnL1-19 26  7500 ft 33  262Έ2RcRÁ 554 15421243 55½ 155232½CLM15K-NW9 3L
56 4°2½ 2°1 301 -93.70 JonRoberts JoCritesJr SlsbrkBmr,RockSmart,ContryCrt12-15 25  6000 ft 26  262 4RcRÁ 554 15521252 41¾ 15542hd7500CL OP 1L
53 52¾ 53 293 -910.70 JonRoberts JoCritesJr LynsStlth,Rocktavis,BradyRcks12- 8 25  6000 ft 29  263 5RcRÁ 554 15421244 43 155 42¾7500CL OP 2L
21 21½ 21½ 291 -8*1.10 JonRoberts JoCritesJr OneColCat,LeviAtPly,MitntDlgh12- 1 25  6000 ft 34  271 5RcRÁ 571 15431253 42 155 227500CL OP 3L
32 2°1 1°½ 293 -92.60 JonRoberts JoCritesJr TakItTHrd,LukeMcgok,BlueLabel11-24 25  6000 ft 47  272 4RcRÁ 572 15511253 15 155111¼MPNW2500L4 3L

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (68-8-7-7-.209)

$5,000 

3-1

Br- Libby A Myers,MI

b g 6 by Manhardt-Lock Up's Galley-Admirals Galley
Johnny A Crites Jr,Queen Anne,MD

Gray 2026
 33  3  4  3 $21,248 1:523RcR⅝ ft

 1 2  0  0 $2,625 1:56 RcR⅝ ft

 98  7  11  16 $75,339 1:523RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-JOHNNY CRITES JR. (31-8-3-5-.366) 

TAKE IT TO HARDT(L)

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,585 TM Rating: 78.56

79½ 76¼ 75 291 -944.60 JaMoyer ElScottJr FoxVlyMmb,CvrActTwo,TwnLodcrs2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  273 8RcRÁ 581 15611263 83¼ 156484CLM15K-NW9 4L
913¼ 97¼ 7°4¼ 301 -985.40 JaMoyer ElScottJr TwnLodcrs,PlaynFrRl,FoxVlyMmb2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272 6RcRÁ 574 1563127 77¼ 158 74¼CLM15K-NW9 9L
45 54¾ 54¾ 294 -913.60 JaMoyer ElScottJr PlaynFrRl,HungryMax,NatrlbrnL1-19 26  7500 ft 33  262Έ2RcRÁ 554 15421243 44¾ 155264½CLM15K-NW9 1L
21½ 31¾ 41½ 293 -710.20 JoAhle ElScottJr HesASwthr,BlueLabel,JaffaJosh12-31 25  6000 ft 33  282 6PhlÁ 59 15621264 21 156332¼7500CL 3L
810 9°8 6°3¾ 291 -990.10 JaMoyer ElScottJr ThrNDrJns,JackQuick,BlueLabel12-15 25  4500 ft 26  271 2RcRÁ 563 154125 34¾ 155 53½5000CL OP 8L
810¼ 97½ 95¼ 302 -99.40 JaMoyer ElScottJr SlsbrkBmr,JackQuick,ForUGirls12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  27 10RcRÁ 553 15411242 57¾ 155496¾MPCL5000 5L

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (60-12-11-12-.369)

$5,000 

10-1

Br- Winbak Farm,MD

b g 7 by Bolt The Duer-Hasty Dewar-Cambest
Bay Pond Racing Stable,Malvern,PA

Purple

Ί

2026
 15  1  1  2 $6,740 1:56 RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $600  

 65  6  7  12 $66,560 1:513HoP⅞ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-ELI SCOTT JR (16-3-2-4-.340) 

BLUE LABEL(L)

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,100 GOSHEN $9,000 TM Rating: 71.47

Trackman Selections: 8-3-7-2

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21756487  92928



Maryland Preferred
Non-Winners $6,000 Last 4 Starts

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

Late Double (12-13)12
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $9,000
Monday, February 16, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

45 3°1½ 2°1 292 -95.20 JuWalters KrRash OnTheCrds,TonyBabe,MightBRgh2- 9 26  9000 ft 24  271Έ11RcRÁ 571 1551252 3hd 155 21¼MPNW6000L4 2L
5°4 11 1¼ 294 -8*1.00 JuVincent KrRash MightBRgh,RthmOfthR,LkAtThBch2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273Ί11RcRÁ 571 1551251 11¾ 155 11MPNW4000L4 6L
8°10½ 810½ 7°7¾ 281 -810.90 JuVincent KrRash LaytonHnv,LnrdsLgcy,Shethnkss1-19 26  9000 ft 33  272 11RcRÁ 561 1514124 810 153486MPNW6101L4 7L
7°9½ 6°4½ 5°°6 28 -1061.30 TyMiller KrRash THTyson,StelyKnfe,Rydingtth1-10 26  10500 sy 42-2 264 12M1 551 1512124 59 153148¼nw5000L5cd 5L
54¼ 53¾ 75¼ 282 -1099.80 TyMiller KrRash JilbyDynm,LiteNSwet,StelyKnfe1- 3 26  12500 ft 29-1 27 11M1 551 152124 67¼ 153264¾nw7500L5cd 3L
68½ 4°3 3°2½ 283 -96.90 JuVincent KrRash ArtScapng,AMjrAttde,GndlfThBy12-15 25  9000 ft 26  26 13RcRÁ 56 15141233 54 152333MPNW6100L4 4L

RUSSELL FOSTER  (36) r blu-wh-b go (181-29-18-23-.258)

6-1

Br- Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 7 by Always B Miki-Jeremes Sweetheart-Jereme's Jet
Luther E. Joyner,Princess Anne,MD

Red 2026
 45  9  5  1 $46,020 1:522RcR⅝ ft

 1 5  0  1 $5,520 1:55 RcR⅝ ft

 87  16  10  5 $101,862 1:522Mea⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-KRISTYANN RASH (13-2-0-4-.256) 

MIGHT BE RIGHT(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,145 SHS-HBG $35,000 TM Rating: 84.28

54¾ 5°5¾ 2°1 292 -94.10 RoPlanteJr DaFerrell GndlfThBy,DangrZone,MorThnYKn2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  254Ί13RcRÁ 543 15341241 1¼ 15341½MPNW4000L4 7L
43¼ 4°4 3°1½ 303 -9*1.70 RoPlanteJr DaFerrell LnrdsLgcy,PrecsnBlc,BigDremFl2- 2 26  10000 ft 22  262Έ13RcRÁ 561 15411244 97½ 155343MPNW6751L4 4L
3°1¾ 33 32¼ 302 -9*.20 RoPlanteJr DaFerrell DangrZone,GndlfThBy,ZsDream1-19 26  7500 ft 33  254Έ13RcRÁ 55 1533123 21½ 153434MPNW4000L4 5L
21½ 43½ 53¼ 293 -102.70 JoAhle DaFerrell BchTwnBoy,CavemanA,BeDzldLou1-10 26  9500 sy 42-2 273 14M1 56 154125 76 155164nw2500L5cd 3L
33 33¼ 33¼ 28 -1011.10 JoAhle DaFerrell BetOnMac,StormThCr,GndlfThBy1- 3 26  10500 ft 29-1 273 13M1 563 15241252 36¼ 154 34¼nw5000L5cd 5L
33 33 43¼ 281 -914.50 RoPlanteJr DaFerrell ArtScapng,AMjrAttde,GndlfThBy12-15 25  9000 ft 26  26 13RcRÁ 56 15141233 32¾ 152243MPNW6100L4 9L

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (60-12-11-12-.369)

9-2

Br- Steven Chinni,NJ

b g 5 by Lazarus N-Seaside Shadow-Shadow Play
Darren E Ferrell,Delmar,MD

Blue

Έ

2026
 36  11  4  1 $108,305 1:502ScD⅝ ft

 1 5  1  1 $6,855 1:534RcR⅝ ft

 73  17  9  10 $168,754 1:502ScD⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-DARREN FERRELL (32-3-6-6-.260) 

GANDALF THE BAY(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,910 SHS-HBG $27,000 TM Rating: 84.42

66¾ 65½ 76 282 -837.50 JaMoyer RonShort LaytonHnv,SheerTerr=SprngBlke=2- 9 26  12000 ft 24  27 12RcRÁ 554 15231233 53 153173½MPOPENHC 2 
78¼ 77¾ 76¼ 302 -956.50 JaMoyer RonShort LousStarr,LaytonHnv,SprngBlke2- 2 26  12000 ft 22  271 12RcRÁ 562 15321242 913¼ 156 96¼MPOPENHC 1 
55¼ 5°5½ 6°3¾ 291 -810.70 JaMoyer RonShort SprngBlke,Rebelous,PrecsnBlc12-15 25  12000 ft 26  263 11RcRÁ 55 15111224 78 152474¼MPOPENHC 3 
2ns 11½ 11½ 291 -8*.60 JaMoyer RonShort MightBRgh,BabesAlIn,RocketMac12- 8 25  9000 ft 29  263 12RcRÁ 551 15221232 21 15231½MPNW6000L4 5 
2°1½ 11½ 11¾ 283 -9*.40 JaMoyer RonShort BabesAlIn,WaldnWods,RNBBand12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  274 11RcRÁ 58 15511263 11¾ 155111MPNW4000L4 2 
43¾ 4°4½ 43½ 291 -92.40 JaMoyer RonShort OnTheCrds,FrontierR,ZsDream11-24 25  10000 ft 47  27 11RcRÁ 56 153124 44½ 153444½MPNW6000L4 2 

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (47-4-4-2-.147)

4-1

Br- Ronald E Short,DE

b g 6 by Rusty's All In-Aunt Babe-Panspacificflight
Ronald E Short,Greenwood,DE

White

Ί

2026
 40  11  4  5 $72,105 1:494RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $600  

 100  28  12  14 $293,807 1:494RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-RONALD SHORT (18-1-2-3-.173) 

BABES ALL IN

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,850 TM Rating: 84.75

55 5°3½ 4°2¾ 282 -814.70 JonRoberts WiReynolds LaytonHnv,SheerTerr=SprngBlke=2- 9 26  12000 ft 24  27 12RcRÁ 554 15231233 2dh½ 152331MPOPENHC 1L
43¾ 4°3½ 2°1½ 293 -912.40 JonRoberts WiReynolds LousStarr,LaytonHnv,SprngBlke2- 2 26  12000 ft 22  271 12RcRÁ 562 15321242 63¾ 154121½MPOPENHC 4L
8°10 6°5½ 7°6 292 -85.10 JonRoberts WiReynolds SprngBlke,AMjrAttde,OnTheCrds1-19 26  12000 ft 33  273 12RcRÁ 572 15231243 812¾ 155176½MPOPENHC 7L
43 4°4 3°2¼ 31 -7*.80 JonRoberts WiReynolds SprngBlke,Rebelous,TonyBabe12- 8 25  12000 ft 29  262 1RcRÁ 55 15231233 711¾ 155 54MPOPENHC 5L
21½ 21½ 31½ 281 -9*1.10 JonRoberts WiReynolds SheerTerr,LnrdsLgcy,SprngBlke11-24 25  12000 ft 47  263 12RcRÁ 56 15141232 11 151431¾MPOPENHC 8L
33 33 3°2¾ 28 -8*.50 JonRoberts WiReynolds Rebelous,LnrdsLgcy,SheerTerr11-17 25  12000 ft 40  262 11RcRÁ 554 15141233 32¼ 152131½MPOPENHC 8L

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (68-8-7-7-.209)

5-2

Br- Chuck Pompey & Howard A Taylor & Edwin J Gold,PA

b g 6 by Always B Miki-Economy Terror-Western Terror
Mark R Howard,Federalsburg,MD

Green

Ί

2026
 34  12  3  3 $93,245 1:49 RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  1  0 $2,220  

 74  23  13  9 $217,730 1:49 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-WILLARD REYNOLDS (37-10-6-10-.450) 

SHEER TERROR(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,220 LEX-SEL $270,000 TM Rating: 90.48

78¼ 77 6°4¾ 284 -857.40 ErDavis CoBrooks LaytonHnv,SheerTerr=SprngBlke=2- 9 26  12000 ft 24  27Έ12RcRÁ 554 15231233 84¼ 153283¾MPOPENHC 5L
21¾ 21½ 21½ 293 -97.20 ErDavis CoBrooks LnrdsLgcy,PrecsnBlc,BigDremFl2- 2 26  10000 ft 22  262Ί13RcRÁ 561 15411244 22½ 154321½MPNW6751L4 3L
67½ 76½ 66 281 -842.40 ErDavis CoBrooks SprngBlke,AMjrAttde,OnTheCrds1-19 26  12000 ft 33  273 12RcRÁ 572 15231243 47½ 154 65½MPOPENHC 4L
11½ 21½ 22 303 -5NB CoBrooks CoBrooks CalSgnBob,Shim,PrecsnBlc1-15 26 ft 35  292 4RcRÁ 100 1582128 32¾ 159 22QUA HD 5L
67 66 53 281 -835.10 ErDavis CoBrooks SprngBlke,Rebelous,PrecsnBlc12-15 25  12000 ft 26  263 11RcRÁ 55 15111224 32½ 151352¾MPOPENHC 4L
77½ 77½ 8°°5½ 291 -828.70 ErDavis CoBrooks Starship,PrecsnBlc,TrpleShot12- 8 25  9000 ft 29  263 11RcRÁ 541 1521223 24 152433MPNW6200L4 7L

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (59-6-8-5-.205)

8-1

Br- Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

b g 11 by Bettor's Delight-Put On A Clinic-Rocknroll Hanover
Courtney L Brooks,Church Hill,MD

Black

Ί

2026
 38  4  9  7 $40,625 1:531RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  1  0 $3,460  

 255  50  52  39 $419,994 1:502RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-COURTNEY BROOKS (6-0-2-0-.185) 

PRECISION BLUECHIP(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,900 GOSHEN $18,000 TM Rating: 84.98

912½ 98¾ 98 284 -9113.80 WRCarter TiOffutt OnTheCrds,TonyBabe,MightBRgh2- 9 26  9000 ft 24  271Έ11RcRÁ 571 1551252 94½ 155495MPNW6000L4 9L
45 44½ 3°1½ 29 -912.00 JuVincent TiOffutt LynsStlth,Shethnkss,RockSmart2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272 9RcRÁ 574 15511262 32 15531hdMPNW4000L4 4L
41¾ 53½ 53¼ 283 -929.60 JuVincent TiOffutt BigDremFl,RockSmart,LynsStlth1-19 26  7500 ft 33  262Έ9RcRÁ 553 1541244 2½ 154 42¾MPNW4000L4 2L
32½ 31¼ 31½ 294 -923.10 JuVincent TiOffutt SlsbrkBmr,RockSmart,ContryCrt12-15 25  6000 ft 26  262 4RcRÁ 554 15521252 2nk 155231MPNW2500L4 2L

      SCR VET - Sick -9TiOffutt BigDremFl,DancngOnA,MitntDlgh12- 8 25  6000 ft 29  272 8RcRÁ 553 15341242MPNW2500L4 9 
912¼ 98¼ 9°7 291 -994.50 JuVincent TiOffutt BabesAlIn,WaldnWods,RNBBand12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  274 11RcRÁ 58 15511263 99¾ 157195¾MPNW4000L4 9L

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (134-14-18-10-.204)

15-1

Br- Dr David T Fisher,ON, CA

b g 9 by Pet Rock-Smartygirl-Camluck
Kenneth B Weckstein,Oxon Hill,MD

Yellow 2026
 44  7  6  6 $42,580 1:522RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  1  1 $2,775  

 224  35  26  24 $262,326 1:513ScD⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-TIMMY OFFUTT (13-0-6-3-.333) 

ROCK SMART(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,275 OH-SEL $30,000 TM Rating: 78.95

66¼ 67¼ 4°2½ 291 -919.80 ErDavis WBibRoberts GndlfThBy,DangrZone,MorThnYKn2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  254Ί13RcRÁ 543 15341241 2¼ 15342½MPNW4000L4 8L
67½ 66 74½ 293 -98.20 JuWalters WBibRoberts LnrdsLgcy,PrecsnBlc,BigDremFl2- 2 26  10000 ft 22  262Έ13RcRÁ 561 15411244 64¾ 155174MPNW6751L4 1L
21¾ 21½ 1°hd 303 -913.20 ErDavis WBibRoberts DangrZone,GndlfThBy,ZsDream1-19 26  7500 ft 33  254Ί13RcRÁ 55 1533123 11½ 153313MPNW4000L4 4L
56¾ 76 86½ 28 -923.10 ErDavis WBibRoberts ArtScapng,AMjrAttde,GndlfThBy12-15 25  9000 ft 26  26 13RcRÁ 56 15141233 64¾ 152485¾MPNW6100L4 2L
79½ 79 7°5½ 291 -834.20 RoPlanteJr WBibRoberts MightBRgh,BabesAlIn,RocketMac12- 8 25  9000 ft 29  263 12RcRÁ 551 15221232 76½ 153374½MPNW6000L4 8L
32 32 53 282 -750.00 KeSwitzerJr JiNickerson ErGriffin,Varney,BangAhUey11-26 25  20000 gd57  272 7PRcÁ 56 15211233 52½ 152354BAYSTATE 1L

LUCAS MYERS  (22) d br-wh-o go (42-5-5-3-.209)

10-1

Br- Alagna Racing LLC,NJ;Marvin Katz,ON, CA

b g 7 by Captaintreacherous-Thatsoveryverynice-Vintage Master
William B Roberts,Brandywine,MD;
Hunter N Colton LLC,Brandywine,MD

Pink

Έ

2026
 42  5  2  5 $49,475 1:513PRc⅝ ft

 1 3  1  0 $5,625 1:533RcR⅝ ft

 129  19  19  17 $223,670 1:513PRc⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-W BIB ROBERTS (12-2-1-0-.213) 

DANGER ZONE(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,625 LEX-SEL $35,000 TM Rating: 83.32

67 6°6 3°2½ 274 -9*.20 FrMilby JoCritesJr RNBBand,SeaOfLife,FightLkMk2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262Ί9RcRÁ 56 15321251 14¼ 15321¼MPNW4000L4 5L
811 8°8¼ 8°5¾ 29 -99.00 FrMilby JoCritesJr LnrdsLgcy,PrecsnBlc,BigDremFl2- 2 26  10000 ft 22  262 13RcRÁ 561 15411244 43¾ 155 84¼MPNW6751L4 7L
45 44½ 3°3 282 -819.40 FrMilby JoCritesJr LaytonHnv,LnrdsLgcy,Shethnkss1-19 26  9000 ft 33  272Έ11RcRÁ 561 1514124 46¼ 153 31½MPNW6101L4 2L
89 89 74½ 293 -851.30 BrGivens JoCritesJr EverHopng,BlownSmke,Statsdlck12-2625  7500 ft 31  273 14PhlÁ 553 1541241 53½ 154373½nw5000L4 8L
710¼ 6°4½ 5°3½ 294 -98.50 FrMilby JoCritesJr ArtScapng,AMjrAttde,GndlfThBy12-15 25  9000 ft 26  26 13RcRÁ 56 15141233 811¼ 154 64¾MPNW6100L4 1L
79¼ 7°7¾ 6°°°4 274 -9*1.00 FrMilby JoCritesJr RNBBand,VirginBoy,PremrOnSt12- 8 25  7500 ft 29  27 9RcRÁ 562 1541252 13½ 154 1½MPNW4000L4 7L

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (43-5-3-6-.202)

8-1

Br- Robert J Key,PA

b g 5 by Sweet Lou-Gurl Band K-Rock N Roll Heaven
Mike Chaney,Huntingtown,MD

Gray

Έ

2026
 36  9  3  6 $58,770 1:522Phl⅝ ft

 1 3  0  0 $5,270 1:532RcR⅝ ft

 69  14  6  7 $105,114 1:522Phl⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-JOHNNY CRITES JR. (31-8-3-5-.366) 

R N B BAND(L)

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,645 SHS-HBG $32,000 TM Rating: 83.72

810 89 87½ 284 -951.10 ErDavis AlGoldin LousStarr,LaytonHnv,SprngBlke2- 2 26  12000 ft 22  271Έ12RcRÁ 562 15321242 86¼ 154374½MPOPENHC 8L
611½ 5°5¾ 4°2¼ 27 -1011.00 MHerschbrgerAlGoldin Fasting,MarcoBech,WhamrJamr12-13 25  9500 ft 36  271 4M1 561 1521244 21 152132TM<77.5Cd 5L
85½ 87½ 8°°5¼ 272 -1047.70 MHerschbrgerAlGoldin SanJose,MarcoBech,FendiHnv12- 6 25  9500 ft 34  272 4M1 56 15311244 2nk 153142¾TM<77.5Cd 8L
44½ 43¼ 4°2 294 -913.00 ErDavis AlGoldin WnbkWilyT,MarcoBech,HonkyTnkF11-24 25  7500 ft 47  271 10RcRÁ 554 15311234 24¼ 154 32MPNW4000L4 3L
21½ 32 32¼ 294 -921.50 ErDavis AlGoldin GndlfThBy,MarcoBech,RockSmart11-17 25  7500 ft 40  262 13RcRÁ 553 1531124 25¼ 154125MPNW4250L4 3L
3°2¼ 2°1 2°1 32 -76.20 ErDavis AlGoldin TrpleShot,CaptnMiky,PrecsnBlc11-10 25  9000 ft 40  27 11RcRÁ 564 15431252 714¾ 157376¾MPNW6000L4 4L

JUSTIN WALTERS  (22) b go-h grn-wh (173-11-18-21-.162)

10-1

Br- Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,FL

b g 10 by Somebeachsomewhere-Apple Delight-Bettor's Delight
Alexandra Goldin,Hartly,DE

Purple

Ί

2026
 36  6  8  3 $47,432 1:523RcR⅝ ft

 0 1  0  0 $0  

 173  34  30  21 $347,781 1:502M1 ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-ALEXANDRA GOLDIN (11-0-1-4-.172) 

MARCO BEACH(L)

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,865 TM Rating: 81.16

Trackman Selections: 4-3-7-5 Driver Selections
Eric Davis: #5 over #7, #9

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21756487  92928



Maryland Preferred
Non-Winners $4,000 Last 4 Starts

or $40,000 in 2025-26
(15 starts required)

Optional Claiming: $15,000

Exacta, Trifecta
$0.50 Jackpot Hi-5
($14,378 carryover)13

ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $7,500
Monday, February 16, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

710¾ 7°10 77½ 294 -109.00 MHerschbrgerRoBurke KwickSand,TipOfTime,OrlndoBle1-10 26  10500 sy 42-2 263 2M1 541 15221231 710 154288nw5000L5cd 7L
32¾ 32½ 32¼ 28 -1043.40 PaRyder RoBurke BostnBond,CvrLotus,BigBngBng12-20 25  17000 ft 35  261 6M1 544 1511232 44½ 151433¼25000CLHC 3L
915¼ 9°9½ 8°°9 28 -930.10 JoBongiorno RoBurke LiteNSwet,THTyson,Haggard12-13 25  10500 ft 36  254 11M1 542 15131223 84¼ 152285½nw5000L5cd 9L
21¼ 21¼ 31 291 -64.20 TyButer RoBurke Prospctrs,ThundrHnt,HesKngsly11-15 25  16000 ft 48  264Έ6PcDÁ 56 1521232 54 15244130000CLHC 5L
1°¾ 11¼ 11¼ 274 -84.50 TyButer RoBurke Plsltmknw,RitchAlph,BetorSafe11- 8 25  8000 ft 58  271Ί4PcDÁ 554 1511232 21 151111¼NW3500L4 1L
11 32¼ 43 28 -98.80 YaGingras RoBurke JkBlckGld,TrumpstrB,RitchAlph11- 1 25  9500 ft 50  263 13M1 542 15111233 35 152143½nw2500L5cd 1L

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (59-6-8-5-.205)

8-1

Br- Ecurie Alpha,QC, CA

b g 7 by Shanghai Phil-Miss Surprise-Bolero Master
Brian L Callahan,Queen Anne,MD

Red

Ί

2026
 23  3  5  3 $24,300 1:551TrRvs ft

 0 1  0  0 $315  

 99  17  13  13 $62,552 1:524RidC⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-KATIE CALLAHAN (10-0-1-1-.089) 

RITCHIE ALPHA(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,450 TM Rating: 84.83

21½ 21½ 31½ 302 -9*.70 JaMoyer Ke Welty GndlfThBy,DangrZone,MorThnYKn2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  254Έ13RcRÁ 543 15341241 55 154476¼MPNW4000L4 2L
4°2 11½ 11 291 -92.20 JaMoyer Ke Welty CaptnMiky,FrontierR,Malard2- 2 26  6000 ft 22  272Ί4RcRÁ 554 15341243 12½ 153413MPNW2500L4 7L
6°3¼ 4°3 4°2¾ 294 -95.30 JaMoyer Ke Welty BigDremFl,RockSmart,LynsStlth1-19 26  7500 ft 33  262Ί9RcRÁ 553 1541244 86¼ 155121¼MPNW4000L4 8L
44¾ 54½ 65 28 -928.80 JaMoyer Ke Welty ArtScapng,AMjrAttde,GndlfThBy12-15 25  9000 ft 26  26 13RcRÁ 56 15141233 44 152354½MPNW6100L4 3L
3°2¼ 1°½ 1°hd 321 -84.20 JaMoyer Ke Welty Starship,PrecsnBlc,TrpleShot12- 8 25  9000 ft 29  263 11RcRÁ 541 1521223 814 154453½MPNW6200L4 6L
810½ 87 86½ 291 -856.40 JaMoyer Ke Welty SprngBlke,AMjrAttde,Rebelous12- 1 25  12000 ft 34  26 12RcRÁ 56 15311233 73¾ 154 83¾MPOPENHC 3L

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (47-4-4-2-.147)

6-1

Br- Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 6 by Captaintreacherous-Lorrie Please-Western Ideal
Kerry L Welty,Westminster,MD

Blue 2026
 35  6  2  6 $35,785 1:513RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  0  0 $3,375 1:534RcR⅝ ft

 94  16  11  9 $174,686 1:513RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-KERRY WELTY (9-1-0-0-.111) 

CAPTAIN MIKEY(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,095 SHS-HBG $100,000 TM Rating: 85.17

33½ 43 53½ 291 -95.20 JonRoberts WBibRoberts OnTheCrds,TonyBabe,MightBRgh2- 9 26  9000 ft 24  271 11RcRÁ 571 1551252 61½ 155142½MPNW6000L4 1L
912¾ 98¼ 96¾ 291 -95.30 JonRoberts WBibRoberts LnrdsLgcy,PrecsnBlc,BigDremFl2- 2 26  10000 ft 22  262 13RcRÁ 561 15411244 76½ 155295¼MPNW6751L4 9L
56½ 56 5°5¼ 282 -84.10 JonRoberts WBibRoberts LaytonHnv,LnrdsLgcy,Shethnkss1-19 26  9000 ft 33  272Ί11RcRÁ 561 1514124 78½ 153253½MPNW6101L4 5L
43½ 44 4°1¾ 292 -82.80 JonRoberts WBibRoberts SprngBlke,Rebelous,PrecsnBlc12-15 25  12000 ft 26  263 11RcRÁ 55 15111224 57¼ 152342¾MPOPENHC 2L
42½ 43½ 3°°½ 292 -8*.70 JonRoberts WBibRoberts Starship,PrecsnBlc,TrpleShot12- 8 25  9000 ft 29  263 11RcRÁ 541 1521223 14 152 13MPNW6200L4 1L
68½ 65 74½ 293 -83.80 KeSwitzerJr JiNickerson GreyHorzn,FantmEnJ,SonyBlack11-26 25  17500 gd57  262 4PRcÁ 543 15211224 65½ 153166NW5000CD 2L

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (68-8-7-7-.209)

7-2

Br- Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 9 by Captaintreacherous-Lifetime Star-Western Ideal
William B Roberts,Brandywine,MD

White

Ί

2026
 41  6  5  10 $63,772 1:52 RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $0  

 222  44  42  34 $469,141 1:502RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-W BIB ROBERTS (12-2-1-0-.213) 

STARSHIP(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$600 LEX-SEL $35,000 TM Rating: 84.28

1°1 11½ 11¼ 29 -94.40 RuFoster StWetzel RNBBand,SeaOfLife,FightLkMk2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  262Έ9RcRÁ 56 15321251 24¼ 15412¼MPNW4000L4 4L
46¼ 44½ 4°2 302 -9*1.30 NeSheridan StWetzel LendHndMn,BltmreJck,BetrTkeIt2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  274 11RcRÁ 581 15621262 53¾ 157152¾MADCNW2601 2L
11½ 11¼ 11¼ 292 -95.00 RuFoster StWetzel DancngOnA,SeaOfLife,TchtpaHnv12-15 25  6000 ft 26  27 8RcRÁ 563 15411251 22 15431½MPNW2500L4 9L
89¾ 810¼ 89½ 293 -87.20 RuFoster StWetzel ArtScapng,ReactrNow,RseRunZor12- 8 25  7500 ft 29  261 13RcRÁ 553 15141224 812½ 154189MPNW4000L4 7L
54¾ 65½ 64¼ 291 -81.50 AMorgan StWetzel JohnsDrem,MrPinkPie,BgongAway10-25 25  7500 ft 55  28 9Wdstk 572 15541262 42¾ 156264¼NW2500L4CD 5L

-7NR WRCarter StWetzel10-18 25  6250 ft 74  NTR 10Wdstk NTR NTRNTR NCNW2500L4CD 3L

RUSSELL FOSTER  (36) r blu-wh-b go (181-29-18-23-.258)

8-1

Br- Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 9 by Captaintreacherous-Fresh Idea-Western Hanover
Steve Wetzel,Edinburg,VA

Green 2026
 32  7  8  5 $61,560 1:513TgDn⅝ ft

 0 2  1  0 $2,175  

 150  25  38  18 $416,412 1:50 Mea⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-STEVE WETZEL (8-0-1-2-.153) 

SEA OF LIFE(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,675 LEX-SEL $150,000 TM Rating: 76.44

79½ 75½ 75½ 284 -95.40 FrMilby JoCritesJr OnTheCrds,TonyBabe,MightBRgh2- 9 26  9000 ft 24  271Ί11RcRÁ 571 1551252 51¼ 155173¾MPNW6000L4 7L
21 21½ 31½ 293 -924.40 FrMilby JoCritesJr LousStarr,LaytonHnv,SprngBlke2- 2 26  12000 ft 22  271 12RcRÁ 562 15321242 74¼ 154131½MPOPENHC 2L
79 88 87¼ 281 -85.20 FrMilby JoCritesJr SprngBlke,AMjrAttde,OnTheCrds1-19 26  12000 ft 33  273Έ12RcRÁ 572 15231243 68 154186½MPOPENHC 5L
11½ 11¾ 11¾ 301 -84.50 TyMiller DJTanyeyhill HesKngsly,DpRealrdl,Nvrferlyd12-21 25  11000 ft 43  z- 273 2PhlÁ 563 15241242 79¼ 15432½24000CLHC 7L
33¼ 33 52¼ 291 -84.90 TiTetrick DJTanyeyhill DpRealrdl,JudyDogls,SweetIdel=12- 7 25  11000 ft 40  264 2PhlÁ 563 15331241 3dh1 15345325000CLHC 8L
11¼ 11¼ 1¾ 283 -8*.60 MaKakaley DJTanyeyhill SdnImpct,CmpnsteMe,CptCavemn11-22 25  15000 gd46-1 28 9PcDÁ 571 15311243 1¾ 153111¼SA25CL 3-5 1L

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (43-5-3-6-.202)

3-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 5 by Captaintreacherous-Take Into Account-The Panderosa
Johnny A Crites Jr,Queen Anne,MD

Black

Ί

2026
 34  10  2  6 $83,670 1:503PcD⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $450  

 60  14  5  9 $148,596 1:501PcD⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JOHNNY CRITES JR. (31-8-3-5-.366) 

SUDDEN IMPACT(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$450 SHS-HBG $140,000 TM Rating: 85.43

43 33 53 292 -98.50 JonRoberts WiReynolds GndlfThBy,DangrZone,MorThnYKn2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  254 13RcRÁ 543 15341241 32 154144½15000CL OP 3L
44 2°1 2°¼ 311 -83.00 JonRoberts WiReynolds MightBRgh,RthmOfthR,LkAtThBch2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273 11RcRÁ 571 1551251 57 15622115000CL OP 2L
44½ 44½ 43 284 -84.00 AMorgan WiReynolds TeamMac,MorThnYKn,MscleBart1-12 26  9000 ft 36  28 12DDÁ 564 15421251 21 154333CLM12500 2LA
33 34¼ 43½ 293 -82.90 RuFoster WiReynolds TeamMac,MrOverbte,MorThnYKn1- 5 26  9000 ft 39  271 8DDÁ 56 1531124 35 154133¼CLM12500 3LA
79 5°4½ 4°2¾ 292 -8*1.60 AMorgan WiReynolds Waterlo,TeamMac,Peetie12-2925  9500 ft 26-2 272Ί3DDÁ 564 1543125 42¼ 155 42CLM12500 3LA
42¾ 53¾ 5°2½ 294 -915.40 AMorgan WiReynolds TomsTwl,TrublHypn,MksBstSht12-15 25  13500 ft 24-2 28 14DDÁ 561 15331242 75½ 154373½CLM17500 7LA

COREY BRADEN  (55) b go-d br-wh (26-6-5-2-.363)

$15,000 

5-1

Br- Shaffer&Sons,PA

b g 6 by Heston Blue Chip-My Fleet Delight-Bettor's Delight
Mark R Howard,Federalsburg,MD

Yellow 2026
 26  5  3  3 $40,838 1:541Har ft

 0 4  1  2 $4,605  

 96  16  16  17 $206,055 1:504Mea⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-WILLARD REYNOLDS (37-10-6-10-.450) 

MORE THAN YA KNOW(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,605 TM Rating: 80.41

21½ 21½ 31½ 292 -918.60 ShGriffith RonShort OnTheCrds,TonyBabe,MightBRgh2- 9 26  9000 ft 24  271 11RcRÁ 571 1551252 2hd 155 31¼MPNW6000L4 5L
55 5°5½ 5°3 30 -911.80 JuVincent RonShort LnrdsLgcy,PrecsnBlc,BigDremFl2- 2 26  10000 ft 22  262Ί13RcRÁ 561 15411244 86½ 155253¼MPNW6751L4 2L
56 54½ 54½ 284 -839.70 JuVincent RonShort SprngBlke,AMjrAttde,OnTheCrds1-19 26  12000 ft 33  273 12RcRÁ 572 15231243 58 154154MPOPENHC 2L
78¾ 87½ 74¾ 281 -839.80 JuVincent RonShort SprngBlke,Rebelous,PrecsnBlc12-15 25  12000 ft 26  263 11RcRÁ 55 15111224 44 152 64¼MPOPENHC 5L
66½ 66½ 64½ 292 -727.30 JuVincent RonShort SprngBlke,Rebelous,TonyBabe12- 8 25  12000 ft 29  262 1RcRÁ 55 15231233 36½ 153464MPOPENHC 4L
21¾ 21½ 31¼ 291 -843.40 JuVincent RonShort TonyBabe,VelWhtASt,RseRunZor12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  263 13RcRÁ 554 15341242 1nk 153421¼MPNW4200L4 1L

SHANE GRIFFITH (P) (19) red-blk-wh (6-0-2-2-.296)

10-1

Br- Ronald E Short,DE

b g 5 by Rusty's For Real-Aunt Babe-Panspacificflight
Ronald E Short,Greenwood,DE

Pink

Ί

2026
 40  7  6  5 $44,972 1:534RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  1  0 $2,850  

 64  11  10  7 $173,369 1:533RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-RONALD SHORT (18-1-2-3-.173) 

TONY BABE(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,810 TM Rating: 84.71

56½ 5°3 4°2¾ 292 -99.20 RoPlanteJr CoOlsen OnTheCrds,TonyBabe,MightBRgh2- 9 26  9000 ft 24  271 11RcRÁ 571 1551252 71¾ 155252¾20000CL OP 3L
3°1¾ 33 42¾ 292 -926.80 CoOlsen CoOlsen LnrdsLgcy,PrecsnBlc,BigDremFl2- 2 26  10000 ft 22  262Έ13RcRÁ 561 15411244 33 15443320000CL OP 5L
2°½ 11 11 291 -94.10 RoPlanteJr CoOlsen BigDremFl,RockSmart,LynsStlth1-19 26  7500 ft 33  262 9RcRÁ 553 1541244 1½ 154 11¼MPNW4000L4 6L
44½ 4°3 2°1 294 -78.70 RoPlanteJr CoOlsen VlctyGtr,PhilsSun,ZsDream12-15 25  7500 ft 26  262 1RcRÁ 553 15341241 41¾ 15412½MPNW4000L4 3L
54½ 4°2½ 4°°2¾ 284 -99.30 JonRoberts CoOlsen BigDremFl,DancngOnA,MitntDlgh12- 8 25  6000 ft 29  272 8RcRÁ 553 15341242 1¼ 15341hdMPNW2500L4 3L
912½ 99½ 88¾ 29 -926.40 CoOlsen CoOlsen TonyBabe,Pizagaina,MitntDlgh11-24 25  6000 ft 47  273 7RcRÁ 573 15421251 88½ 156 88¼MPNW2500L4 9L

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (60-12-11-12-.369)

8-1

Br- Shawna A Ward,ON, CA

br g 6 by Big Jim-Dreamfair Zoya-Camluck
Steve Wetzel,Edinburg,VA

Gray

Ί

2026
 35  1  4  7 $31,735 1:534RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  0  1 $4,950 1:54 RcR⅝ ft

 102  17  17  16 $226,784 1:52 Wbsb⅞ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-COLE OLSEN (12-1-0-2-.139) 

BIG DREAM FELLA(L)

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,550 TM Rating: 80.42

68 6°4½ 6°4½ 284 -912.20 ErDavis AdWisher OnTheCrds,TonyBabe,MightBRgh2- 9 26  9000 ft 24  271Έ11RcRÁ 571 1551252 4nk 155 62¾MPNW6000L4 6 
21 32 31½ 30 -82.60 ErDavis AdWisher MightBRgh,RthmOfthR,LkAtThBch2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  273Ί11RcRÁ 571 1551251 21¾ 155231½MPNW4000L4 5 
79½ 79 88¾ 273 -847.10 ErDavis AdWisher LaytonHnv,LnrdsLgcy,Shethnkss1-19 26  9000 ft 33  272Έ11RcRÁ 561 1514124 68¼ 153276MPNW6101L4 8 
56 56 55¼ 283 -766.70 SiAllard AdWisher StayGrndd,RthmOfthR,BigBngBng12-12 25  7500 ft 35  264 5PhlÁ 553 15231233 23½ 153154½nw5000L4 6 
2½ 32½ 31¼ 292 -715.60 SiAllard AdWisher Rifleman,RthmOfthR,SesdeSlng12- 5 25  6500 ft 30  28 8PhlÁ 554 15331242 21¾ 154 21½nw2500L4 5 
11¼ 21¼ 31½ 303 -89.60 SiAllard AdWisher RonyInTne,NobHlFlsh,SesdeSlng11-17 25  7000 ft 38  274Ί5PcDÁ 562 15321241 68¼ 155 22NW1500L4 8 

JUSTIN WALTERS  (22) b go-h grn-wh (173-11-18-21-.162)

12-1

Br- Robert T Weyforth,MD

br g 6 by A Rocknroll Dance-Soggy Soggy-Western Hanover
Robert T Weyforth,Kingsville,MD

Purple

Ί

2026
 37  3  6  7 $32,667 1:523PcD⅝ gd

 0 3  1  0 $2,595  

 132  20  35  21 $150,653 1:523RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-ADRIAN WISHER (19-1-1-0-.082) 

RHYTHM OF THE REIN

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,470 TM Rating: 82.90

Trackman Selections: 4-3-6-7 Driver Selections
Eric Davis: #1 over #9

Jonathan Roberts: #3 over #6

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21756487  92928
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